
Jackson County School District
Regular Meeting

Monday, February 14, 2022 - 5:00 PM
Our District Office Board Room

4700 Colonel Vickrey
VANCLEAVE, MS 39565

Jackson County School District
Strategic Plan Goals

1. Decreased Safety Incidents 2. Increased Student Achievement 3. Sound Financial Management 
4. Improved Facilities and Infrastructure 

5. Positive Educational Experience 6. Effective Leadership

Final 2/11/2022 @ 11:33 a.m. 

AGENDA

1. Call to Order
2. Invocation
3. Pledge
4. Approve Consent Agenda Items
5. Approve Agenda
6. Minutes

A. Approve January 10, 2022 Meeting Minutes 
7. Dr. John Strycker, Superintendent of Education

A. Acknowledgements and Announcements (4.0)
1. SME Teacher Recognition 
2. SMMS Recognitions 
3. SMHS Recognitions 
4. ECMS Acknowledgments-Robotics
5. ECHS Acknowledgments-Michael Semrick
6. JCTC Student Recognitions
7. Acknowledgment of METP Scholarship Recipients

B. Board Member Recognition 
C. f.y.i. Superintendent Update

1. Present Proposed Redistricting Schedule 
D. f.y.i. Construction Update
E. Ryan Earley - Business Manager (3.0)

1. Approve Revision to Policy DJEA Purchasing Authority
2. f.y.i. - NIB Utilization Past 5 Fiscal Years
3. Award Base Bid for St Martin High Chiller Replacement to DNP 

Inc in the Amount of $257,200.00
4. Approve Request to Use NIB to Pay Bus Drivers for Pupil Transportation 

to Saturday Tutoring Sessions ($20,000.00)
5. f.y.i. - Comdata Virtual Payment Program Spend and Rebate Report for 2021
6. Present New Policy DJEJ - Prepaid Payment Procedures
7. Approve Prepaid Claim Docket
8. Discuss Monthly Financial Reports {MS 37-9-18}
9. Approve Asset Surplus
10. Approve Open Claim Docket

F. David Besancon - Director of Operations and Support (4.0, 2.0) 
1. Approve Contract with Rodabough Education Group, LLC
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2. Approval to Advertise and Bid Internet to Field Houses (E-Rate)
3. Approval to Advertise and Bid Wiring Clean-up and Additions (E-

Rate)
4. Approve Request to Advertise RFP for Custodial Services at St. Martin 

Attendance Center
5. Approve Request to Advertise RFP for Security Services
6. Approve Change Order 1 for ECMS Gym Roof Replacement

G. Laura McCool/Christy LeBatard - Human Resources and Risk Management 
Director (5.0) 
1. Approve Bus Turnaround List 
2. Approve District Tutors
3. Approve February 2022 Personnel Changes 

H. Ashley Harris - Food Service Director (5.0) 
1. f.y.i. January 2022 Average Daily Participation
2. f.y.i. December 2021 Free & Reduced Percentages
3. f.y.i. December 2021 Average Daily Participation
4. f.y.i. January 2022 Free and Reduced Percentages

I. Gwen Stallworth - Special Education Director (2.0) 
1. Approve MDRS Agreement
2. Approve Contractual Services Agreement for Tawny McCleon 

Psychological Services
3. Approve new policy Positive Behavior Intervention and Support 

Job Description (PBIS).  
J. Dr. J.J. Morgan - Career and Technology Director (2.0) 
K. Dr. Penny Westfaul - Curriculum Director (2.0) 

1. Approve ACT ACE Training Contract and Addendum.
2. Present Section 504 Procedures JCSD Policy IDDHB and Section 

504 Americans With Disabilities Act - Non-Discrimination JCSD 
Policy IDDH

3. Present 2022-2023 School Calendar 
L. Dr. Kimberly Williams - Student Services/Federal Programs Director (2.0, 6.0)

1. Approve Test Security Plan Addendum
2. Present School Improvement Reports for TSI and ATSI Schools: ECM, SMU, 

SMM, SMH, VMS
3. Approve changes to policy GFBCA Guidance Counselor Job 

Description.
4. Approve new policy Registrar Job Description.
5. Present changes to policy GGBB Supplement Scale to remove 

Webmaster Supplement to go into effect for the 2022-2023 school 
year.

6. Present changes to policy GGBB Supplement Scale add School 
Test Coordinator Supplement to go into effect for the 2022-2023 
school year.

M. Dr. John Strycker - Superintendent
1. Approve District Transfers 
2. Approve 2022-2023 Administration Annual Recommendation
3. Approve 2022-2023 Certified Annual Recommendations
4. Approve District Request for a License for Senior Master Sergeant 

Lawrence Dizon
5. Approve Resolutions for ECAC, SMAC, VAC for Transportation 

Recognition 
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6. Approve Personal Donation for SMHS Wrestling Team
7. Approve VLE- Scholastic Book Fair- March 7-10, 2022 

Fundraiser 
8. Approve SMHS Fundraiser for HOSA
9. Approve SMHS FBLA T-Shirt Fundraiser
10. Approve Fundraiser for SMHS FBLA for Travel Expense
11. Approve SMHS Fundraiser for Wrestling
12. Approve SMMS Fundraiser for Robotics
13. Approve Use of School Facility for SMHS Gym
14. Approve Fundraiser for SMNE PTO
15. Approve Fundraiser for SMHS AFJROTC/MS-20002
16. Approve VHS eSports Fundraiser
17. Approve VHS Fundraiser with Chevron Match 
18. Approval of Robot Education Foundation Grant
19. Approve ECHS Key Club Fundraiser Authorization
20. Approve ECHS Science Club Fundraiser Authorization
21. Approve Chevron Match Donation- Football 
22. Approve Chevron Match Donation- Band 
23. Approve ECLE Yearbook Contract
24. Approve ECUE Yearbook Contract
25. Approve ECMS Yearbook Contract
26. Approve ECHS Yearbook Contract
27. Approve ECMS Fundraiser Authorization-Templeton Donors 

Choose
28. Approve ECHS Prom Photo Booth Contract
29. Approve ECHS Prom DJ Contract
30. Approve VMS Fundraiser
31. Approve VHS Prom Contract 
32. Approve ECHS Prom Rental Contract
33. Approve ECUE PTO Cookie Dough Fundraiser
34. Approve ECMS Fundraiser Authorization-Kerri Brown
35. Approve ECMS Fundraiser Authorization-Andrea Sherman
36. Approve ECUE Library-Book Fair 
37. Approve ECHS Fundraiser Authorization-Football Foundation
38. Approve ECHS Fundraiser Authorization- Touchdown Club
39. Approve VMS Fundraiser Book Fair
40. Approve ECLE Fundraiser Authorization-PTO Donation
41. 16th Section Leases (3.1, 4.0, 6.0)

A. f.y.i. past due rent
B. Approve Resolution Cancelling Lease for Non Payment 
C. Approve Assignment of Havard Lease 

N. Approve Trips (2.0, 6.0)
1. Approve Travel Request (Personnel Substitution)
2. Apprpove VMS- Travel Request -Aubrey Bosarge replacing Karen Glass 

for MDE Reflect, Reimagine, Reconnect- previously board approve 
11/15/2021

3. Approve Travel Request for SMHS FBLA Conference
4. Approve VHS Travel- Honor Band
5. Approve Travel Request- MAFEPD 
6. Approve Travel Request for MSBA New Board Members Conference 
7. Approve Travel Request for MSBA Conference for New Board Members
8. Approve Travel Request-ECUE Math Mates
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9. Approve the Workshop Southeast Success and Innovation Symposium (i-
Ready) for the Curriculum Department.

10. Approve Travel Request for Crisis Prevention Renewal Conference
11. Approve Travel for Child Outcome Summary Process Training
12. Approve the Travel Request for Curriculum Workshop Innovative 

Leadership Summit SP22.
13. Approve VHS Travel- R. Holmes
14. Approve Travel for Ashley Harris to attend the SNA 2022 Legislative 

Action Conference
15. Approve Travel Request for SMHS Richard Humphreys
16. Approve Travel Request ECUE-Get Your Teach On
17. Approve Travel Request ECUE-Amanda Cumbest
18. Approve Travel Request for Operations Director to attend MSAPPA in 

Starkville
19. Approve Travel Request for MSBA Continuing Education 
20. Approve Travel Request to MSBA Annual Conference 
21. Approve Travel for JCTC to HOSA State Leadership Conference
22. Approve Travel for JCTC to SkillsUSA State Championship 
23. Approve Travel Request Modification for MECA

O. Approve Consent Agenda
P. Executive Session

1. Student Discipline
45:21-22  VMS/DP
46:21-22 VHS/DP
47:21-22 SMMS/DP
48:21-22 SMMS/DP
49:21-22 SMHS/DP
50:21-22 SMHS/DP
51:21-22 SMHS/DP
52:21-22 ECMS/DP
53:21-22 ECMS/DP
54:21-22 ECHS/DP
55:21-22 ECHS/DP
 

2. Legal/Personnel Matters
3. f.y.i. Workers Comp Update

A. f.y.i. - Safety Incident #12

4



 Any student who is submitted to be acknowledged MUST have parent 
permission FIRST!  Before you submit their name, you must check the 
Consent and Waiver form for permission for his/her name or picture to 
be published.

 Extra lines are for more than one person to be named for same 
recognition. Only 15 minutes allowed for all.

 Assistant superintendents and administrators placed on agendas on 
rotating basis.

 Fax to Melissa Rayborn, 826-3393, no later than noon the Wednesday 
before board meeting.

Acknowledgments and Celebrations

Board Meeting Date February 14, 2022  

Submitted by Dina Holland

Name
(Person/Team)

School Position
(student, 
teacher, 

coach, etc)

Reason for 
Acknowledgement

Dr. Humphreys SMHS teacher Ingalls Grant recipient
1.

SMHS Theater 
Team/Sarah Bartos

SMHS Students/director State Theater Finalist
2.

Olivia Walker SMHS Student Represents all that is kind and good 
about teenagers3.
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 Any student who is submitted to be acknowledged MUST have parent 
permission FIRST!  Before you submit their name, you must check the 
Consent and Waiver form for permission for his/her name or picture to 
be published.

 Extra lines are for more than one person to be named for same 
recognition. Only 15 minutes allowed for all.

 Assistant superintendents and administrators placed on agendas on 
rotating basis.

 Fax to Melissa Rayborn, 826-3393, no later than noon the Wednesday 
before board meeting.

Acknowledgments and Celebrations

Board Meeting Date:  February 14, 2022       

Submitted by: Dr. Jerry J. Morgan

Name
(Person/Team)

School Position
(student, 
teacher, 

coach, etc)

Reason for 
Acknowledgement

Minh Trinh SMHS Student
Microsoft PowerPoint (Office 
2016) – 1st Place

Zachary Wright VHS Student
Microsoft PowerPoint (Microsoft 
365 Application & Office 2019) – 
1st Place and
Microsoft PowerPoint (Office 
2016) – 2nd Place

Joshua Martin VHS Student
Microsoft PowerPoint (Microsoft 
365 Apps and Office 2019) – 2nd 
Place and
Microsoft Word (Office 2016) – 3rd 
Place

1.

Garrett Villers SMHS Student
Microsoft PowerPoint (Microsoft 
365 Apps and Office 2019) – 3rd 
Place

Ivy Nguyen SMHS Student
Microsoft Word (Microsoft 365 
Apps and Office 2019) – 3rd Place

Daniel Lowery ECHS Student
Microsoft Word (Office 2016) – 3rd 
Place

Layna Braun SMHS Student
Microsoft Word (Microsoft 365 
Apps and Office 2019) – 1st Place
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 Any student who is submitted to be acknowledged MUST have parent 
permission FIRST!  Before you submit their name, you must check the 
Consent and Waiver form for permission for his/her name or picture to 
be published.

 Extra lines are for more than one person to be named for same 
recognition. Only 15 minutes allowed for all.

 Assistant superintendents and administrators placed on agendas on 
rotating basis.

 Fax to Melissa Rayborn, 826-3393, no later than noon the Wednesday 
before board meeting.

3.
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 Any student who is submitted to be acknowledged MUST have parent 
permission FIRST!  Before you submit their name, you must check the 
Consent and Waiver form for permission for his/her name or picture to 
be published.

 Extra lines are for more than one person to be named for same 
recognition. Only 15 minutes allowed for all.

 Assistant superintendents and administrators placed on agendas on 
rotating basis.

 Fax to Melissa Rayborn, 826-3393, no later than noon the Wednesday 
before board meeting.

Acknowledgments and Celebrations

Board Meeting Date  February 14, 2022  

Submitted by Dr. Jerry J. Morgan

Name
(Person/Team)

School Position
(student, 
teacher, 

coach, etc)

Reason for 
Acknowledgement

Patricia Morgan VHS Student
MS Excellence in Teaching 
Program (METP) Scholarship 
Recipient

Ally Dobson SMHS Student
MS Excellence in Teaching 
Program (METP) Scholarship 
Recipient

Courtney Serpas SMHS Student
MS Excellence in Teaching 
Program (METP) Scholarship 
Recipient

1.

Sophie Whitehead SMHS Student
MS Excellence in Teaching 
Program (METP) Scholarship 
Recipient

2.
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 Any student who is submitted to be acknowledged MUST have parent 
permission FIRST!  Before you submit their name, you must check the 
Consent and Waiver form for permission for his/her name or picture to 
be published.

 Extra lines are for more than one person to be named for same 
recognition. Only 15 minutes allowed for all.

 Assistant superintendents and administrators placed on agendas on 
rotating basis.

 Fax to Melissa Rayborn, 826-3393, no later than noon the Wednesday 
before board meeting.
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District: Jackson County School District
Section: D - Fiscal Management
Policy Code: DJEA - Purchasing Authority

Purchasing Authority

“Purchasing agent” shall mean superintendent. Pursuant to the authority granted by Section 37-
39-
15, Mississippi Code 1972 as amended, this school board hereby designates other
individuals as
“purchasing agents” subject to the limitations set forth below.

1. In addition to the superintendent, the school board hereby designates the business managers
and purchasing agent as “purchasing agents” with general authority to negotiate for and
purchase the commodities and services necessary for the operation of the school district,
within the limits of budget categories and purchasing law.

2. This school board hereby designates the Assistant Superintendents of the Attendance Center,
Director of Jackson County Technology Center, and Director of Child Nutrition as
“purchasing agents” with the limited authority to negotiate for and purchase commodities
and services necessary for maintenance and transportation and for the operation of their
schools with the activity funds for which they are responsible as defined in board policy DK
– Student Activities Fund Management, subject to all purchasing laws.

The purchasing agents of this school board, before entering upon their official duties in such
capacity, shall furnish a good and sufficient surety bond in the penal sum of Fifty Thousand
Dollars
($50,000.00). Section 37-39-21 (1987)


GENERAL AUTHORITY


All agencies and governing authorities shall purchase their commodities and printing; contract
for
fire insurance, automobile insurance, casualty insurance (other than workers’ compensation)
and
liability insurance; contract for garbage collection or disposal; contract for sewage collection
or
disposal; and contract for public construction as provided by law. Section 31-7-13 (For
purchase of
commodities, see Section 31-7-12.) 

1. $5,000.00 or Less purchases which do not involve an expenditure of more than Five
Thousand Dollars $5,000.00, exclusive of freight or shipping charges, may be made
without
advertising or otherwise requesting competitive bids. Provided, however, that
nothing
contained in this paragraph shall be construed to prohibit any agency or
governing authority
from establishing procedures which require competitive bids on
purchases of Five Thousand
Dollars ($5,000.00) or less. Section 31-7-13 (a)

2. Purchases Over $5,000.00 but Not Over $50,000.00 See Section 31-7-13 (b)

3. Purchases Over $50,000.00 See Section 31-7-13(c)

4. Lowest and Best Bid Decision Procedure See Section 31-7-13 (d)

The results of all competitive bid openings shall be tabulated and presented to the school board at
its next regular or special meeting.
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5. All federal purchases of goods (commodities) between $5,001 to $50,000 and services
between $10,001 to $250,000 must have two (2) price quotes from qualified sources.
Any
federal services over $250,000 will need to follow the competitive bidding process
outlined
in the Uniform Administrative Requirement (2 CFR 200.320(c)-(d))

6. Federal purchases cannot be done through sole source providers unless:

a. Emergency not permitting delay

b. Awarding agency expressly authorizes noncompetitive proposals

c. After solicitation of number of sources, competition is determined inadequate (must
document vendors contacted and result)

 



Adopted Date: 12/10/2007
Approved/Revised Date: 9/17/2018

2/14/2022
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2022.02 NIB Utilization Past 5 Fiscal Years

Fiscal Year Budget Expenses*

Remaining 

Balance

FY17 $450,000 $7,650 $442,350

FY18 $450,000 $10,431 $439,569

FY19 $450,000 $197,217 $252,783

FY20 $450,000 $198,810 $251,190

FY21 $450,000 $40,030 $409,970

FY22 (YTD) $450,000 $93,717 $356,283

*Please keep in mind that expenses on the books in 

a fiscal year may differ from when the projects 

were board approved due to timing of invoices 

received.  
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Jackson County School District
Office of Operations and Support

To: John Strycker Ed. D.

From: David Besancon

Re: Chiller Replacement at SMHS (ESSER II Project)

Date: 2/14/2022

Bids were received and opened at 2pm at the Jackson County Board of Education Boardroom
for the replacement of a 155 ton air cooled chiller.  The contract duration is 180 days and will
start around February 21, 2022.  Five bids were received with DNP, Inc being low bid at
$257,200.  We are requesting the Board of Education approve the awarding of the SMHS Chiller
Replacement project to DNP.  This project is ESSER II Funded.

The recommendation and Tabulation sheet from Machato | Patano are attached.
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January 21, 2022 
 
Mr. Ryan Earley– Business Manager  
Jackson County School District 
4701 Colonel Vickrey Road 
Vancleave, MS 39565 
 
 RE: St. Martin High School Chiller Replacement Bids 
 
Dear Mr. Earley,  
 
Enclosed please find the Certified Bid Tabulation for the above referenced project.  
 
We have reviewed the bids received on January 19, 2022 and find all bids in compliance with terms of 
the specifications and conditions for bidding. Based on the bids received we recommend awarding the 
base bid to DNP, Inc in the amount of $257,200.00 
Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
Brad Patano, PE 
Principal  
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PROJECT: Saint Martin High Chiller Replacement
PROJECT #: 0155.21.010
LOCATION: Jackson County School District, 4700 Colonel Vickrey Road, Vancleave, MS 39564
BID DATE: Thursday, January 19, 2022
TIME: 2:00 PM

# CERTIFICATE OF 
RESPONSIBILITY #

INSURANCE LETTER 
PROVIDED

ACKNOWLEDGE 
RECEIPT  OF 

ADDENDUM(S)                                   
1 (Y/N)

PROVIDED                           
BID BOND (Y/N)

PROVIDED FORM OF 
NON-COLLUSIVE 
AFFIDAVIT (Y/N)

BASE BID AMOUNT ($)

1 DNP Inc. 07575-MC Y Y Y Y $257,200.00

2 Blanchard Mechanical 06543-MC Y Y Y Y $266,000.00

3 Star Services Inc. 07436 - MC N Y Y Y $282,828.00

4 16585-MC N Y Y Y $306,502.00

5 JEM LLC 10514-MC Y Y Y Y $353,940.00

Bradley Patano, P.E

The information presented in the bid tabulation above is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and understanding and submitted bids.

BIDDER

Broussard Plumbing Inc.
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Claim No. Claimant Name Claim Amount Fund Description

214085 MHSAA, INC. $250.00 1153 SM-MS. Athletic Ad. Conf. Reg.

214086 MHSAA, INC. $330.00 1153 SMCAC--MAAA Conf. Kary Bridges

214087 VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL $200.00 1153 SMAC--Bulldog Brawl Wrestling

214088 DRAGONFLY ATHLETICS, LLC $4,000.00 1153 SMAC--Officials Pay

214089 HARRISON COUNTY SCHOOL DIST $250.00 1153 SMAC--Girls Powerlifting Meet

214090 DRAGONFLY ATHLETICS, LLC $5,000.00 1152 ECHS-dragonfly athletics

214091 PASCAGOULA - GAUTIER SCHOOLS $250.00 1152 ECHS-powerlifting meet-BOYS

214092 PASCAGOULA - GAUTIER SCHOOLS $250.00 1152 ECHS-powerlifting meet-GIRLS

214093 BILOXI HS ATHLETICS $100.00 1153 SMAC-Ladies Bowling Entry

214094 MISSISSIPPI WRESTLING OFFICIAL $200.00 1153 SMAC Ath Wrestling Officials

214095 MS GULF COAST CHAP OF NFFHOF $240.00 1153 SMAC Ath NFFHOF Dues

214096 MAX  MUSEUM/ MISSISSIPPI ARTS $125.00 1153 SMHS - Fee/Max Theatre

214102 HOME2 SUITES BY HILTON $288.00 2211 SMU - Hotel Room

214103 HOME2 SUITES BY HILTON $288.00 2211 SMU - Hotel Room

214104 DAPHNE HIGH SCHOOL WRESTLING $250.00 1154 VAC- WRESTLING MEET FEE

214105 HANCOCK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $100.00 1153 SMAC--Mens Bowling Reg. Tourn.

214112 J & L DESPORTE, LP $40,000.00 1120 SMAC-JANITORIAL CONTRACT

214116 HILTON GARDEN INN JACKSON DOWN $261.00 2211 FP-I-EL Conference Hotel

214145 JONES COLLEGE FBLA $98.00 1152 ECMS-FBLA Dist. Comp. Registra

214197 GULFPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT $250.00 1153 SMAC--Boys Powerlift Entry Fee

214198 LONG BEACH SCHOOL DISTRICT $100.00 1154 VAC- GIRLS REGIONAL BOWL FEE

214199 PASCAGOULA - GAUTIER SCHOOLS $100.00 1154 VAC- BOYS BOWL REG TOURN FE

214221 GULFPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT $100.00 1152 ECHS-track entry fee

214350 MISSISSIPPI WRESTLING OFFICIAL $672.00 1154 VAC- WRESTLING OFFICIALS

214359 MHSAA, INC. $100.00 1152 ECHS-archery  fee MHSAA

214398 MHSAA, INC. $200.00 1154 VAC- BOYS STATE BOWLING TOURN 

214405 HOME2 SUITES BY HILTON $129.00 1153 SMAC--Boys Bowling Meet--Hotel

214406 HOME2 SUITES BY HILTON $129.00 1153 SMAC--Boys Bowling Meet--Hotel

214407 HOME2 SUITES BY HILTON $129.00 1153 SMAC--Boys Bowling Meet--Hotel

214409 TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK $88,250.00 4024 3 MIL NOTE Interest

214410 SHRIJI PEARL LLC $119.00 1154 VAC HOTEL FOR ST BOWLING TOURN

214411 SHRIJI PEARL LLC $119.00 1154 VAC HOTEL FOR ST BOWLING TOURN

214412 SHRIJI PEARL LLC $119.00 1154 VAC HOTEL FOR ST BOWLING TOURN

214413 SHRIJI PEARL LLC $119.00 1154 VAC HOTEL FOR ST BOWLING TOURN

Report Date: 2/14/2022 Claim No:

Claim Status:

000000000 To 999999999

PrePaid

Page 1 of 3Marathon powered by CA - Jackson Co. FY22 (RYAN) 2/7/2022 1:41:18 PM

JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Condensed By Claim

THE FOLLOWING CLAIMS AS LISTED ON THE DOCKET OF CLAIMS
ARE PRESENTED FOR PAYMENT ON THIS DATE 2/14/2022
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Claim No. Claimant Name Claim Amount Fund Description

214423 CHRISTOPHER BOWLING, LLC $21.00 1153 SMAC--Bowlilng fees for State

214424 MHSAA, INC. $200.00 1153 MHSAA State Bowling Championsh

214458 MS DEPT OF EDUCATION DECA $1,335.00 1154 VHS- DECA STATE CONFERENCE FEE

214459 WEST, WARREN $100.00 1154 VAC- MEAL @ DIST PWRLFT MEET-G

214460 MONTSERRAT OLIER $360.00 1154 VAC- MEALS @ ST BOWLING TOURN

214461 TRUSSELL, JOSHUA $100.00 1154 VAC- MEAL @ DIST PWRLFT MEET-B

214462 CHRISTOPHER BOWLING, LLC $21.00 1154 VAC- ST TOURN BOWL PRACTICE

Docket Total: $145,252.00

Page 2 of 3Marathon powered by CA - Jackson Co. FY22 (RYAN) 2/7/2022 1:41:18 PM

JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Condensed By Claim

THE FOLLOWING CLAIMS AS LISTED ON THE DOCKET OF CLAIMS
ARE PRESENTED FOR PAYMENT ON THIS DATE 2/14/2022
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Claim No: 000000000 To 999999999

Claim Status: PrePaid

Total Expenditures By Fund

Fund Description Claim Amount

1120 DISTRICT MAINTENANCE $40,000.00

1152 EAST CENTRAL ACTIVITY $5,798.00

1153 ST MARTIN ACTIVITY $6,653.00

1154 VANCLEAVE ACTIVITY $3,714.00

2211 TITLE I - A $837.00

4024 THREE MILL NOTE 2019 $88,250.00

Total for Funds $145,252.00

Total Expenditures By Unit

Unit Description Claim Amount

Total for Units

APPROVED THIS THE ________ DAY OF ___________________ , _________

PRESIDENT SECRETARY

___________________       ___________________       ___________________

Page 3 of 3Marathon powered by CA - Jackson Co. FY22 (RYAN) 2/7/2022 1:41:18 PM

JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Condensed By Claim

THE FOLLOWING CLAIMS AS LISTED ON THE DOCKET OF CLAIMS
ARE PRESENTED FOR PAYMENT ON THIS DATE 2/14/2022
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JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SCHOOL DEPOSITORIES
Friday, December 31, 2021

ACCOUNT TITLES  BANK BALANCE AVAILABLE BALANCE

HANCOCK ACCOUNTS @ 0.35%

JCSD 2019 3-Mill Note Construction Fund $1,251,859.16 $1,251,859.16

M & M BANK ACCOUNTS @ 0.60%

JCSD AP/PR Clearing Account $0.00 $10,878.99

PEOPLES BANK ACCOUNTS @ .07%

JCSD East Central Activity Fund $417,617.06 $415,674.42

JCSD St. Martin Activity Fund $539,959.34 $543,575.70

JCSD Child Nutrition $2,134,929.44 $2,140,168.43

JCSD AP Clearing Account $122,194.81 $249.62

JCSD PR Clearing Account $178,785.80 $8,760.71

JCSD District Account $11,334,709.76 $11,359,373.65

JCSD Technology Center Activity Fund $17,821.52 $17,819.52

JCSD FAB LAB Jackson County $199,612.64 $199,612.64

JCSD Vancleave School Activity Fund $333,692.45 $333,932.66

JCSD 16TH Section Account $3,238,456.46 $3,238,456.46

CASH ON HAND-VANCLEAVE SCHOOL ACTIVITY FUND $0.00 $1,000.00
CASH ON HAND-SAINT MARTIN SCHOOL ACTIVITY FUND $0.00 $880.00
CASH ON HAND-FOOD SVC $0.00 $1,300.00

               TOTALS $19,769,638.44 $19,523,541.96

Marathon Trial Balance $19,523,541.96 $0.00
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Account:

Month:
Peoples $11,334,709.76

General Ledger Account Balance $11,359,373.65 Balance per Bank Statement $11,334,709.76
  

Reconciled Balance per Bank $11,359,373.65 Outstanding Deposits: $29,437.85

$0.00 Outstanding Checks: $4,773.96

Outstanding Checks
Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount

DUE TO SF $758.70
FP $600.00
Marsano dep missing from gl $3,195.00
GJ 50617 - in gl in error $50.00
AUG PR ADJ $2.34
GJ 11302001 - recon item keyed in error $60.89

DUE TO PR $21.42

SEPT PREM REFS $85.61

Outstanding Deposits
Date Ck # Name Amount Date Ck # Name Amount

FY21 EMPLOYER EXPENSE REVERSALS $9,208.03

RJ 50618 DUP IN GL $8,869.57

EMP REVERSALS $5,494.77
PERS REFUND $3.12

PO 690619 AMAZON CREDIT $645.23
EMPLOYER EXP REVERSALS (11/30) $391.70

From PR/TITLE II TRAVEL REF (Feb) $50.00 EMPLOYER EXP REVERSALS (9/30/21) $1,176.27

DEC COMDATA REBATE $3,599.16

District Maintenance

December 31, 2021

BANK RECONCILIATION
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Account:

Month: Merchants 2,134,929.44$       
Peoples (CLD) -$                         

Reconciled Balance per General Ledger: Balance per Bank: 2,134,929.44$       

 Outstanding Deposits: 5,883.99$               
Reconciled Balance per Bank

Outstanding Checks: 645.00$                   

Outstanding Checks
Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount

Due To DIST 645.00$          

Outstanding Deposits
Date Ck #/Rec # Name Amount Date Ck #/Rec # Name Amount

EMP EXP REVERSALS (8/31)-DUE FROM PR 1,175.10$              
EMP REVERSALS-SF (9/30/21)-DUE FROM PR 789.66$       

EMP REVERSALS-SF (9/30)-DUE FROM PR $391.50
DUE FROM PR CLEARING-FY21 EMP EXP REVERSALS GJ 52343 $1,933.80
M&M SERVICE CHG (REFUND ?) 10.98$         11/2/2018 30.00$                     
Due From PR 756.00$       8/12/2019 55.00$                     
Due From PR 2.70$           12/9/2019 25.00$                     

4/13/2017 1029 S. COLEMAN 10.00$         1/9/2020 20.00$                     
4/18/2017 2201 S. CLARK 20.00$         2/6/2020 30.00$                     

S. THOMPSON 40.00$         10.00$                     
12/14/2015 1 C. MAJO 25.00$         12/20/2017 20.00$                     

2/18/2016 5213 J. WELTE 20.00$         8/29/2016 5.00$                       
4/28/2016 1502 W. GASKIN 2.00$           3/1/2016 5112 G. GERRISH 40.00$                     
3/27/2017 1169 K. DRIELING 15.00$         3/1/2016 5113 G. GERRISH 40.00$                     
3/28/2017 1141 J. BARKER 10.00$         10/26/2016 1238 A. CLOUSE 10.00$                     
5/26/2017 216 C. RODRIQUEZ 20.00$         11/22/2016 1006 M. FAIRLEY 3.00$                       

10/31/2018 209.75$       2/28/2017 1148 S. GILLIS 20.00$                     
11/2/2015 4139 S. RAYBORN 25.00$         3/27/2017 1025 S. COLEMAN 10.00$                     
12/4/2015 1054 M. BRUEBAKER 20.00$         3/27/2017 1026 S. COLEMAN 10.00$                     
3/10/2016 2102 M. CLATON 25.00$         5/23/2019 5.00$                       

5/9/2016 454 J. HART 7.50$           5/23/2019 42.00$                     

$0.00

BANK RECONCILIATION

Child Nutrition

December 31, 2021

$2,140,168.43

$2,140,168.43
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Account:

Month:
Peoples $3,238,456.46

Reconciled Balance per General Ledger: Balance per Bank: $3,238,456.46

Outstanding Deposits: $0.00
Reconciled Balance per Bank

Outstanding Checks: $0.00

Outstanding Checks
Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount

Outstanding Deposits
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount

$0.00

BANK RECONCILIATION

16th Section

December 31, 2021

$3,238,456.46

$3,238,456.46
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Account:

Month:

Reconciled Balance per General Ledger: Balance per Bank: 1,251,859.16$    
$1,251,859.16

 Outstanding Deposits: $0.00
Reconciled Balance per Bank

$1,251,859.16 Outstanding Checks: $0.00

$0.00

Outstanding Checks
Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount

Outstanding Deposits
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount

BANK RECONCILIATION

Three Mill Note - Construction

December 31, 2021
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Account:

Month:

Peoples $333,692.45
General Ledger Account Balance $333,932.66 Balance per Bank Statement $333,692.45

Reconciled Balance per Bank $333,932.66 Outstanding Deposits: $241.79

Outstanding Checks: $1.58

Outstanding Checks
Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount

MSB FEE TAKEN 1/3/22 1.58$           

Outstanding Deposits
Date Ck # Name Amount Date Ck # Name Amount

2/8/2016 574 T. Hays $12.00 8/21/2018 1150 Coursey 5.00$                
6/7/2016 1247 L. Odom $20.00 5/14/2019 5556 Bang 70.00$              

7/26/2016 4776 M. Holden $15.00 8/13/2019 603 Mares 20.00$              
7/26/2016 1306 T. Hill $15.00
9/28/2016 3264 S. DeCoronado $21.37 NSF-OUTSTANDING-MSB 38.42$              
9/30/2016 818 A. Mills $20.00
8/21/2018 1149 Coursey $5.00

$0.00

Vancleave Activity Fund

December 31, 2021

BANK RECONCILIATION
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Account:

Month:

Peoples $417,617.06
General Ledger Account Balance $415,674.42 Balance per Bank Statement $417,617.06

Reconciled Balance per Bank $415,674.42 Outstanding Deposits: $563.00

Outstanding Checks: $2,505.64

Outstanding Checks
Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount
200030 750.00$        107284 30.00$                            
200186 18.00$          107459 103.24$                          
200204 33.15$          
200283 29.99$          
200337 474.00$        
200362 122.26$        
200487 70.00$          
200523 440.00$        
200551 250.00$        
200588 150.00$        

NSF Fees Due To Individuals 35.00$          

Outstanding Deposits
Date Ck # Name Amount Date Ck # Name Amount

Stephens, Jason $18.00 Schnitzer $180.00
Sayer, Thomas $30.00 Freeland $240.00
Bradley, Richard $18.00 Ortiz $3.00
Clarke, Savannah $18.00 Remily $18.00

Holland $20.00
6/6/2019 $18.00

$0.00

East Central Activity Fund

December 31, 2021

BANK RECONCILIATION
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Account:

Month:

Peoples $17,821.52
General Ledger Account Balance $17,819.52 Balance per Bank Statement $17,821.52

Reconciled Balance per Bank $17,819.52 Outstanding Deposits: $0.00

Outstanding Checks: $2.00

Outstanding Checks
Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount

3364 2.00$             

Outstanding Deposits
Date Ck # Name Amount Date Ck # Name Amount

$0.00

JCTC Activity Fund

December 31, 2021

BANK RECONCILIATION
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Account:

Month:

Peoples $199,612.64
General Ledger Account Balance $199,612.64 Balance per Bank Statement $199,612.64

Reconciled Balance per Bank $199,612.64 Outstanding Deposits: $0.00

Outstanding Checks: $0.00

Outstanding Checks
Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount

Outstanding Deposits
Date Ck # Name Amount Date Ck # Name Amount

$0.00

FABLAB Activity Fund

December 31, 2021

BANK RECONCILIATION
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Account:

Month:

Peoples $539,959.34
General Ledger Account Balance $543,575.70 Balance per Bank Statement $539,959.34

Reconciled Balance per Bank $543,575.70 Outstanding Deposits: $5,105.06

$0.00 Outstanding Checks: 1,488.70$     

Outstanding Checks
Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount
74462 197.93$  
74623 0.57$       
74684 15.36$     
74913 8.00$       
75440 50.00$     
80046 452.21$  
80419 240.00$  
80501 202.13$  
80566 140.00$  

Due To VAC from MSB 182.50$  

Outstanding Deposits
Date Ck # Name Amount Date Ck # Name Amount

8/1/2016 2459 A. Wilson $35.00 5/14/2018 225.00$        
9/1/2016 A. Wilson $10.00 M. Anglada 70.00$           

3/29/2017 149 J. Hughes $82.00 11/7/2018 20.00$           
3/31/2017 1253 A. Benninghoven $30.00 3/21/2019 290.00$        
4/24/2016 103 T. Carter $30.00 3/25/2019 15.00$           
4/24/2016 103 T. Carter $65.00 3/29/2019 107.06$        

73653 Bank Error $162.00 10/2/2019 350.00$        
4/30/2018 NSF $100.00 8/20/2020 DDA Charge Backs $350, $30, $60, $390 830.00$        
4/30/2018 A. Carter $94.00 9/29 NSF 60.00$           
5/14/2018 $225.00 10/12 NSF 1,000.00$     

10/14 NSF 16.00$           
12/20 NSF 1,207.00$     
12/21 NSF 82.00$           

St. Martin Activity Fund

December 31, 2021

BANK RECONCILIATION
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Account:

Month:
Peoples $122,194.81

Reconciled Balance per General Ledger: Balance per Bank: $122,194.81

Outstanding Deposits: $34.63
Reconciled Balance per Bank

Outstanding Checks: $121,979.82

Outstanding Checks
Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount

OS PAPER CHECKS 89,520.54$    
OS COMDATA 13,905.21$    

DEC COMDATA REBATE (TSFR 1/7) 3,599.16$      

M&M AP/PR CLEARING BALANCE (TSFR) 14,954.91$    

Outstanding Deposits
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount

COMDATA YOUCANBOOKME 34.63$             

$0.00

BANK RECONCILIATION

AP CLEARING

December 31, 2021

$249.62

$249.62
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Account:

Month: Peoples $178,785.80

Reconciled Balance per General Ledger: Balance per Bank: $178,785.80

Outstanding Deposits: $0.00
Reconciled Balance per Bank

Outstanding Checks: $170,025.09

Outstanding Checks
Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount

PAPER CHECKS 35,425.84$       
EFT 124,361.00$     

EMPLOYER EXPENSE REVERSALS (8/31) 5,877.93$         
EMPLOYER EXPENSE REVERSALS (9/30) 1,959.67$         
EMPLOYER EXPENSE REVERSALS (10/31) 792.49$            
EMPLOYER EXPENSE REVERSALS (11/30) 391.70$            
EMPLOYER EXPENSE REVERSALS (12/17) 785.38$            

OS DIRECT DEP FROM NOV 380.19$            
Outstanding PERS Adj Gardner 44.89$              

OP OF BANK FEE 6.00$                

Outstanding Deposits
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount

$0.00

BANK RECONCILIATION

PR CLEARING

December 31, 2021

$8,760.71

$8,760.71
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Report Date: 02/07/2022 Begin Account: 000-0000-000-000-00-0000

Period: 6 - 12/01/2021 - 12/31/2021 End Account: 999-9999-999-999-99-9999

Fund: All

Fund Fund Balance 
(7/1/2021)

Anticipated 
Revenue

YTD Collected 
Revenue

YTD 
Uncollected 

Revenue

MTD Collected 
Revenue

Anticipated 
Expenditures

YTD 
Expenditures

YTD 
Unexpended

MTD 
Expenditures

YTD Adjust MTD Adjust Actual Fund 
Balance

Projected Fund 
Balance

1120 - 
DISTRICT 
MAINTENANCE

15,711,691.37 79,788,910.00 24,683,923.55 55,104,986.45 4,101,487.78 82,157,233.14 32,613,131.90 49,544,101.24 6,582,653.13 0.00 0.00 7,782,483.02 13,343,368.23

1130 - 
SPECIAL 
EDUCATION

0.00 6,358,566.85 2,550,093.71 3,808,473.14 506,994.00 6,545,927.32 2,550,093.71 3,995,833.61 506,994.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (187,360.47)

1140 - 
ALTERNATIVE 
SCHOOL

0.00 385,430.36 160,820.89 224,609.47 32,356.49 385,430.36 160,820.89 224,609.47 32,356.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1145 - AT RISK 0.00 778,500.44 494,727.03 283,773.41 103,395.39 952,719.54 494,727.03 457,992.51 103,395.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 (174,219.10)

1152 - EAST 
CENTRAL 
ACTIVITY

323,986.46 565,887.59 246,350.83 319,536.76 34,876.56 561,701.56 155,412.87 406,288.69 36,548.99 0.00 0.00 414,924.42 328,172.49

1153 - ST 
MARTIN 
ACTIVITY

401,678.43 649,549.69 305,787.81 343,761.88 33,786.80 710,119.18 156,719.89 553,399.29 34,945.47 0.00 0.00 550,746.35 341,108.94

1154 - 
VANCLEAVE 
ACTIVITY

312,138.90 559,742.14 239,752.20 319,989.94 23,719.99 554,726.65 216,958.44 337,768.21 47,178.11 0.00 0.00 334,932.66 317,154.39

1155 - JCTC 
ACTIVITY

14,870.23 12,634.24 7,078.97 5,555.27 1,115.06 21,762.71 4,129.68 17,633.03 856.00 0.00 0.00 17,819.52 5,741.76

1156 - FABLAB 
ACTIVITY

180,128.30 96,445.07 20,944.68 75,500.39 211.88 218,277.82 1,460.34 216,817.48 646.40 0.00 0.00 199,612.64 58,295.55

1840 - 16th 
SECTION 
INTEREST

2,424,473.60 314,100.00 81,315.99 232,784.01 7,160.73 75,990.00 6,086.00 69,904.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,499,703.59 2,662,583.60

1841 - 16th 
SECTION 
INTEREST 16-4
-9

100.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.33 100.33

1842 - 16th 
SECTION 
INTEREST 16-5
-9

164.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 164.45 164.45

1843 - 16th 
SECTION 
INTEREST 16-6
-5

31,698.79 21,500.00 0.00 21,500.00 0.00 2,086.19 1,933.02 153.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,765.77 51,112.60

1844 - 16th 
SECTION 
INTEREST 16-6
-6

9,594.04 0.00 1,601.60 (1,601.60) 0.00 1,379.23 1,721.38 (342.15) 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,474.26 8,214.81
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Fund Fund Balance 
(7/1/2021)

Anticipated 
Revenue

YTD Collected 
Revenue

YTD 
Uncollected 

Revenue

MTD Collected 
Revenue

Anticipated 
Expenditures

YTD 
Expenditures

YTD 
Unexpended

MTD 
Expenditures

YTD Adjust MTD Adjust Actual Fund 
Balance

Projected Fund 
Balance

1845 - 16th 
SECTION 
INTEREST 16-6
-9

3,173.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,173.31 3,173.31

1846 - 16th 
SECTION 
INTEREST 16-7
-6

87.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 87.23 87.23

1847 - 16th 
SECTION 
INTEREST 16-7
-7

9,524.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,239.22 2,240.00 6,999.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,284.92 285.70

1848 - 16th 
SECTION 
INTEREST 16-7
-8

14,398.80 96,037.50 0.00 96,037.50 0.00 3,235.79 3,396.68 (160.89) 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,002.12 107,200.51

1849 - 16th 
SECTION 
INTEREST 16-7
-9

5,310.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,310.19 5,310.19

1850 - 16th 
SECTION 
INTEREST 16-8
-7

116.35 2.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 116.35 118.35

1900 - 16th 
SECTION 
ESCROW

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1901 - 
MEDICAID 
SBAC FUND

175,730.24 120,000.00 68,359.20 51,640.80 0.00 204,587.78 37,108.97 167,478.81 6,839.21 0.00 0.00 206,980.47 91,142.46

1902 - 
COMDATA 
NETWORK

25,030.01 40,500.00 18,306.63 22,193.37 3,599.16 37,000.00 0.00 37,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,336.64 28,530.01

1925 - 
TECHNOLOGY 
FUND

0.00 2,538,449.08 1,272,808.86 1,265,640.22 0.00 2,372,272.02 1,011,242.18 1,361,029.84 102,212.15 0.00 0.00 261,566.68 166,177.06

1935 - FAB LAB 
JACKSON 
COUNTY

242,529.43 236,708.50 0.00 236,708.50 0.00 368,429.02 112,112.00 256,317.02 23,228.93 0.00 0.00 130,417.43 110,808.91

1993 - 
PAYROLL 
CLEARING 
FUND

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1994 - 
ACCOUNTS 
PAYABLE 
CLEARING 
FUND

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Fund Fund Balance 
(7/1/2021)

Anticipated 
Revenue

YTD Collected 
Revenue

YTD 
Uncollected 

Revenue

MTD Collected 
Revenue

Anticipated 
Expenditures

YTD 
Expenditures

YTD 
Unexpended

MTD 
Expenditures

YTD Adjust MTD Adjust Actual Fund 
Balance

Projected Fund 
Balance

2020 - 
SCHOOL 
RECOGNITION 
PROGRAM

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2090 - 
EXTENDED 
SCHOOL YEAR

0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2110 - 
SCHOOL 
FOOD 
SERVICE

2,153,444.39 4,848,758.72 2,831,611.86 2,017,146.86 648,779.98 5,753,137.12 2,736,047.70 3,017,089.42 708,123.29 0.00 0.00 2,249,008.55 1,249,065.99

2131 - 
SUMMER 
FEEDING FY21

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2210 - TITLE I - 
A FY20

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2211 - TITLE I - 
A

0.00 2,693,304.11 688,874.65 2,004,429.46 190,887.90 2,492,250.00 947,601.60 1,544,648.40 255,045.10 0.00 0.00 (258,726.95) 201,054.11

2213 - TITLE I-
1003(a) 
SCHOOL 
IMPROVEMEN
T

200.00 176,603.57 94,593.52 82,010.05 43,875.32 496,499.34 119,063.93 377,435.41 27,824.77 (200.00) 0.00 (24,470.41) (319,895.77)

2214 - FY20 
TITLE I-1003(a) 
SCHOOL 
IMPROVEMEN
T

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2215 - FY21 
TITLE I-1003(a) 
SCHOOL 
IMPROVEMEN
T

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2219 - TITLE I - 
A FY19

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2290 - TITLE I 
COST POOL

0.00 307,530.22 59,383.59 248,146.63 10,588.46 307,544.58 72,675.73 234,868.85 10,780.91 0.00 0.00 (13,292.14) (14.36)

2291 - TITLE I 
COST POOL 
FY21

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2410 - EEF - 
BUILDINGS 
AND BUSES

701,967.96 280,000.00 117,805.00 162,195.00 23,561.00 424,503.09 426,308.38 (1,805.29) 51,375.00 0.00 0.00 393,464.58 557,464.87

2510 - TITLE II, 
PART A FY20

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2511 - TITLE II, 
PART A

0.00 580,738.78 180,936.23 399,802.55 32,355.05 580,663.94 196,020.36 384,643.58 32,435.97 0.00 0.00 (15,084.13) 74.84

2579 - FEMA / 
MEMA 
GRANTS

0.00 0.00 188,520.22 (188,520.22) 0.00 32,141.96 16,624.96 15,517.00 10,424.96 0.00 0.00 171,895.26 (32,141.96)
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Fund Fund Balance 
(7/1/2021)

Anticipated 
Revenue

YTD Collected 
Revenue

YTD 
Uncollected 

Revenue

MTD Collected 
Revenue

Anticipated 
Expenditures

YTD 
Expenditures

YTD 
Unexpended

MTD 
Expenditures

YTD Adjust MTD Adjust Actual Fund 
Balance

Projected Fund 
Balance

2590 - ESSER I 0.00 537,890.41 139,834.95 398,055.46 35,539.94 456,229.46 164,292.92 291,936.54 24,450.59 0.00 0.00 (24,457.97) 81,660.95

2592 - EQUITY 
IN DISTANCE 
LEARNING 
ACT (EDLA)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2593 - MS 
PANDEMIC 
RESPONSE 
(MSPRBAA)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2594 - ESSER 
II

0.00 447,155.74 945,576.29 (498,420.55) 205,941.13 7,869,668.66 1,191,503.24 6,678,165.42 203,626.95 0.00 0.00 (245,926.95) (7,422,512.92)

2597 - CTE 
ESSER

0.00 14,314.59 0.00 14,314.59 0.00 14,314.59 9,306.31 5,008.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 (9,306.31) 0.00

2598 - ESSER 
III

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 326,765.57 331,803.29 (5,037.72) 10,924.49 0.00 0.00 (331,803.29) (326,765.57)

2599 - IDEA B 
(ARP)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,389.10 (5,389.10) 1,794.70 0.00 0.00 (5,389.10) 0.00

2600 - IDEA B 
(ARP-
PRESCHOOL)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2610 - IDEA 
PART B

0.00 2,318,283.06 314,650.78 2,003,632.28 22,818.80 2,194,615.83 831,000.87 1,363,614.96 153,439.79 0.00 0.00 (516,350.09) 123,667.23

2611 - IDEA 
PART B FY21

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2619 - IDEA 
PART B FY19

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2620 - IDEA 
PART C

0.00 95,094.80 16,418.69 78,676.11 2,306.69 91,748.12 25,396.84 66,351.28 5,132.41 0.00 0.00 (8,978.15) 3,346.68

2629 - IDEA 
PART C FY19

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2711 - 
VOCATIONAL 
EDUCATION

0.00 2,582,702.18 1,031,687.07 1,551,015.11 208,599.58 2,536,942.67 1,031,817.44 1,505,125.23 208,599.58 0.00 0.00 (130.37) 45,759.51

2721 - 
VOCATIONAL 
REHABILITATI
ON

12,897.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51,045.76 8,330.98 42,714.78 2,758.28 0.00 0.00 4,566.24 (38,148.54)

2810 - TITLE 
IV, PART A 
FY20

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2811 - TITLE 
IV, PART A

0.00 202,543.58 18,965.24 183,578.34 597.22 202,678.58 33,267.95 169,410.63 11,193.25 0.00 0.00 (14,302.71) (135.00)

2820 - 
UNEMPLOYME
NT COMP. 
REVOLVING

166,720.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 166,720.12 166,720.12
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Fund Fund Balance 
(7/1/2021)

Anticipated 
Revenue

YTD Collected 
Revenue

YTD 
Uncollected 

Revenue

MTD Collected 
Revenue

Anticipated 
Expenditures

YTD 
Expenditures

YTD 
Unexpended

MTD 
Expenditures

YTD Adjust MTD Adjust Actual Fund 
Balance

Projected Fund 
Balance

2830 - 
FORESTRY 
ESCROW 
FUND

152,493.08 10,200.00 0.00 10,200.00 0.00 57,000.00 0.00 57,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 152,493.08 105,693.08

2901 - BLUE 
CROSS BLUE 
SHIELD 
GRANT

1,418.87 16,000.00 0.00 16,000.00 0.00 41,000.00 905.63 40,094.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 513.24 (23,581.13)

2908 - 
EDUCATIONAL 
INTERPRETER

2,136.87 55,151.57 0.00 55,151.57 0.00 57,465.36 17,371.31 40,094.05 3,491.09 0.00 0.00 (15,234.44) (176.92)

2909 - 
VOCATIONAL 
REHAB

0.00 0.00 364.00 (364.00) 126.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 364.00 0.00

2940 - ROTC 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 619.22 3,380.78 619.22 0.00 0.00 (619.22) 0.00

2980 - 
SPARKLIGHT

5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00

2981 - GULF 
COAST 
COMMUNITY 
FOUNDATION 
INC

1,850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,850.00 1,601.31 248.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 248.69 0.00

2982 - 
AMERICAN 
HEART 
ASSOCIATION

0.00 0.00 3,267.00 (3,267.00) 0.00 3,267.00 2,848.10 418.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 418.90 (3,267.00)

2983 - 
SINGING 
RIVER 
ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE

0.00 0.00 2,499.95 (2,499.95) 0.00 2,499.95 0.00 2,499.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,499.95 (2,499.95)

2984 - 
ALLSTAR 
ORTHOPEDIC
S, PLLC

0.00 0.00 5,000.00 (5,000.00) 0.00 5,000.00 3,000.00 2,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 (5,000.00)

2985 - MS 
RESTAURANT 
ASSN EDUC 
FDN

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3027 - 
CONTRUCTIO
N AND 
IMPROVEMEN
TS

4,106,555.02 2,000,000.00 0.00 2,000,000.00 0.00 2,684,244.42 533,572.11 2,150,672.31 181,022.26 0.00 0.00 3,572,982.91 3,422,310.60

3028 - 3 MILL 
CONSTRUCTI
ON 2019

1,887,090.47 0.00 270.57 (270.57) 32.63 2,185,761.02 736,036.88 1,449,724.14 63,533.97 0.00 0.00 1,151,324.16 (298,670.55)

4010 - 
SHORTFALL 
NOTE 
RETIREMENT

0.00 0.00 30,940.54 (30,940.54) 5,920.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,940.54 0.00
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Fund Fund Balance 
(7/1/2021)

Anticipated 
Revenue

YTD Collected 
Revenue

YTD 
Uncollected 

Revenue

MTD Collected 
Revenue

Anticipated 
Expenditures

YTD 
Expenditures

YTD 
Unexpended

MTD 
Expenditures

YTD Adjust MTD Adjust Actual Fund 
Balance

Projected Fund 
Balance

4024 - THREE 
MILL NOTE 
2019

776,607.54 470,500.00 34,482.82 436,017.18 4,590.07 470,894.00 382,644.00 88,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 428,446.36 776,213.54

4026 - 2010 
QSCB NOTE

0.00 0.00 987.74 (987.74) 10.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 987.74 0.00

4027 - THREE 
MILL NOTE 
2012 

69,397.92 1,206,000.00 72,107.55 1,133,892.45 11,511.78 921,196.50 919,946.50 1,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (778,441.03) 354,201.42

4091 - 2006 
ENERGY EFF 
INPROVE 
RETIRE

0.00 111,101.71 111,101.71 0.00 0.00 111,101.71 111,101.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7211 - 16-4-9 
PRINCIPAL 
FUND

1,732.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,732.82 1,732.82

7212 - 16-5-9 
PRINCIPAL 
FUND

384.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 384.35 384.35

7213 - 16-6-5 
PRINCIPAL 
FUND

121,403.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 121,403.41 121,403.41

7214 - 16-6-6 
PRINCIPAL 
FUND

7,077.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,077.89 7,077.89

7215 - 16-6-9 
PRINCIPAL 
FUND

448.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 448.53 448.53

7216 - 16-7-6 
PRINCIPAL 
FUND

1,506.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,506.82 1,506.82

7217 - 16-7-7 
PRINCIPAL 
FUND

284,429.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 284,429.00 284,429.00

7218 - 16-7-8 
PRINCIPAL 
FUND

37,681.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,681.38 37,681.38

7219 - 16-7-9 
PRINCIPAL 
FUND

2,974.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,974.52 2,974.52

7220 - 16-8-7 
PRINCIPAL 
FUND

2,009.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,009.09 2,009.09

7221 - JCSD 
16TH SECTION 
PRINCIPAL

202,926.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 202,926.13 202,926.13

7310 - 
PAYROLL 
CLEARING 
FUND

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Fund Fund Balance 
(7/1/2021)

Anticipated 
Revenue

YTD Collected 
Revenue

YTD 
Uncollected 

Revenue

MTD Collected 
Revenue

Anticipated 
Expenditures

YTD 
Expenditures

YTD 
Unexpended

MTD 
Expenditures

YTD Adjust MTD Adjust Actual Fund 
Balance

Projected Fund 
Balance

7350 - 
STUDENT 
AGENCY ACCT

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7500 - 
ACCOUNTS 
PAYABLE 
CLEARING

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8000 - GEN 
FIXED ASSETS 
ACCOUNT 
GROUP

97,042,530.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (132,731.86) 132,731.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 97,175,262.60 97,042,530.74

9000 - GEN 
LONG-TERM 
DEBT LEDGER

(107,474,644.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (107,474,644.00) (107,474,644.00)

20,154,665.52 111,545,836.50 37,041,751.92 74,504,084.58 6,296,746.85 125,588,146.76 48,252,661.49 77,335,485.27 9,447,450.85 (200.00) 0.00 8,943,555.95 6,112,155.26
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JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL 
DISTRICT
Cash Flow

July August September October November December January February March April May June Total
Cash
Cash on Hand 17,714,724.12 17,798,669.47 15,710,939.77 14,445,472.42 12,577,050.27 10,546,066.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88,792,922.34
Total Cash 17,714,724.12 17,798,669.47 15,710,939.77 14,445,472.42 12,577,050.27 10,546,066.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88,792,922.34

Actual Revenue
Ad Valorem Collections 436.36 518,846.11 938,554.55 404,438.77 336,582.26 376,863.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,575,721.26
Other Taxes 0.00 23,126.06 39,934.74 14,409.30 7,254.89 28,453.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 113,178.97
Tuition 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Revenue 109.78 1,619.63 1,427.12 1,169.14 1,030.33 845.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,201.34
Community Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Miscellaneous 22,000.00 532.30 664.46 10,642.80 2,688.44 11,619.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,147.76
Homestead Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 314,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 314,600.00
Drivers' Education 16,280.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,280.00
MAEP 3,194,715.00 3,543,211.00 3,543,211.00 3,543,211.00 3,540,602.54 3,540,602.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,905,553.08
Ad Valorem Reduction 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other State 0.00 60.66 79.47 34.85 0.00 98.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 273.26
Master Teacher 27,511.00 27,511.00 27,511.00 27,511.00 0.00 55,022.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 165,066.00
Rail Car Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Heavy Truck Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Rental Car Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
E-Rate 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TVA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Inception of Capital Lease 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Federal 0.00 0.00 6,317.37 565.43 6,874.02 1,188.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,945.71
Insurance Loss Recoveries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sale of Property 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Transfers In 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
06/30/21 Receivables 1,181,357.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,181,357.46
06/30/20 Receivables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
06/30/20 Loans Repaid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Actual Revenue 4,442,409.60 4,114,906.76 4,557,699.71 4,316,582.29 3,895,032.48 4,014,694.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,341,324.84

Actual Expenditures
1120 - Payroll 736,072.81 4,361,625.73 4,317,811.82 4,304,899.60 4,323,805.09 4,324,526.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,368,741.55
Accounts Payable 602,204.08 1,713,074.69 659,990.31 951,327.91 1,055,668.57 1,462,475.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,444,740.76
1120 - Transfers Out 913,675.86 214,058.28 970,296.46 1,089,867.56 760,790.59 786,339.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,735,028.74
06/30/20 Accounts Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interfund Loans (1,511,594.50) 382.29 3,808.77 85.85 (3,943.74) (5,890.47) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,517,151.80)
Transfer to SPED-Local 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfer to Alternative 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfer to At-Risk 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfer to Frontiers 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfer to Vocational 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfer to Educable Child 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfer to Unemployment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfer to ROTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Actual Expenditures 740,358.25 6,289,140.99 5,951,907.36 6,346,180.92 6,136,320.51 6,567,451.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,031,359.25

Grand Total 21,416,775.47 15,624,435.24 14,316,732.12 12,415,873.79 10,335,762.24 7,993,309.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82,102,887.93
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2022.02 NIB Balance Month Ending January 31 2022

Board Approved Description Amount
BEGINNING BALANCE 450,000.00$  

7/19/2021 VC Matching Grant (5,000.00)$     
8/16/2021 VCH Water Tower Repair (15,535.30)$   
9/13/2021 ECL/VCL Intercom Retrofit (29,361.00)$   
9/13/2021 VCU Intercom Move (3,751.54)$     
9/13/2021 Zoom license (25,000.00)$   

11/15/2021 VC Track Repair (7,290.00)$     
12/13/2021 SMM Water Heaters (27,501.00)$   

ENDING BALANCE 336,561.16$  
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2022.02 Asset Surplus

AssetNo Asset_Description Manufacturer ModelNo SerialNo AcquistionDate DisposalReason LocationName Comment
14027 COMPUTER, DESKTOP, NO MONITOR DELL OPTIPLEX 790SFF F49RYR1 2/15/2012 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL ATTENDANCE CENTER
15197 MONITOR W SPEAKERS 24 INCH ACER B246WL 24 60600007224 6/30/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL ATTENDANCE CENTER
16645 COMPUTER DELL OPTIPLEX 5060 6KTX0T2 2/12/2019 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL ATTENDANCE CENTER
12772 ACTIVBOARD PROMETHEAN ACTIVBOARD 6223369010 9/1/2006 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
12773 ACTIVBOARD PROMETHEAN ACTIVBOARD 6223369007 9/1/2006 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
12774 ACTIVBOARD PROMETHEAN ACTIVBOARD 6223369050 9/1/2006 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
12775 ACTIVBOARD PROMETHEAN ACTIVBOARD 6223369012 9/1/2006 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
12785 ACTIVBOARD PROMETHEAN ACTIVBOARD 6223369017 9/1/2006 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
12789 ACTIVBOARD PROMETHEAN ACTIVBOARD 6223369018 9/1/2006 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
13101 CAMERA, DIGITAL CANON POWERSHOT 3028207269 5/23/2007 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
13233 PROMETHEAN BUNDLE PROMETHEAN  ACTIVBOARD 743707298 2/21/2008 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
13323 OLYMPUS DIGITAL CAMERA OLYMPUS FE‐210 X61505324 2/21/2008 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
13359 ACTIVBOARD & PROJECTOR BUNDLE PROMETHEAN  ACTIVBOARD 830282104 10/14/2008 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL

13905
COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR, 
SOUND DELL OPTIPLEX 780SFF DBXYDP1 4/25/2011 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL

13906
COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR, 
SOUND DELL OPTIPLEX 780SFF DBXWDP1 4/25/2011 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL

14313 COMPUTER, DESKTOP HOWARD H61AMKB 2033840614 3/18/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
14345 COMPUTER, LAPTOP DAKTECH PLAIDBOOK C15B 13APE5052419 4/25/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
14543 COMPUTER, LAPTOP LENOVO THINKPAD PF06XBJ2 3/17/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
14908 TABLET 11 INCH DELL CHROMEBOOK XDGJ 5ZGZ962 2/16/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
14912 TABLET 11 INCH DELL CHROMEBOOK XDGJ GFGZ962 2/16/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
14928 TABLET 11 INCH DELL CHROMEBOOK XDGJ J4YZ962 2/16/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
14952 TABLET 11 INCH DELL CHROMEBOOK XDGJ 45YZ962 2/16/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
14953 TABLET 11 INCH DELL CHROMEBOOK XDGJ 31MZ962 2/16/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
14982 TABLET 11 INCH DELL CHROMEBOOK XDGJ C1HZ962 2/16/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
14986 TABLET 11 INCH DELL CHROMEBOOK XDGJ FYGZ962 2/16/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
14991 TABLET 11 INCH DELL CHROMEBOOK XDGJ 51HZ962 2/16/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
15004 TABLET 11 INCH DELL CHROMEBOOK XDGJ DZLZ962 2/16/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
15238 PROJECTOR VIVITEK DW884ST    WDW884ST6340268 11/11/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
15269 PROJECTOR SANYO DW884ST    WDW884ST6360140 1/13/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
15277 PROJECTOR SANYO DW884ST    WDW884ST6360136 1/13/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
16003 PROJECTOR BUNDLE PROMETHEAN DW884ST ST7360073 11/7/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
61097 PROJECTOR  SHORT THROW PROMETHEAN PRM45A 45A5110836 6/30/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
61099 PROJECTOR  SHORT THROW PROMETHEAN PRM45A 45A5110659 6/30/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
61103 PROJECTOR  SHORT THROW PROMETHEAN PRM45A 45A5110820 6/30/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL

7003468
ECHS‐‐LENOVO 100e CHROMEBOOK (2nd 
GEN) LENOVO 100e 1/23/2020 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL

7003497
ECHS‐‐LENOVO 100e CHROMEBOOK (2nd 
GEN) LENOVO 100e 1/23/2020 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL

7001504 Dell 24 Monitor‐P2419H Dell P2419H 4Y80FZ2 1/6/2020 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL LOWER ELEMENTARY
14281 COMPUTER, DESKTOP DAKTECH DISCOVERY 81 140106057 2/11/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL UPPER ELEMENTARY
14655 COMPUTER, DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 DZ76632 6/16/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL UPPER ELEMENTARY
15380 COMPUTER DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX 3040 HBGLND2 3/14/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL UPPER ELEMENTARY

7001021 Lenovo 300e Chromebook (2nd gen) LENOVO 300e 10/17/2019 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS EAST CENTRAL UPPER ELEMENTARY

Discarding per Tommy ‐ when one key is pressed, several 
more letters will show up including the one that was 
pressed. Keyboard malfunction

34004 ICE MAKER, FLAKE STYLE W/BIN ICE O MATIC EF250A32S 1.31013E+13 6/10/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS FOOD SERVICES ‐ VHS Replaced 12/10/2021

202210 LAPTOP DELL LENOVO PF1EBYM0 3/11/2019 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN EAST ELEMENTARY Wifi card no longer works. Too old to replace. M.Richards
26569 KILN, 240V PARAGON VIKING 28 INSTALLED BEFORE S/N NOTED 11/17/2006 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN HIGH SCHOOL
23331 GATEWAY E6500D COMPUTER GATEWAY E6500D 36551289 5/8/2006 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
26776 COMPUTER, DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX 960SFF 2/9/2010 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
27534 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR DELL OPTIPLEX 790SFF GM6JMS1 5/15/2012 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
60679 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 M 2RF8W12 6/30/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
61663 COMPUTER DESKTOP HOWARD OPTIPLEX 3020 GVXCK52 11/17/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL

201121 TABLET DELL LATITUDE 3180 3GLT5H2 10/16/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
201138 TABLET DELL LATITUDE 3180 69JW5H2 10/16/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL

43



2022.02 Asset Surplus

AssetNo Asset_Description Manufacturer ModelNo SerialNo AcquistionDate DisposalReason LocationName Comment
201174 TABLET DELL LATITUDE 3180 CJLT5H2 10/16/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL

7000608 300E CHROMEBOOK (1ST GEN) LENOVO 81H00012US P204R2UV 10/28/2019 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
7000611 300E CHROMEBOOK (1ST GEN) LENOVO 81H00012US P204R2V1 10/28/2019 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
7000776 DESKTOP COMPUTER HP Tower/Unknown MXL20420D4 9/20/2019 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
7000777 DESKTOP COMPUTER HP Tower/Unknown MXL152044F 9/20/2019 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
7000778 DESKTOP COMPUTER HP Tower/Unknown MXL2012NF2 9/20/2019 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
7000779 DESKTOP COMPUTER HP Tower/Unknown MXL4062J1G 9/20/2019 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
7000780 DESKTOP COMPUTER HP Tower/Unknown MXL3190PFX 9/20/2019 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
7000781 DESKTOP COMPUTER HP Tower/Unknown MXL4062P9S 9/20/2019 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
7000782 DESKTOP COMPUTER HP Tower/Unknown MXL4062LT3 9/20/2019 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
7000783 DESKTOP COMPUTER HP Tower/Unknown MXL2012NJQ 9/20/2019 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
7000784 DESKTOP COMPUTER HP Tower/Unknown MXL15204TM 9/20/2019 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
7000785 DESKTOP COMPUTER HP Tower/Unknown MXL20420GV 9/20/2019 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
7000786 DESKTOP COMPUTER HP Tower/Unknown MXL4062LWJ 9/20/2019 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
7000787 DESKTOP COMPUTER HP Tower/Unknown MXL4062J2M 9/20/2019 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
7000788 DESKTOP COMPUTER HP Tower/Unknown MXL3190M1W 9/20/2019 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
7000789 DESKTOP COMPUTER HP Tower/Unknown MSL15204TK 9/20/2019 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
7000790 DESKTOP COMPUTER HP Tower/Unknown MXL3190M2K 9/20/2019 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
7000791 DESKTOP COMPUTER HP Tower/Unknown MXL4062P9F 9/20/2019 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
7000792 DESKTOP COMPUTER HP Tower/Unknown MXL15204RZ 9/20/2019 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
7000793 DESKTOP COMPUTER HP Tower/Unknown MXL3190LZ2 9/20/2019 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
7000794 DESKTOP COMPUTER HP Tower/Unknown MXL3250YYN 9/20/2019 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
7000795 DESKTOP COMPUTER HP Tower/Unknown MXL4062PBY 9/20/2019 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL

26843 COMPUTER, DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX 960SFF 698PPL1 5/11/2010 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN NORTH ELEMENTARY
28517 COMPUTER DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 9TQJV52 11/17/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN NORTH ELEMENTARY
60545 COMPUTER, DESKTOP HOWARD H81MKB 2047992114 6/10/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN NORTH ELEMENTARY
60547 COMPUTER, DESKTOP HOWARD H81MKB 2048012114 6/10/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN NORTH ELEMENTARY
60549 COMPUTER, DESKTOP HOWARD H81MKB 2048032114 6/10/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN NORTH ELEMENTARY
60552 COMPUTER, DESKTOP HOWARD H81MKB 2048062114 6/10/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN NORTH ELEMENTARY
60563 COMPUTER, DESKTOP HOWARD H81MKB 2048172114 6/10/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN NORTH ELEMENTARY
60566 COMPUTER, DESKTOP HOWARD H81MKB 2048202114 6/10/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN NORTH ELEMENTARY
60575 COMPUTER, DESKTOP HOWARD H81MKB 2048292114 6/10/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN NORTH ELEMENTARY
61132 COMPUTER  DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 I 6M2SD32 6/30/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS ST. MARTIN NORTH ELEMENTARY
34675 COMPUTER DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 FVSQJ52 11/17/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
60470 COMPUTER, LAPTOP LENOVO IDEA PAD Y510 YB02063952 5/13/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
60503 COMPUTER, LAPTOP LENOVO IDEA PAD Y510 YB02068367 5/13/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
60504 COMPUTER, LAPTOP LENOVO IDEA PAD Y510 YB02068381 5/13/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
60505 COMPUTER, LAPTOP LENOVO IDEA PAD Y510 YB02070832 5/13/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
61376 CHROMEBOOK LENOVO N21 1S80MG0001USLR0491SZ 10/20/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
61377 CHROMEBOOK LENOVO N21 1S80MG0001USLR048P50 10/20/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
61379 CHROMEBOOK LENOVO N21 1S80MG0001USLR048XMS 10/20/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
61380 CHROMEBOOK LENOVO N21 1S80MG0001USLR048XPW 10/20/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
61381 CHROMEBOOK LENOVO N21 1S80MG0001USLR0491N9 10/20/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
61383 CHROMEBOOK LENOVO N21 1S80MG0001USLR0491PU 10/20/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
61384 CHROMEBOOK LENOVO N21 1S80MG0001USLR0491Q5 10/20/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
61386 CHROMEBOOK LENOVO N21 1S80MG0001USLR0491QY 10/20/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
61387 CHROMEBOOK LENOVO N21 1S80MG0001USLR0491R2 10/20/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
61389 CHROMEBOOK LENOVO N21 1S80MG0001USLR0491R9 10/20/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
61392 CHROMEBOOK LENOVO N21 1S80MG0001USLR0491SA 10/20/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
61393 CHROMEBOOK LENOVO N21 1S80MG0001USLR0491SG 10/20/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
61394 CHROMEBOOK LENOVO N21 1S80MG0001USLR0491SK 10/20/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
61395 CHROMEBOOK LENOVO N21 1S80MG0001USLR0491SR 10/20/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
61688 MONITOR 25 IN WITH SOUNDBAR DELL 2560XX1440 11/17/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
61772 COMPUTER DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 4ZLNM52 1/12/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
61773 COMPUTER DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 DYLNM52 1/12/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
61774 COMPUTER DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 GFQ9282 1/12/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
61775 COMPUTER DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 JYLNM52 1/12/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64174 TEST KIT 64174 9/12/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
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64428 TABLET DELL LATITUDE 3180 9BJW5H2 9/11/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64434 TABLET DELL LATITUDE 3180 7SPW5H2 9/11/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64435 TABLET DELL LATITUDE 3180 B7FX5H2 9/11/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64439 TABLET DELL LATITUDE 3180 FKFX5H2 9/11/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64441 TABLET DELL LATITUDE 3180 81DN5H2 9/11/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64444 TABLET DELL LATITUDE 3180 814S5H2 9/11/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64447 TABLET DELL LATITUDE 3180 J3PS5H2 9/11/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64448 TABLET DELL LATITUDE 3180 6BHS5H2 9/11/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64452 TABLET DELL LATITUDE 3180 6GFX5H2 9/11/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64482 TABLET MICROSOFT SURFACE PRO 61974172253 9/11/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64571 WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS XIRRUS XD2‐230 7498B6984 6/30/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64572 WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS XIRRUS XD2‐230 7498B6987 6/30/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64573 WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS XIRRUS XD2‐230 7498B6990 6/30/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64574 WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS XIRRUS XD2‐230 7498B699C 6/30/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64575 WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS XIRRUS XD2‐230 7498B69CF 6/30/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64576 WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS XIRRUS XD2‐230 7498B6A53 6/30/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64577 WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS XIRRUS XD2‐230 7498B6A62 6/30/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64578 WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS XIRRUS XD2‐230 7498B6A71 6/30/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64579 WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS XIRRUS XD2‐230 7498B6A74 6/30/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64580 WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS XIRRUS XD2‐230 7498B6AB3 6/30/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64581 WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS XIRRUS XD2‐230 7498B6C7B 6/30/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64582 WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS XIRRUS XD2‐230 7498B6C87 6/30/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64583 WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS XIRRUS XD2‐230 7498B6C8D 6/30/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64584 WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS XIRRUS XD2‐230 7498B6C9F 6/30/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64585 WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS XIRRUS XD2‐230 7498B6D2C 6/30/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64586 WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS XIRRUS XD2‐230 7498B6D3B 6/30/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64587 WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS XIRRUS XD2‐230 7498B6D44 6/30/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64588 WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS XIRRUS XD2‐230 7498B6D7A 6/30/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64592 3X3 WIRELESS ACCESS POINT XIRRUS XD2‐230 X2187498B8901 6/12/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64593 3X3 WIRELESS ACCESS POINT XIRRUS XD2‐230 X2187498B8847 6/12/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64594 3X3 WIRELESS ACCESS POINT XIRRUS XD2‐230 X2187498B87EA 6/12/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64595 3X3 WIRELESS ACCESS POINT XIRRUS XD2‐230 X2187498B8844 6/12/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64596 3X3 WIRELESS ACCESS POINT XIRRUS XD2‐230 X2187498B88FE 6/12/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
64600 LATITUDE W/PEN & KEYBOARD DELL 5285 W10P64 6/30/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT

200422 TABLET DELL LATITUDE 3180 4MKR5H2 9/11/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
200443 TABLET DELL LATITUDE 3180 FT7X5H2 9/11/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
200447 TABLET DELL LATITUDE 3180 GM2Y5H2 9/11/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
626600 SERVER DELL POWEREDGE R730 10/18/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
626610 SERVER DELL MOBILE PRECISIO 10/18/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
657840 XIRRUS XIRRUS XD2‐230 X2188058BC618 12/12/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
657850 XIRRUS XIRRUS XD2‐230 X2188058BC9F6 12/12/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
657860 XIRRUS XIRRUS XD2‐230 X2188058BC9ED 12/12/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
657870 XIRRUS XIRRUS XD2‐230 X2188058BC732 12/12/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
657880 XIRRUS XIRRUS XD2‐230 X2188058BC633 12/12/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT
657920 XIRRUS XIRRUS XD2‐230 X2188058BCAF2 12/12/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS TECHNOLOGY DEPT

9118 ACTIVBUNDLE PROMETHEAN ACTIVBUNDLE 6123368100 9/1/2006 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
32292 PROMETHEAN ACTIVBOARD 6123368031 9/1/2006 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
32308 PROMETHEAN ACTIVBOARD 6123368089 9/1/2006 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
32309 PROMETHEAN ACTIVBOARD 6082962104 9/1/2006 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
32310 PROMETHEAN ACTIVBOARD 6123368126 9/1/2006 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
32311 PROMETHEAN ACTIVBOARD 6123368094 9/1/2006 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
32312 PROMETHEAN ACTIVBOARD 6123368032 9/1/2006 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
32316 PROMETHEAN ACTIVBOARD 81010270191 9/1/2006 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
32317 PROMETHEAN ACTIVBOARD 6123368085 9/1/2006 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
32320 PROMETHEAN ACTIVBOARD 6123368090 9/1/2006 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
32769 PROMETHEAN BUNDLE PROMETHEAN 745733105 2/21/2008 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
32772 PROMETHEAN BUNDLE PROMETHEAN 745733143 2/21/2008 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
32773 PROMETHEAN BUNDLE PROMETHEAN 745733149 2/21/2008 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
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32883 ACTIVBOARD & PROJECTOR BUNDLE 830282376 10/14/2008 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
33027 PROMETHEAN BUNDLE PROMETHEAN ACTIVBOARD+2 807916073 7/25/2008 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
33250 BOARD W/PROJECTOR PROMETHEAN FIXED 378 PRO C0912250104 4/21/2010 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
33251 BOARD W/PROJECTOR PROMETHEAN FIXED 378 PRO C0912250105 4/21/2010 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
35656 RADIO MOTOROLA 0275SE2093 9/12/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
36238 TABLET LENOVO N22 LR08NRS6 8/14/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
37330 PROJECTOR SANYO DW884ST 7320108 10/16/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
37331 PROJECTOR SANYO DW884ST 7320096 10/16/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
37332 PROJECTOR SANYO DW884ST 7320101 10/16/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
37333 PROJECTOR SANYO DW884ST 7320091 10/16/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
37336 PROJECTOR SANYO DW884ST 7320047 10/16/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
37337 PROJECTOR SANYO DW884ST 7320033 10/16/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
37338 PROJECTOR SANYO DW884ST 7320099 10/16/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
37340 PROJECTOR SANYO DW884ST 7320122 10/16/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
37341 PROJECTOR VIVITEK DW884ST 7320097 10/16/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
37345 PROJECTOR VIVITEK DW884ST 7320095 10/16/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
37347 PROJECTOR SANYO DW884ST 7320102 10/16/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
61264 PROJECTOR  SHORT THROW PROMETHEAN PRM45A 45A5110858 6/30/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
61265 PROJECTOR  SHORT THROW PROMETHEAN PRM45A 45A5051129 6/30/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
61266 PROJECTOR  SHORT THROW PROMETHEAN PRM45A 45A5110827 6/30/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
61269 PROJECTOR  SHORT THROW PROMETHEAN PRM45A 45A5110536 6/30/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
61270 PROJECTOR  SHORT THROW PROMETHEAN PRM45A 45A5110832 6/30/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
61271 PROJECTOR  SHORT THROW PROMETHEAN PRM45A 45A5051134 6/30/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
61397 PROJECTOR EPSON BRIGHTLINK595WI UHHF572653L 9/15/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL
33435 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/ HEADSET DELL OPTIPLEX 780SFF CH15CP1 3/15/2011 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
33686 COMPUTER, DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX 790SFF 3LKDVV1 10/9/2012 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
33867 COMPUTER, DESKTOP HOWARD TECH B85LPKB 2015984113 11/19/2013 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
34205 RADIO, 2 WAY, 35 MILE MOTOROLA MT350R WQR00723 6/16/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
34222 RADIO, 2 WAY, 35 MILE MOTOROLA MT350R WQZ0037P 6/16/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
34226 COMPUTER, LAPTOP LENOVO THINKPAD E550 PF06ZM5M 6/16/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
34229 COMPUTER, LAPTOP LENOVO THINKPAD E550 PF06ZLHM 6/16/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
34233 COMPUTER, LAPTOP LENOVO THINKPAD E550 PF06ZNF5 6/16/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
34258 RADIO, 2 WAY , 35 MILE MOTOROLA MT350R WQR00737 6/16/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
35230 RADIO TWO WAY MOTOROLA MH230R CDZ 5/17/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
35231 RADIO TWO WAY MOTOROLA MH230R CDY 5/17/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
35240 RADIO TWO WAY MOTOROLA MH230R 9VG 5/17/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
35241 RADIO TWO WAY MOTOROLA MH230R 9VF 5/17/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
35242 RADIO TWO WAY MOTOROLA MH230R 9VJ 5/17/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
35243 RADIO TWO WAY MOTOROLA MH230R 9VH 5/17/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
35279 RADIO TWO WAY MOTOROLA MH230R C72 5/17/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
35287 RADIO TWO WAY MOTOROLA MH230R C4Z 5/17/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
35288 RADIO TWO WAY MOTOROLA MH230R C4Y 5/17/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
35713 RADIO ‐ PORTABLE MOTOROLA APX1000 837CSZ1966 2/14/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
35731 RADIO ‐ PORTABLE MOTOROLA APX1000 837CSZ1984 2/14/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
35923 RADIO MOTOROLA MH230R WSPO314M 5/16/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
35925 RADIO MOTOROLA MH230R WSPO32Q3 5/16/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
35929 RADIO MOTOROLA MH230R 35929 5/16/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
35930 RADIO MOTOROLA MH230R WSPO32Q0 5/16/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
35939 RADIO MOTOROLA MH230R WSR007B5 5/16/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
35943 RADIO MOTOROLA MH230R WSP032W3 5/16/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
35944 RADIO MOTOROLA MH230R WSP032W4 5/16/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
35945 RADIO MOTOROLA MH230R WSP032ZL 5/16/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
35946 RADIO MOTOROLA MH230R WSP032ZM 5/16/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
37216 CHROMEBOOK LENOVO N23 LR09YKVQ 2/5/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
37562 WEATHERPROOF 2 WAY 35 MILE RADIO MOTOROLA MT350R FRS 37562 6/12/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
37563 WEATHERPROOF 2 WAY 35 MILE RADIO MOTOROLA MT350R FRS 37563 6/12/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
37586 WEATHERPROOF 2 WAY 35 MILE RADIO MOTOROLA MT350R FRS 37586 6/12/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
37587 WEATHERPROOF 2 WAY 35 MILE RADIO MOTOROLA MT350R FRS 37587 6/12/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
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60447 TABLET APPLE IPAD 32GB DMPL80Y0F183 11/19/2013 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
61350 COMPUTER  DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 I BL3SD32 6/30/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
61502 TABLET APPLE INC A1474 IPAD DMPQ5H9NFK10 11/17/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
64747 MONITOR FBHD4K2 11/7/2018 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY

626990 LISTENING CENTER SPIRIT SC 0188606DM01747 11/11/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
627160 LAPTOP LENOVO T460 THINKPAD ODCFBJ 11/11/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY

7000141 LENOVOCHROMEBOOKSVLU LENOVO 81MH000BUS SMP1LGYF8 8/2/2019 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
7000370 Two‐way Radio MIDLAND GTXT1000VP4 P1902028116 8/14/2019 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
7000375 Two‐way Radio MIDLAND GTXT1000VP4 P1902030444 8/14/2019 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
7002721 VCL ‐ Two Way Radio MIDLAND GXT1000VP4 P 191 033 9106 3/17/2020 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
7002733 VCL ‐ Two Way Radio MIDLAND GXT1000VP4 P 191 033 9312 3/17/2020 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
7002734 VCL ‐ Two Way Radio MIDLAND GXT1000VP4 P 191 033 9313 3/17/2020 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
7002744 VCL ‐ Two Way Radio MIDLAND GXT1000VP4 P 191 033 9105 3/17/2020 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
7002849 VCL ‐ Two Way Radio MIDLAND GXT1000VP4 P 191 033 9316 3/17/2020 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
7002854 VCL ‐ Two Way Radio MIDLAND GXT1000VP4 P 191 033 9266 3/17/2020 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
7002856 VCL ‐ Two Way Radio MIDLAND GXT1000VP4 P 191 033 8911 3/17/2020 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
7002859 VCL ‐ Two Way Radio MIDLAND GXT1000VP4 P 191 033 8904 3/17/2020 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY
7002860 VCL ‐ Two Way Radio MIDLAND GXT1000VP4 P 191 033 8905 3/17/2020 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY

7001583
Lenovo 14e Chromebook 4GB RAM, Wi‐Fi, 
Bluetooth‐mineral gray LENOVO 1S81MH0006US MP1MEJXC 1/23/2020 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE MIDDLE SCHOOL

7001592
Lenovo 14e Chromebook 4GB RAM, Wi‐Fi, 
Bluetooth‐mineral gray LENOVO 1S81MH0006US MP1MEKHQ 1/23/2020 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE MIDDLE SCHOOL

7014919 CHROMEBOOK LENOVO 14E MP1YCRDH 3/15/2021 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE MIDDLE SCHOOL
31176 PANASONIC MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR PANASONIC SE3360205 10/8/2003 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
31438 PANASONIC MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR PANASONIC PT‐LB10U SE4660086 3/18/2005 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
32266 ACTIVE BOARDS PROMETHEAN ACTIVE BOARDS 6042733110 9/1/2006 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
32269 ACTIVE BOARDS PROMETHEAN ACTIVE BOARDS 5451972099 9/1/2006 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
33417 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/SOUND BAR DELL OPTIPLEX 780SFF CBX58P1 2/14/2011 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34101 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 20801050115 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34102 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 2081060115 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34103 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 2081070115 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34104 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 2081080115 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34105 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 2081090115 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34106 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 2081100115 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34107 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 2081110115 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34108 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 2081120115 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34109 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 2081130115 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34110 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 2081140115 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34111 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 2081150115 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34112 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 2081160115 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34113 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 2081170115 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34114 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 2081180115 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34115 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 2081190115 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34116 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 2081200115 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34117 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 2081210115 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34118 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 2081220115 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34119 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 2081230115 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34120 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 2081240115 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34121 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 2081250115 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34122 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 2081260115 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34123 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 2081270115 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34124 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 2081280115 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34125 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 2081290112 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34126 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 2081300115 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34127 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 2081310115 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34128 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 2081320115 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34129 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 2081330115 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34130 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR HOWARD H81AMKB 2081340115 2/10/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
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34707 COMPUTER DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 9TBMV52 11/17/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34708 COMPUTER DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 9T1DV52 11/17/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34712 COMPUTER DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 9T1NV52 11/17/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34714 COMPUTER DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 9T2DV52 11/17/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34716 COMPUTER DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 9T2GV52 11/17/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34722 COMPUTER DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 9T3DV52 11/17/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34724 COMPUTER DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 9T3FV52 11/17/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34727 COMPUTER DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 9TKDV52 11/17/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34731 COMPUTER DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 9TTLV52 11/17/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34735 COMPUTER DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 GJXCK52 11/17/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34736 COMPUTER DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 9T4PV52 11/17/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34738 COMPUTER DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 9T5HV52 11/17/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34739 COMPUTER DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 9T5JV52 11/17/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34743 COMPUTER DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 9T6LV52 11/17/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34746 COMPUTER DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 9T8NV52 11/17/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
34747 COMPUTER DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 9T9KV52 11/17/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
35659 PROJECTOR VIVITEK DW884ST ST6360043 10/18/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
35660 PROJECTOR VIVITEK DW884ST ST6360169 10/18/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
35662 PROJECTOR VIVITEK DW884ST ST6360042 10/18/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
35664 PROJECTOR VIVITEK DW884ST ST6360172 10/18/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
35667 PROJECTOR VIVITEK DW884ST ST6360125 10/18/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
37022 COMPUTER DELL OPTIPLEX 5PWHKH2 11/7/2017 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
60782 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 M 2QX8W12 6/30/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
60783 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 M 2RN9W12 6/30/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
60784 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 M 2QZ8W12 6/30/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
60785 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 M 2S2BW12 6/30/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
60786 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 M 2SKBW12 6/30/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
60787 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 M 2SLBW12 6/30/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
60788 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 M 2SDBW12 6/30/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
60789 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 M 2RKCW12 6/30/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
60790 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 M 2RMCW12 6/30/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
60791 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 M 2S6CW12 6/30/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
60792 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 M 2RS9W12 6/30/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
60793 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 M 2RDBW12 6/30/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
60794 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 M 2S4BW12 6/30/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
60795 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 M 2RQ8W12 6/30/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
60796 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 M 2RHBW12 6/30/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
60797 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 M 2RMBW12 6/30/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
60798 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 M 2R9CW12 6/30/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
60799 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 M 2RL9W12 6/30/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
60800 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 M 2SM9W12 6/30/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
60801 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 M 2RG9W12 6/30/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
60803 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 M 2RW8W12 6/30/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
60804 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 M 2RM9W12 6/30/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
60805 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 M 2QW8W12 6/30/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
60806 COMPUTER, DESKTOP W/MONITOR DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 M 2R59W12 6/30/2014 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
61246 PROJECTOR  SHORT THROW PROMETHEAN PRM45A 45A5110826 6/30/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
61249 PROJECTOR  SHORT THROW PROMETHEAN PRM45A 45A5051139 6/30/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
61250 PROJECTOR  SHORT THROW PROMETHEAN PRM45A 45A5110833 6/30/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
61251 PROJECTOR  SHORT THROW PROMETHEAN PRM45A 45a5051205 6/30/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
61398 PROJECTOR EPSON BRIGHTLINK595WI UHHF571935L 9/15/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
61690 PROJECTOR PROMETHEAN PRM 45A 45A5350220 11/17/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
61691 PROJECTOR PROMETHEAN PRM 45A 45A5340136 11/17/2015 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
64210 PROJECTOR Vivitek DW884ST WDW884ST6300101 9/12/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
64211 PROJECTOR Vivitek DW884ST WDW884ST6300183 9/12/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
64213 PROJECTOR Vivitek DW884ST WDW884ST6300213 9/12/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
64214 PROJECTOR Vivitek DW884ST WDW884ST6300217 9/12/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
64215 PROJECTOR Vivitek DW884ST WDW884ST6300218 9/12/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
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2022.02 Asset Surplus

AssetNo Asset_Description Manufacturer ModelNo SerialNo AcquistionDate DisposalReason LocationName Comment
64216 PROJECTOR Vivitek DW884ST WDW884ST6300229 9/12/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
64217 PROJECTOR Vivitek DW884ST WDW884ST6300256 9/12/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
64218 PROJECTOR Vivitek DW884ST WDW884ST6300260 9/12/2016 JUNKED OR USED FOR PARTS VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY
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210273 ENCORE REHABILITATION, INC $2,500.00 1120 DO-ATHLETIC TRAINING AUTO RENE

213867 TURF MASTERS LAWN CARE INC. $308.22 2410 SM-HERBICIDE/FERTILIZE/TOPDRES

214097 MT SEVEN24 SUMMITLLC/MENCHIE'S $1,406.30 2110 CN - MENCHIE'S FROZEN YOGURT

214098 HOTEL & RESTAURANT SUPPLY $42.48 2110 CN - SMALL WARES - SMU & VHS

214099 HOTEL & RESTAURANT SUPPLY $1,348.80 2110 CN-SMALL WARES

214100 CRUMBLEY PAPER CO., INC. $3,836.77 2110 CN-FOOD/SUPPLIES 12/15/2021

214101 TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE CO $97.50 2110 CN - EQUIPMENT REPAIR - SMM

214106 TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE CO $255.00 1120 SM/M-HVAC-Troubleshoot Boiler

214107 DAHLS AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, INC. $377.06 1120 SM/T-Wire Stripper, V-Belt

214108 GUITAR CENTER STORES INC $250.00 1120 VAC- Instrument Repairs

214109 WARING OIL COMPANY $7,396.00 1120 SMM-2200GALDIESEL/ 400GAL GAS

214110 AIRGAS SOUTH $290.34 1120 SM/T-Shop tools, clamps

214111 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $16.98 1120 VMS - Nurse - Cutting Pliers

214113 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. $107.24 1925 IT/SpEd laptops

214114 PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY $4,452.96 2110 CN-ICE CREAM-JANUARY

214115 PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY $37,073.79 2110 CN-MILK-JANUARY

214117 HOTEL & RESTAURANT SUPPLY $6,608.00 2110 CN-JCSD-8 SCHOOLS-PANTRIES

214118 TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE CO $1,174.74 2110 CN - EQUIPMENT REPAIR - VHS

214119 TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE CO $1,514.46 2110 CN - EQUIPMENT REPAIR - SMM

214120 CRUMBLEY PAPER CO., INC. $267.27 2110 CN- CRUMBLEY COMMODITIES

214121 BOUND TO STAY BOUND BOOKS, INC $3,666.67 1120 ECLE/Library Books 

214122 ST MARTIN ACTIVITY FUND $286.00 1120 DO-School Board Workshop Meals

214123 HOWARD TECHNOLOGY SOL INC. $1,175.00 1120 IT/Verkada Sensor

214124 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $53.79 2211 FP-I-Homeless supplies

214125 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY OF GULFPORT $1,676.65 1120 VACM-HVAC- computer room

214126 BILOXI PAPER COMPANY $306.55 1120 VACT-kitchen towles,tp,pt

214127 BILOXI PAPER COMPANY $37.34 1120 VACM- VUE Custodial Supply

214128 BILOXI PAPER COMPANY $998.63 1120 VACM- VLE Custodial Supply

214129 BILOXI PAPER COMPANY $997.13 1120 VACM- VMS Custodial Supply

214130 ROBERT A KEITH SAWMILL &  $145.00 1120 VACM- Fill Dirt

214131 BOUND TO STAY BOUND BOOKS, INC $7,070.46 1120 SMU - Library Books

214132 HOME TOWN LUMBER & SUPPLY,INC. $119.90 1120 SM/T--Rags

214133 TAPPER SECURITY, INC $90.00 1120 SM/M--SMHS Service Call

214134 STEGALL NOTARY SERVICE $158.00 1120 VUE--Notary Kit

Report Date: 2/14/2022 Claim No:

Claim Status:

000000000 To 999999999
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214135 STEGALL NOTARY SERVICE $158.00 1120 ECAC notary fee

214136 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $326.76 1120 SM/M--Office Supplies

214137 W. A. REYNOLDS WHOLESALE CO. $353.00 1152 ECMS-concessions

214138 CRUMBLEY PAPER CO., INC. $264.99 1152 ECLE-concessions

214139 W. A. REYNOLDS WHOLESALE CO. $110.90 1152 ECUE-concessions

214140 HERSHEY'S ICE CREAM $148.08 1152 ECUE-concessions

214141 RSG, INC. $6,070.00 1152 ECHS-baseball equipment

214142 RSG, INC. $4,802.00 1152 ECHS-baseball uniforms

214143 RSG, INC. $4,266.00 1152 ECHS-baseball uniforms

214144 CRUMBLEY PAPER CO., INC. $87.14 1152 ECUE-concessions

214146 TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE CO $410.81 1120 VAC-VHS-HVAC Repair

214147 TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE CO $1,404.97 1120 VAC-VHS-HVAC Repair parts

214148 FRANK P. CORSO, INC $185.67 1154 VAC- HS CONCESSION SUPPLY

214149 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $127.89 1120 VUE--INK (x2)

214150 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY OF GULFPORT $155.97 1120 HVAC- Prof Dev Course Test

214151 SINGING RIVER HEALTH- $200.00 1120 HR- PreEmployment Drug Testing

214152 FRANK P. CORSO, INC $844.09 1154 VHS- DECA STORE SUPPLY

214153 COCA-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY $652.00 1154 VMS- CONCESSION SUPPLY

214154 W. A. REYNOLDS WHOLESALE CO. $389.30 1154 VMS- CONCESSION SUPPLY

214155 JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $1,195.63 1154 VAC- BUS DR PAYROLL

214156 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $1,397.52 1120 SMHS - Web cameras (x12)

214157 HOWARD TECHNOLOGY SOL INC. $8,937.00 1120 Tech- Security Cameras

$2,582.00 1925 Tech- Security Cameras

214158 HOWARD TECHNOLOGY SOL INC. $450.00 1925 IT/Monitors and stand

214159 BOUND TO STAY BOUND BOOKS, INC $193.14 1120 VLES library books 179

214160 ALL AMERICAN TOWING & RECO INC $421.00 1120 SM/T--Bus 53 Towing

214161 RAINBOW SPRING WATER, INC. $58.00 1120 SMHS - Bottled water

214162 SOLIANT HEALTH $7,872.50 1130 SPED-Contract SLP

214163 NORTH MS EDUCATION CONSORTIUM $2,750.00 2211 SMEE -Title Prof. Development

214164 BADGEPASS, INC $1,042.00 1120 IT/Aiphone

214165 INTERCONNECTING AUTOMATION $1,924.60 2811 FP-IV-SMHS Automation Trainer

214166 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $319.99 1120 SMU - Wheelchair

214167 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $1,495.00 2811 FP-IV-VMS STEM Virtual Headset

214168 ALL AMERICAN TOWING & RECO INC $415.00 1120 SM-Transportation--Bus Towing 

214169 ALL AMERICAN TOWING & RECO INC $153.00 1120 SM-Transportation--Bus Towing 

214170 TAPPER SECURITY, INC $90.00 1120 SM/M-fire alarm battery inspec

214171 WARD INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS $474.40 1120 SM/T--Mirror Head
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214172 GLENN MACHINE WORKS $875.00 1120 SM/M-SMMS-HVAC installation

214173 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $39.98 2711 JCTC - Vacuum Models for I&C

214174 OFFICE DEPOT $43.49 1153 SMU - Envelopes, Labels, Paper

214175 OFFICE DEPOT $1.46 1120 ECMS - classroom supplies

214176 NEWELL PAPER COMPANY $761.52 1120 ECU-copy paper (x24)

214177 BSN SPORTS $1,699.43 1120 VAC-Boys Basketball Uniform

214178 BILOXI PAPER COMPANY $1,982.00 1120 VACM- Custodial Supplies-MOPS

214179 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $131.19 1120 ECU-binder clips/toner/

214180 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $17.12 1120 VMS - Planner

214181 HOWARD TECHNOLOGY SOL INC. $1,020.00 1120 ECLE/Chromebook Cases x34

214182 BILOXI PAPER COMPANY $585.52 1120 CO-Janitorial Supplies

214183 KEITHCO PETROLEUM INC. $1,855.00 1120 VUE-700GAL DIESEL

214184 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $44.95 1120 ECMS  - visitor log

214185 DAHLS AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, INC. $146.94 1120 VACT-Repair Parts

214186 SOUTHERN PIPE & SUPPLY $470.00 1120 VACM- Plumbing Supplies

214187 TAKIYAH NEALLY $260.00 1153 SMHS - Refund-Disney payments

214188 HOME TOWN LUMBER & SUPPLY,INC. $69.58 1120 SM/M--Deck Screws

214189 SADLIER, WILLIAM H., INC $6,178.58 2211 ECU-vocabulary workbooks

214190 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO $895.32 1120 SMHS - Science lab supplies

214191 NEWELL PAPER COMPANY $1,110.55 1120 ECHS-Copy Paper (x35)

214192 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $536.10 2211 VLE Title I FY21 math manipula

214193 BRUSTEIN & MASASEVIT, PLLC $245.00 2290 FP-CP- webinar

214194 AUTOZONE  GAUTIER $13.48 1120 SM/M--Heater Hose (x2)

214195 WILDER FITNESS EQUIPMENT $43,339.00 1120 VC-TOUCHDOWN CLUB MATERIALS

214196 U S POST OFFICE $660.00 1120 VHS - Postage Stamps

214200 ASSOCIATED FOOD EQUIPMENT $1,120.95 2110 CN-Dishwasher Temp. Plate (13)

214201 TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE CO $688.93 2110 CN - EQUIPMENT REPAIR - SME

214202 NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FEDERA $545.00 2290 FP-CP-NAFEPA conference

214203 ACT EDUCATION AND WORKFORCE $25,620.00 2811 FP-IV-ACT 11th grade students

214204 HUGHES SUPPLY, INC $72.60 1120 SM/M--HVAC supplies

214205 SNAP-ON INDUSTRIAL $5,414.29 2711 JCTC - BatteryStartingCharging

214206 HOWARD TECHNOLOGY SOL INC. $5,928.00 2711 JCTC - Laptops

214207 MS COAST SUPPLY INC $183.50 1120 SM/M--air vent/ HVAC, SMMS

214208 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $11.97 1120 BO-C BATTERIES

214209 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS INC $3,450.50 1120 VMS - LIBRARY BOOKS

214210 KEITHCO PETROLEUM INC. $2,600.00 1120 VC-1000GAL DIESEL

214211 STEVE WEISS MUSIC $449.00 1120 VAC- Band Instrument Supply
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214212 LOWES COMPANIES, INC. $422.74 1120 VACM- Building Materials

214213 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY OF GULFPORT $2,432.71 1120 VACM-HVAC supplies

214214 KEITHCO PETROLEUM INC. $3,224.00 1120 EC-1300GAL DIESEL

214215 AWARDS UNLIMITED, INC. $273.04 2711 JCTC - BowTies/Folders forHOSA

214216 3D PRINTERS DEPOT $1,249.00 2811 FP-IV-STEM 3D Printer

214217 LAKESHIRTS ZEPHYR LLC $821.24 1154 VAC- BASEBALL TEAM HATS (x72)

214218 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS  OS $38.07 2711 JCTC - Auto Floor Refinish

214219 SOUTHERN PEST CONTROL, INC. $55.00 2711 JCTC - Monthly Pest Control

214220 SMARTDEPLOY $17,000.00 1925 Tech- Smartdeploy subscription

214222 MS COAST SUPPLY INC $120.00 2110 CN - EQUIPMENT REPAIR - SME

214223 GULF BREEZE LANDSCAPING LLC $2,200.00 2110 CN - SMM MODIFY GREASE TRAP

214224 GULF BREEZE LANDSCAPING LLC $1,700.00 2110 CN - SMM FREEZER CONCRETE PAD

214225 BILOXI PAPER COMPANY $1,032.12 1120 SM/M--SMMS-Janitorial Supplies

214226 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $86.20 1120 SMU - Hanging File Folders

214227 DAHLS AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, INC. $229.80 1120 SM/T--Cap Screws (x20)

214228 BILOXI PAPER COMPANY $1,460.92 1120 SM/M--SMNE-Janitorial Supplies

214230 MERCHANTS FOODSERVICE $696.50 2110 CN-MERCHANTS COMMODITIES

214231 MERCHANTS FOODSERVICE $108.50 2110 CN-MERCHANTS COMMODITIES

214232 CRUMBLEY PAPER CO., INC. $141.60 2110 CN- CRUMBLEY COMMODITIES

214233 JOHNSON DIESEL, INC. $1,162.69 1120 SM/T--Master Cylinder--Bus 43

214234 WARD INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS $1,832.81 1120 VACT-Repair Parts 

214235 MGCCC $10,000.00 1120 SMH-2 DUAL CREDIT ADJUNCT 

214236 U S POST OFFICE $120.00 1120 ECLE/Guidance Postage 

214237 VEX ROBOTICS INC $271.76 1152 ECHS-robotics kit

214238 CRISIS PREVENTION INSTITUTEINC $200.00 1901 Sped Membership Fee

214239 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $114.65 2711 JCTC - Lightbulbs

214240 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $19.99 1935 FabLab - 3D Lamp

214241 MS COAST SUPPLY INC $82.20 2711 JCTC - PVC Pipe

214242 BILOXI PAPER COMPANY $314.84 1935 FabLab-Tissue,PaperTowels,Blea

214243 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $39.48 1120 SMU - Laminating/Zipper Pouch

214244 CINTAS CORPORATION $7.67 1120 DO-RUGS-FOR THREE MONTHS

214245 CINTAS CORPORATION $166.92 1120 DO-RUGS-FOR SIX MONTHS

214246 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $331.06 1120 SNE/teacher supplies

214247 KEITHCO PETROLEUM INC. $3,135.00 1120 ECAC-1100GAL DIESEL

214248 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $30.38 2711 JCTC - Cord Concealer/Wall Cov

214249 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $12.99 2711 JCTC - Book for HOSA Students

214250 MS COAST SUPPLY INC $274.36 2711 JCTC - PVC,Bushings,Adapters
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214251 MS COAST SUPPLY INC $266.73 1120 SM/M--SMMS--Water Heater

214252 RICHARDSON'S ATHLETICS, LLC $4,800.00 1120 SM/M--Turface Diamond Mix

214253 GOODGAMES PRINTING $153.90 1120 BusCrds/NamePlace/Peterson

214254 BSN SPORTS $2,703.27 1154 VAC- FB APPAREL

214255 DAHLS AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, INC. $199.98 1120 VACT-repair parts

214256 PDQ PRINTING, INC CUST#137 $575.00 1153 SMAC--Athletic Event Tickets

214257 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $289.90 1120 VHS - Certificate/Award Paper

214258 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $15.99 1120 VHS - Disinfectant Spray

214259 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $65.01 1120 VMS - Amazon - Ipad Case

214260 EDUNOVELA.COM $190.00 1120 VHS - Spanish Lessons License

214261 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $1,324.71 2811 FP-IV-SMNE STEM Robots (x9)

214262 BAY PEST CONTROL INC $442.00 1120 SM/M--Pest Control for Schools

214263 RSG, INC. $485.00 1153 SMHS - Girl's Golf polos (x10)

214264 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $24.99 1153 SMHS - Sack race - Prom 

214265 FRANK P. CORSO, INC $261.33 1153 SMHS - Student rewards snacks

214266 QUILL CORP ACCT 683375 $1,389.90 2211 VLE-Title I FY21-10 paddle set

214267 WILLIAM CAREY UNIVERSITY $390.00 1154 VAC- HS HONOR BAND FEES

214268 NEWELL PAPER COMPANY $2,030.72 1120 ECLE/Copy Paper x64

214269 NEWELL PAPER COMPANY $31.73 1120 ECLE-Nurse-Copy paper

214270 OFFICE DEPOT $416.95 1120 ECLE-Toner, Binders, Pens

214271 ROCKLER WOODWORKING & 
HARDWARE

$317.06 1935 FabLab - Bits for CNC Machine

214272 GOLFBALLS.COM, INC $1,043.64 1153 SMAC--Golfballs

214273 JOHNSON DIESEL, INC. $1,286.99 1120 SM/T--Master Cylinder--Bus 46

214274 SOUTH MS BUSINESS MACHINES $147.00 1120 ECHS- Copier Staples (x10)

214275 RAINBOW SPRING WATER, INC. $18.37 1120 SMU - Spring Water for Meds

214276 DICK BLICK $1,027.43 1120 ECHS- KRAFT Paper

214277 ACT EDUCATION AND WORKFORCE $36.00 1120 ECHS- ACT Education

214278 AUTOZONE OCEAN SPRINGS $295.92 1120 SM/M--Control Arm, ball joint

214279 OCEAN SPRINGS LUMBER COMPANY $66.29 1120 SM/M--Drill point screws

214280 NECAISE LOCKSMITH SERVICE $70.46 1120 VACM-keys,locks,knobs

214281 MGCCC $4,060.00 2811 FP-IV-SMHS Dual Credit

214282 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $87.99 2811 FP-IV-STEM robot accessories

214283 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $299.00 2811 FP-IV-STEM Virtual headset

214284 JACKSON CO.SCHOOL FOOD SERVICE $70.75 1120 DO--Refreshments

214285 MGCCC $9,860.00 1153 SMHS - College classes

214286 SUN HERALD - ADVERTISING $110.58 3027 SMH-CHILLER REPLACEMENT AD
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214287 MELVIN PIERCE PAINTING $23,650.00 3027 ECM-PAINTING GYM CEILING

214288 BSN SPORTS $1,808.84 1152 ECHS-softball uniforms

214289 HOWARD TECHNOLOGY SOL INC. $3,652.00 1120 SMMS-desktop computer, monitor

214290 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $1,859.38 1120 SMMS - chromebook cases

214291 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $62.63 1120 SMMS -erasers, workbook, stapl

214292 OFFICE DEPOT $300.47 1120 SMMS - chairs, binders, speake

214293 DAHLS AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, INC. $152.23 1120 VACT-Repair Parts

214294 BILOXI PAPER COMPANY $989.86 1120 VACM- VHS Custodial Supply

214295 SORG PRINTING $63.00 1120 VAC-Athletics-Notepads

214296 ALL AMERICAN TOWING & RECO INC $543.00 1120 VACT- Towing Service

214297 DAHLS AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, INC. $44.45 1120 VACT-shop supplies

214298 DAHLS AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, INC. $1,425.62 1120 VACT-Repair Parts

214299 LOWES COMPANIES, INC. $69.05 1120 VACT-tips, bits, supplies

214300 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $99.95 2811 FP-IV-SMNE STEM-Robot

214301 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $77.50 1120 SNE/window washing kit

214302 W. A. REYNOLDS WHOLESALE CO. $465.10 1154 VMS- CONCESSION SUPPLY

214303 USE 14920 WASTE PRO USA INC. $128.00 1154 VAC- PORTOLET RENTAL

214304 PRO-LOCK $649.00 1120 SM/M-SMNE-Lock

214305 NEWELL PAPER COMPANY $1,138.36 1120 VLE copy paper

214306 GIPPER MEDIA $500.00 1154 VAC- COMMUNICATION SOFTWARE

214307 COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT $202.00 1154 VAC- HOTEL- HONOR CHOIR CLINIC

214308 COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT $202.00 1154 VAC- HOTEL- HONOR CHOIR CLINIC

214309 COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT $202.00 1154 VAC- HOTEL- HONOR CHOIR CLINIC

214310 WARING OIL COMPANY $5,607.00 1120 SMM-1500GAL DIESEL/400GAL GAS

214311 SUN SOUTH, LLC $188.01 1120 VAC- repair parts

214312 EXPRESS SERVICES INC $3,114.39 2110 CN - CAFETERIA SUB SERVICES

214313 TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE CO $594.80 2110 CN - EQUIPMENT REPAIR - SMN

214314 COASTAL HUMITECH $767.00 2110 CN-HUMIDITY CONTROL

214315 ACE DATA STORAGE INC $50.00 1901 SPED-Shredding

214316 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $245.19 1901 SPED- Sensory Items

214317 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $280.98 1901 SPED Office Supplies

214318 RENAISSANCE LEARNING,INC. $12.87 1120 VUE-AR seats 

214319 GOODGAMES PRINTING $25.00 1120 BO-BUSINESS CARDS-RYAN EARLEY

214320 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $19.98 1120 ECU-Chinese New Year cards

214321 BLAX SCREEN PRINTING $324.00 1155 JCTC - Shirts for Const Stud.

214322 NECAISE LOCK SUPPLY $95.99 1120 ECAC door knobs, keys

214323 BLOSSMAN GAS, INC (EC) $1,432.00 1120 ECAC propane MS
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214324 MS COAST SUPPLY INC $23.56 1120 ECAC Orings

214325 HURLEY HARDWARE & BUILDING SUP $498.66 1120 ECAC  nuts, screws, lumber

214326 BILOXI PAPER COMPANY $695.52 1120 ECAC-ECUE custodial supplies

214327 SHERWIN- WILLIAMS    GAUTIER $134.35 1120 ECAC interior paint (x5)

214328 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $0.00 1120 ECAC transp. ink

214329 BILOXI PAPER COMPANY $1,997.02 1120 ECAC custodial supplies

214330 BILOXI PAPER COMPANY $54.76 1120 ECAC custodial supplies

214331 COCA-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY $388.00 1154 VMS- CONCESSION SUPPLY

214332 W. A. REYNOLDS WHOLESALE CO. $414.15 1154 VMS- CONCESSION SUPPLY

214333 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $145.92 1120 VMS - Science Supplies

214334 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $99.99 1120 VMS - NURSE-MiniFridge

214335 SIEMENS INDUSTRY.INC. $16,770.75 1120 CO-PATSP PROGRAM

214336 TEACHERS PAY TEACHERS $37.97 1120 VMS - Reading Passages

214337 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $59.39 1120 VMS--Pencils

214338 BILOXI PAPER COMPANY $1,445.09 1120 SM/M--SMHS Janitorial Supplies

214339 J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC. $832.99 1120 ECAC HS Choir Songs

214340 LOWES COMPANIES, INC. $775.19 1120 ECLE/Nurse Refrigerator

214341 RAINBOW SPRING WATER, INC. $18.37 1120 SM/M--Water Delivery

214342 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $47.39 1120 SMU - Student rewards

214343 J & L DESPORTE, LP $40,000.00 1120 SMAC-JANITORIAL CONTRACT

214344 COCA-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY $188.50 1152 ECUE-concessions

214345 GUITAR CENTER STORES, INC. $269.95 1152 ECUE-student recorders

214346 EMERSONS SPORTING GOODS $93.00 1152 ECUE-hornet club shirts

214347 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS $379.01 1152 ECLE-student headphones

214348 COCA-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY $287.04 1152 ECMS- student council drinks

214349 COCA-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY $300.56 1152 ECUE-concessions

214351 BILOXI HS BAND BOOSTERS $100.00 1154 VAC- BAND COMPETITION FEE

214352 COASTAL COMMUNICATIONS $1,800.00 1925 Tech- VUE intercom repair serv

214353 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $40.98 1120 ECMS-EEF-Class supplies

214354 GOODGAMES PRINTING $124.87 1120 VUE--Report card paper 

214355 GOODGAMES PRINTING $103.91 1120 VUE--DISCIPLINARY FORMS

214356 ST. PATRICK CATHOLIC $75.00 1152 ECHS-track entry fee

214357 ST. PATRICK CATHOLIC $75.00 1152 ECHS-track entry fee

214358 GEORGE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $100.00 1152 ECHS-track entry fee

214360 GULFPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT $100.00 1152 ECHS-track entry fee

214361 HARRISON COUNTY SCHOOL DIST $100.00 1152 ECHS-track entry fee

214362 HARRISON COUNTY SCHOOL DIST $100.00 1152 ECHS-track entry fee
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214363 STAR SERVICE, INC OF MOBILE $1,300.00 1120 DO--Water Treatment

214364 CMC NEPTUNE LLC $3,075.00 1154 VAC-  GAMETIME MUSIC STREAMING

214365 ALL AMERICAN TOWING & RECO INC $365.00 1120 SM/T-Bus 42 Towing to Wards

214366 ROUSES MARKET #40 $34.22 2711 SMHS - Culinary Lab supplies

214367 JOHN FAYARD MOVING & $67.44 1120 BO-MONTHLY STORAGE FEE

214368 JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $38.50 1153 SNE/Field trip transportation

214369 MINGLEDORFFS INC $151.55 1120 VACM-HVAC parts

214370 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $143.34 1120 VACT- toner (x6)

214371 JOHNSON DIESEL, INC. $2,081.75 1120 VACT-Emergency Repairs

214372 SOUTHERN PEST CONTROL, INC. $326.50 1120 VACM-Pest Control for Schools

214373 WESCO GAS & WELDING SUPPLY $42.60 2711 JCTC - GrinderWheels,Spool,Dis

214374 AMPLIFIED IT, LLC $3,750.00 1925 IT/Supp. to transition domain

214375 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $18.99 1120 SMU - Oral Syringes

214376 LIBRARY STORE, INC. $86.54 1120 VLES Library 20 book supports

214377 JACKSON COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT $120,000.00 1120 DO-SRO SM, VC, EC

214378 BILOXI PAPER COMPANY $1,655.75 1120 SM/M--SMHS Janitorial Supplies

214379 LOWES COMPANIES, INC. $36.99 1935 FabLab - in line moisture filt

214380 WOOLF CONSLUTING LTD $2,500.00 2811 FP-IV-VMS Mental Health Speake

214381 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $157.08 1120 ECLE/Ink x 3

214382 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $22.90 1120 VUE--AA batteries 

214383 JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $126.22 1153 SMU - December Trans. Bill

214384 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $336.79 2711 ECMS - key ring (x17)

214385 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $136.00 2211 FP-I-EL learning rug

214388 PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY ($38.33) 2110 CN-MILK-DECEMBER 

214389 BILOXI PAPER COMPANY $1,220.18 2711 JCTC -Wax,Tissue,Sealer,Towels

214390 WARING OIL COMPANY $4,389.00 1120 VCU-900GAL DIESEL/600GAL GAS

214391 THE NATIONAL HONORARY BETACLUB $226.00 1153 SMHS - Convention/shirts

214392 SUNSET PHOTOGRAPHY $3,500.00 1153 SMHS - Copyright License

214393 SINGING RIVER HEALTH SYSTEM $130.00 1153 SMHS - CPR cards

214394 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $1,547.41 1153 SMHS - Prom decorations/favors

214395 PRO 23 INC DBA: BIRDIEBALL $1,088.00 1153 SMHS - Practice green

214396 CRUMBLEY PAPER CO., INC. $380.55 2110 CN- CRUMBLEY COMMODITIES

214397 TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE CO $562.69 2110 CN - EQUIPMENT REPAIR - ECM

214399 SESSIONS FARMS $2,160.00 2110 CN-SATSUMAS-ALL SCHOOLS

214400 CRUMBLEY PAPER CO., INC. $12,730.89 2110 CN-FOOD/SUPPLIES 01/05/2022

214401 SUNRISE FRESH PRODUCE $5,144.74 2110 CN - PRODUCE 01/05/2022

214402 MERCHANTS FOODSERVICE $27,995.53 2110 CN-FROZEN FOOD 01/05/2022
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214403 SUNRISE FRESH PRODUCE $3,373.53 2110 CN - PRODUCE 01/12/2022

214404 MERCHANTS FOODSERVICE $27,826.91 2110 CN-FROZEN FOOD 01/12/2022

214408 DAHLS AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, INC. $99.92 1120 VACT-wires, repair parts

214414 TURF MASTERS LAWN CARE INC. $1,004.41 1153 SMAC Ath Baseball F Herb app

214415 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $17.99 1153 SMAC Ath Label Tape

214416 ALL AMERICAN TOWING & RECO INC $385.00 1120 SM/T--Emergency Towing

214417 WARD INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS $666.32 1120 SM/T--Oil guage assmbly

214418 GOODYEAR COMMERCIAL TIRE AND $2,378.65 1120 SM/T--Spare Tires

214419 GOODYEAR COMMERCIAL TIRE AND $1,832.62 1120 SM/T-Bus 53 Tires

214420 JOHNSON DIESEL, INC. $542.80 1120 SM/T-Bus 48 Engine Seal

214421 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $125.94 1120 BO-W-2s (x6)

214422 HUNTER JONES $150.00 1153 SMAC Ath Spring Schedules

214425 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC $1,949.87 2811 FP-IV-STEM Sphero Robot ECUE

214426 MECA - REGISTRATION $405.00 2811 FP-IV-ITS MECA conference

214427 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $2,934.62 2290 FP-CP-toner, pens, & etc.

214428 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $42.78 2290 FP-CP-headphones

214429 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $202.32 2811 FP-IV-VMS Stem snap circuits

214430 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $614.64 2811 FP-IV-SMNE STEM Robots

214431 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $213.03 2811 FP-IV-ECUE-STEM-Batteries

214432 DELL MARKETING L.P. $949.23 2290 CP-Federal Grants Acct.desktop

214433 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $2,575.96 2290 FP-CP-2 49 inch monitors

214434 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $436.99 1120 VHS - Disinfectant Spray

214435 ACT EDUCATION AND WORKFORCE $144.00 2711 JCTC - WorkKeys Scoring

214436 CHANCELLOR SUPPLY, INC $52.60 1120 SM/M--Fuses (x4)

214437 COUNCIL FOR EXCEPTIONAL $2,667.60 2213 VMS - Professional Development

214438 BAY PEST CONTROL INC $350.00 2110 CN-PEST CONTROL

214439 CRUMBLEY PAPER CO., INC. $9,740.33 2110 CN-FOOD/SUPPLIES 01/12/2022

214440 SUNRISE FRESH PRODUCE $5,220.57 2110 CN - PRODUCE 01/19/2022

214441 SUNRISE FRESH PRODUCE $3,533.54 2110 CN - PRODUCE 01/26/2022

214442 CINTAS CORPORATION $318.87 2110 CN - FOOD PRODUCTION SUPPLIES

214443 CINTAS CORPORATION $251.12 2110 CN - FOOD PRODUCTION SUPPLIES

214444 CINTAS CORPORATION $276.97 2110 CN - FOOD PRODUCTION SUPPLIES

214445 CINTAS CORPORATION $255.87 2110 CN - FOOD PRODUCTION SUPPLIES

214446 CINTAS CORPORATION $411.08 2110 CN - FOOD PRODUCTION SUPPLIES

214447 CINTAS CORPORATION $295.12 2110 CN - FOOD PRODUCTION SUPPLIES

214448 CINTAS CORPORATION $321.68 2110 CN - FOOD PRODUCTION SUPPLIES

214449 CINTAS CORPORATION $279.04 2110 CN - FOOD PRODUCTION SUPPLIES
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214450 CINTAS CORPORATION $305.31 2110 CN - FOOD PRODUCTION SUPPLIES

214451 CINTAS CORPORATION $371.86 2110 CN - FOOD PRODUCTION SUPPLIES

214452 CINTAS CORPORATION $305.84 2110 CN - FOOD PRODUCTION SUPPLIES

214453 CINTAS CORPORATION $373.78 2110 CN - FOOD PRODUCTION SUPPLIES

214454 CINTAS CORPORATION $244.24 2110 CN - FOOD PRODUCTION SUPPLIES

214455 THOMPSON, BRANDIE $41.10 2110 CN-LUNCH REFUND

214456 BENSON, SUSAN $50.00 2110 CN-LUNCH REFUND

214457 DIAMOND, VICTORIA $154.00 2110 CN-LUNCH REFUND

214463 CHANCELLOR SUPPLY, INC $3,526.08 1120 ECAC Softball F/H lighting

214464 SCHOOL NUTRITION ASSOCIATION $17.00 2110 CN - SNA CERTIFICATE RENEWAL

214465 MERCHANTS FOODSERVICE $22,280.82 2110 CN-FROZEN FOOD 01/19/2022

214466 LOWES COMPANIES, INC. $217.52 1120 ECAC nail gun, nails

214467 KEY CLUB INTERNATIONAL $648.00 1152 ECHS-Key club dues

214468 LOWES COMPANIES, INC. $862.15 1120 ECAC building materials

214469 JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $209.44 1153 SMHS - Dec Transportation Bill

214470 JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $1,318.37 1153 SMHS - Sept Trans. Bill (1)

214471 JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $71.50 1153 SMHS - Sept Trans. Bill (2)

214472 JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $129.65 1153 SMHS - Oct. Trans. Bill (2)

214473 JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $89.50 1153 SMHS - Nov Trans. Bill (1)

214474 JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $321.40 1153 SMHS - Nov Trans. Bill (2)

214475 JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $3,079.31 1153 SMHS - Oct Trans. Bill (1)

214476 JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $280.82 1153 SMHS - Oct. Trans. Bill (3)

214477 ANDREW R. WOIDTKE $2,065.00 1154 VAC-FB COACHING CLINIC

214478 TEACHERS PAY TEACHERS $44.48 1120 VUE--Teacher Lessons

214479 RAINBOW SPRING WATER, INC. $116.49 1120 SMHS - Water for Nurse

214480 HOME TOWN LUMBER & SUPPLY,INC. $29.06 1120 SM/M--Sheetrock

214481 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $249.90 2711 ECMS - pocket folders

214482 GULF COAST BUSINESS SUPPLY CO. $2,068.16 2711 ECMS - wipes, markers, ink

214483 MS COAST SUPPLY INC $12.69 1120 SM/M--SMMS--Z hanger

214484 BLAX SCREEN PRINTING $300.00 1153 SMHS - Sweatshirt/embrodery

214485 WOODWIND & BRASSWIND $4,945.50 1153 SMHS - Band Chairs (x63)

214486 BILOXI PAPER COMPANY $185.80 1120 SM/M--SMMS-Janitorial Supplies

214487 WARD INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS $766.20 1120 VACT-coolant/supply

214488 PERMA-BOUND $486.73 1120 SMEE- Library Books

214489 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $501.30 1153 SMEE Activity Gifted Supplies

214490 SIEMENS INDUSTRY.INC. $620.00 1120 DO/SMHS Diagnose/Labor

214491 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $179.49 2211 SMEE- Title-Pre-K Readers
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214492 USM-SCHOOL OF OCEAN SCIENCE & $50.00 1152 ECMS-Robotics Comp. Reg.

214493 JORDAN ASHLEY HARMON $100.00 1152 ECMS-cheer judge

214494 JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $1,120.62 1152 ECHS-athletic bus driver pay

214495 ANGELA DENT FRANKS $100.00 1152 ECMS-cheer judge

214496 MHSAA, INC. $500.00 1152 ECHS-MAAA registration

214497 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $377.15 1152 ECUE-student rewards

214498 KRISTEN BOOTY- TSHIRT TIME $616.25 1152 ECHS-Powerlift shirts

214499 MS SCHOOL FOR MATHEMATICS AND $100.00 1152 ECMS-science registration

214500 TAYLOR PUBLISHING CO $16,500.97 1152 ECHS-yearbook

214501 KEITHCO PETROLEUM INC. $2,910.00 1120 ECAC-1000GAL DIESEL

214502 TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE CO $257.40 2110 CN - EQUIPMENT REPAIR - VLE

214503 TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE CO $1,258.14 2110 CN - EQUIPMENT REPAIR - ECH

214504 CRUMBLEY PAPER CO., INC. $10,160.19 2110 CN-FOOD/SUPPLIES 01/19/2022

214505 MERCHANTS FOODSERVICE $462.00 2110 CN-MERCHANTS COMMODITIES

214506 MERCHANTS FOODSERVICE $19,517.46 2110 CN-FROZEN FOOD 01/26/2022

214507 WARING OIL COMPANY $39.95 1120 ECAC Alemite gauge

214508 HOME TOWN LUMBER & SUPPLY,INC. $107.40 1153 SMAC-Stadium Supplies

214509 FULL SPECTRUM LASER $2,967.90 2980 SMHS - Laser accessories

214510 RSG, INC. $1,026.00 1153 SMHS-Cross Country-Hoodies x34

214511 JACKSON COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT $1,100.00 1154 VAC- SECURITY ATH/ ACTIVITIES

214512 GARY O'NIEL PARKER $464.54 1154 VAC- MS CHEER CAMP/ TRYOUTS

214513 GARY O'NIEL PARKER $400.43 1154 VAC- MS CHEER CAMP/ TRYOUTS

214514 HALLS ENGRAVING $180.00 1153 SMMS 4x6 plaques

214515 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $159.56 1153 SMMS - paint brushes, rollers,

214516 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $165.99 1120 SMMS - keyboard, teacher chair

214517 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $735.40 2211 VLE-Title I FY21-books

214518 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $233.67 1120 SNE--Audio Adapters; gloves

214519 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $204.99 2811 FP-IV-SMMS Stem Craftwood

214520 NO TEARS LEARNING $142.12 1130 SPED-OP-Handwriting Kits

214521 TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE CO $569.03 1120 SMAC--SMUE--Scanner/Boiler

214522 TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE CO $533.56 1120 SM/M--HVAC--BOILER @SMUE

214523 BILOXI PAPER COMPANY $1,203.56 1120 SM/M--SMEE Janitorial Supplies

214524 BSN SPORTS $363.92 1154 VCAC- GIRLS PWLIFTING SUIT

214525 ROBOTICS EDUCATION & COMP $150.00 1154 VMS- ROBOTICS COMPETITION

214526 COCA-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY $793.00 1154 VHS- DECA STORE--CONCESSIONS

214527 GREERS FOOD TIGER $48.89 1154 VAC- STUDENT BREAKFAST SUPPLY

214528 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $44.97 1120 VUE--Brainteasers workbooks
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214529 ABIGAIL WILLIAMS $160.00 1153 SMHS - Refund/College Biology

214530 MS PRESS REGISTER LEGALS $52.36 2110 CN-AD FOR ECM SERVING LINE 

214531 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $279.96 2290 FP-CP-Dry erase calendar board

214532 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $254.85 1120 VHS - Honor Roll Certificates

214533 PSAT/NMSQT $594.00 1120 VHS-PSAT TESTING - FY 22

214534 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $18.98 1120 VUE--Contact Paper

214535 PSAT/NMSQT $1,080.00 1120 SMH-PSAT TESTING - FY 22

214536 PSAT/NMSQT $756.00 1153 SMHS - PSAT Testing

214537 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. $3,935.00 2211 ECLE/Tablets x5

214538 DEES PAPER COMPANY, INC. $3,249.00 1120 ECAC floor scrubber

214539 BATTERYSHIP INC $269.04 2711 JCTC - Dewalt Batteries

214540 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $336.50 1120 ECHS-Toner (x5)

214541 TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE CO $27,501.00 1120 SMM-REPLACE TWO HOT WATER HEAT

214542 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $312.13 1120 SMHS -Printer Cart.,Card Stock

214543 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $726.71 1120 SMHS -Color cartridges-Library

214544 USI EDUCATION & $74.64 1120 VUE--Laminating film (x2)

214545 JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $299.46 1154 VAC- BUS DR PAYROLL

214546 FEED SACK FARM & $179.50 1154 VAC- FIELD PREP FOR BSB

214547 TURF MASTERS LAWN CARE INC. $1,549.14 1154 VAC- FIELD PREP FOR BSB/ SFB

214548 FRANK P. CORSO, INC $923.18 1154 VHS- DECA STORE SUPPLY

214549 RICHARDSON'S ATHLETICS, LLC $1,514.85 1153 SMHS - Protective screen

214550 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $80.86 1155 JCTC - Drone Battery, Propello

214551 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES ($12.99) 2711 JCTC - Drone Parts & Battery

214552 HOWARD TECHNOLOGY SOL INC. $2,094.00 2711 JCTC-Medical-Chromebooks (x6)

214553 KEITHCO PETROLEUM INC. $3,223.00 1120 VC-1100GAL DIESEL

214554 MS ACTE $360.00 2711 SMHS - Membership dues

214555 HUGH O'BRIAN YOUTH LEADERSHIP $225.00 1120 SMHS - HOBY award

214556 TURF MASTERS LAWN CARE INC. $314.98 2410 SM-HERBICIDE/FERTILIZE/TOPDRES

214557 EAGLE ENERGY, INC. $4,391.76 1120 SMM-1500GAL DIESEL

214558 SYNERGETICS DCS, INC $3,044.00 2213 SMMS - Promethean activ panel

214559 BOUND TO STAY BOUND BOOKS, INC $1,199.73 1120 ECMS-Library Books

214560 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $2,176.50 1120 CURR-Toner (x6), Card Stock

214561 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO $4,100.40 1120 SMHS - Microscopes x 12

214562 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $198.00 2811 FP-IV-VMS Printer

214563 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $1,999.00 2811 FP-IV-VHS STEM 3D Printer

214564 ROUSES MARKET #40 $46.65 1154 VHS- MK TRIAL COMPETITION MEAL

214565 WARING OIL COMPANY $7,625.00 1120 EC-1500GAL DIESEL/1000GAL GAS
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214566 EAGLE ENERGY, INC. $2,927.84 1120 VUE-1000GAL DIESEL

214567 JACKSON COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT $710.00 1153 SMAC--January Security

214568 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $6.49 2711 VHS - Highlighters, Tape, Ink

214569 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $80.78 1120 VUE--Legal pads, Step Stool

214570 W. A. REYNOLDS WHOLESALE CO. $447.55 1154 VMS- CONCESSION SUPPLY

214571 COCA-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY $340.00 1154 VMS- CONCESSION SUPPLY

214572 DRAMATIC PUBLISHING $163.89 1153 SMHS - Scripts and fees

214573 CHICK FIL A $83.51 1154 VHS- MOCK TRIAL MEALS @ COMP

214574 ROCHESTER 100 INC. $1,002.00 2211 ECU-communication folders

214575 ROCHESTER 100 INC. $1,503.00 2211 SMU - Parent Comm Folders

214576 WARD INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS $1,894.93 1120 SM/T--Batteries

214577 OL' MAGNOLIA PEST CONTROL $20.00 1120 BO-PEST CONTROL

214578 COAST TO COAST COMPUTER $929.80 1120 SMU - Printer Ink

214579 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $73.18 1120 VUE--Badge Holders

214580 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $140.78 2711 JCTC - HOSA Books for Students

214581 OFFICE DEPOT $33.98 1120 BO-1099 NEC-ENVELOPES-2 BOXES

214582 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $349.10 1120 SNE-Dry Erase Boards,Math Cube

214583 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $473.25 1120 VMS-Pencils, Toner, Easel Pad

214584 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $49.97 1120 VMS - Lanyards, Pencils

214585 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $111.98 1120 VMS - Office Chair for Nurse

214586 ELIZABETH JANSSEN $160.00 1153 SMHS - Refund/College Biology

214587 WOODWIND & BRASSWIND $15,173.00 1120 SMHS - Instruments, Band

214588 ANDYS MUSIC INC $3,053.50 1153 SMHS - Instrument repair

214589 RSG, INC. $2,635.00 1153 SMHS-Warm-up suits-Girls B.Bal

214590 ACT EDUCATION AND WORKFORCE $1,032.00 1120 SMHS - ACT waivers

214591 CYPRESS LANES LLC $384.00 1120 SMHS - PE bowling

214592 OFFICE AUTOMATION $5,400.00 1120 SMHS - Poster printer

214593 RSG, INC. $1,444.00 1153 SMHS - Training hoodies - XC

214594 RAINBOW SPRING WATER, INC. $76.37 1120 SMMS - 5gal water jugs

214595 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $427.60 2711 SMMS - toner, 3D filament

214596 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $221.24 1153 SMMS - sander, sanding belt, 

214597 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $56.45 2711 SMMS - thermal pouch, glue gun

214598 VEX ROBOTICS INC $583.92 1153 SMMS - VEX education kit, part

214599 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $444.82 1153 SMMS - paint, canvas, markers,

214600 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $100.78 1120 SMHS - Cart & printer

214601 CENTRAL ACCESS CORP. $250.00 1120 FP-Counselor/Webex SAMS Train.

214602 SPORTABOUT $1,137.50 1153 SMHS - Jerseys - Diamond girls
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214603 RSG, INC. $228.00 1153 SMHS - Cross Country gear

214604 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $296.78 1120 SMHS-Printer Cartridge (x2)

214605 BILOXI PAPER COMPANY $123.00 1120 SMHS - HS Seal for transcripts

214606 GIBSON MAINTENANCE LLC $4,044.60 1120 ECAC asphalt UE parking area

214607 HURLEY HUDDLE/ NICOLE PJILLIPS $211.63 1120 ECAC Safety meeting

214608 LIFE SAFETY CONSULTANTS $718.95 1120 ECAC LE smoke sensor 

214609 WATERS INTERNATIONAL TRUCK $376.87 1120 ECAC 50/50 drum

214610 RICHARDSON'S ATHLETICS, LLC $12,878.90 1120 ECAC new turf

214611 WATERS INTERNATIONAL TRUCK $899.50 1120 ECAC bus 951 tensioner

214612 WATERS INTERNATIONAL TRUCK $348.20 1120 ECAC bus 1809 alternator

214613 ANDYS MUSIC INC $171.50 1120 ECAC HS band music

214614 LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC. $261.79 1120 ECAC drill bits,washers,socket

214615 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS HURLEY $709.14 1120 ECAC hoses, brakes, filters

214616 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $138.89 1120 ECAC blind, cabinet

214617 WATERS INTERNATIONAL TRUCK $750.24 1120 ECAC thermostat kit

214618 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS HURLEY $824.00 1120 ECAC Bus batteries (x10)

214619 J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC. $167.14 1120 ECAC MS Choir music

214620 SONNIER CUSTOM CABINETS $4,249.00 1120 ECAC softball lockers

214621 STEVE WEISS MUSIC $53.85 1120 ECAC HS band straps

214622 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS HURLEY $227.99 1120 ECAC coolant pressure tester

214623 MARK PRITCHETT $2,052.45 1120 ECAC inp set, wrench set

214624 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY OF GULFPORT $911.84 1120 ECAC AC Blower motor

214625 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY OF GULFPORT $748.09 1120 ECAC AC inducer motor

214626 SOUTHERN PEST CONTROL, INC. $435.00 1120 ECAC extermination UE, MS

214627 HURLEY HARDWARE & BUILDING SUP $497.80 1120 ECAC  nuts, screws, lumber

214628 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $114.33 1120 ECAC chair, door chime

214629 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $98.99 1120 ECAC sweeper

214630 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $95.01 1120 ECAC dry erase board, markers

214631 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $74.65 1120 ECAC-chair 

214632 LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC. $298.24 1120 ECAC drill bit set

214633 BILOXI PAPER COMPANY $90.00 1120 ECAC soap dispenser

214634 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $149.00 1120 ECAC lock box

214635 BILOXI PAPER COMPANY $878.21 1120 ECAC custodial supplies

214636 COASTAL ENVIRONMENATAL & $400.00 1120 ECAC dumpster

214637 ROBERT W. VICE $735.00 1120 ECAC limestone 

214638 ROBERT W. VICE $800.00 1120 ECAC gabion limestone

214639 WATERS INTERNATIONAL TRUCK $370.00 1120 ECAC DEF 
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214640 WATERS INTERNATIONAL TRUCK $122.36 1120 ECAC actuator switch

214641 BILOXI PAPER COMPANY $476.95 1120 ECAC custodial supplies

214642 LOWES COMPANIES, INC. $305.10 1120 ECAC  nuts, screws, lumber

214643 SHERWIN- WILLIAMS    GAUTIER $268.70 1120 ECAC--Paint (x15)

214644 BILOXI PAPER COMPANY $96.76 1120 ECAC custodial supplies

214645 BILOXI PAPER COMPANY $754.41 1120 ECAC custodial supplies

214646 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS HURLEY $292.57 1120 ECAC hoses, brakes, filters

214647 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS HURLEY $301.33 1120 ECAC batteries, wipers, 

214648 CRUMBLEY PAPER CO., INC. $8,979.59 2110 CN-FOOD/SUPPLIES 01/26/2022

214649 CRUMBLEY PAPER CO., INC. $65.49 2110 CN- CRUMBLEY COMMODITIES

214651 PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY $172.08 2110 CN-ICE CREAM-DECEMBER 

214652 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $1,117.72 2110 CN - SUGAR SPRINKLES FOR CAKES

214653 PORTIONPAC/SFSPAC FOODSAFETY  $3,016.00 2110 CN - SANITATION & SAFETY NEEDS

214654 HAYGOODS INDUST. ENGRAVERS,INC $10.00 2110 CN - NAME PLATE

214655 OFFICE DEPOT $138.40 2110 CN - INK FOR PRINTER AND TAPE 

214656 TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE CO $175.00 2110 CN - EQUIPMENT REPAIR - ECU

214657 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $230.82 1120 VHS - Glass Dry Erase Board

214658 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $757.60 1120 VHS - Laminating Film

214659 U S POST OFFICE $226.00 1120 ECAC PO box rental

214660 SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC $79.95 1120 SM/M--Truck Alignment (x2)

214661 ANDYS MUSIC INC $423.00 1120 ECAC HS band music

214662 DEES PAPER COMPANY, INC. $98.03 1120 ECAC custodial supplies

214663 AGILE SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES $475.61 1152 ECHS-sports sideline footage

214664 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $138.50 1120 VHS - Storage Bins for Meds

214665 KRISTEN BOOTY- TSHIRT TIME $230.50 1152 ECHS-Powerlift apparel

214666 ATCO INTERNATIONAL $1,371.36 1120 VCACT--SANITIZING SUPPLIES

214667 WARD INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS $108.09 1120 SM/T--Radiator Hoses (x3)

214668 SOUTHERN PRINTING & SILK $271.44 1154 VAC- POWERLIFT SHIRTS

214669 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $55.92 1120 SMMS - laptop chargers

214670 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $111.12 1120 SMMS - pencils, staples, clips

214671 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $221.94 1120 ECU-owl pellets

214672 WARING OIL COMPANY $3,020.00 1120 VUE-1000GAL DIESEL

214674 SHERWIN- WILLIAMS    GAUTIER $306.84 1120 VACM- Paint, paint supplies

214675 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY OF GULFPORT $718.96 1120 VACM-HVAC supplies

214676 VANCLEAVE OLD PLACE $65.55 1120 VACM- lumber,bolts

214677 BILOXI PAPER COMPANY $538.48 1120 VACM- VUE Custodial Supply

214678 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY OF GULFPORT $1,057.90 1120 VACM-HVAC supplies
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214679 WOODWIND & BRASSWIND $3,494.00 1120 VAC- Band Instruments

214680 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORP $220.56 1120 SM/M--Elevator Maintenance

214681 WATERS TRUCK & TRACTOR CO INC $271,000.00 1120 DO-12 NEW SCHOOL BUSES FY2022

214682 SKILLSUSA STORE/CENTRICITY $47.00 1155 JCTC - SkillsUSA Uniform

214683 HOWARD TECHNOLOGY SOL INC. $2,350.00 1925 Tech- Verkada Envir. Sensor

214684 TAPPER SECURITY, INC $32.99 1120 BO-MONTHLY ALARM SERVICE

214685 POSITIVE PROMOTIONS INC $201.20 1120 SMU - Pencils

214686 SORG PRINTING $123.00 1153 SMHS - Sponsor banner

214687 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $29.45 1120 SMHS - Card stock

214688 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. $4,509.56 1120 SMHS - Laptops - Yearbook 

214689 SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC $668.12 1120 VACT- tire repair or replace

214690 WARD INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS $350.40 1120 VACT-coolant/supply

214691 VANCLEAVE OLD PLACE $744.10 1120 VACM- lumber,bolts

214692 CHANCELLOR SUPPLY, INC $85.90 1120 VACM-HVAC-fuse (x10)

214693 SUNBELT RENTALS, INC $110.41 1120 VACM- sod cutter rental

214694 JOHNSON COLLISION CENTER, INC $5,586.22 1120 VACT- 0036 floor repair 

214695 SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC $1,236.24 1120 VACM-Tire Replacement

214696 WARD INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS $558.40 1120 VACT-Repair Parts 

214697 DOGWOOD CERAMIC SUPPLY, INC. $295.00 1120 VHS - Clay for Ceramics Class

214698 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $331.18 1120 VUE--Storage Totes, Files

214699 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $1,000.56 2211 FP-I-Homeless uniform pants

214700 RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS $1,551.00 1901 Sped- Test Booklets

214701 HAWTHORNE EDUCATIONAL SERV INC $833.00 1901 Sped- Protocols Testing Forms

214702 OCEAN'S HEALTHCARE $3,540.00 1130 SPED- Therapeutic Day School 

214703 MARTHA TRIPP $2,400.00 1120 CURR-Project Read Prof Dev

214704 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $462.99 1120 COEA-OFFICE SUPPLIES

214705 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. $3,130.30 2597 JCTC - VR Headsets

214706 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. $2,268.93 2711 JCTC - Memory to support NCCER

214707 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. $899.91 2711 JCTCPerkins-Welding Laptop

214708 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. $14,720.00 2711 JCTC - Laptops (x20)

214709 OFFICE DEPOT $695.39 2211 SMU - Paper,Cardstock,Laminate

214710 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $22.50 1120 SMU - Ink Cartridges

214711 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $360.70 2211 FP-I-EL supplies

214712 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $156.40 2211 FP-I-VHS Homeless Uniforms

214713 OFFICE DEPOT $213.15 1120 VMS-OFFICE DEPOT-STUDENT PAPER

214714 CUNNINGHAM CPAS, PLLC $8,500.00 1120 BO-AUDIT FEE-YEAR 2 OF 3

214715 SOUTH MS BUSINESS MACHINES $13,000.00 1925 IT/SMBM--ANNUAL PRINT CONTRACT
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214716 SCHOLASTICPRODUCTS&AWARDSINC. $3,874.15 1152 ECHS-senior diplomas

214717 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $185.83 1120 ECMS- toner, cardstock

214718 CHANCELLOR SUPPLY, INC $65.82 1120 SM/M--HVAC Fuses

214719 CHANCELLOR SUPPLY, INC $153.80 1120 SM/M--HVAC-4R Fuses (x10)

214720 JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $344.68 1153 SNE/K field trip to IMMS

214721 BAY PEST CONTROL INC $67.50 1120 SMAC/Pest Control

214722 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $90.51 2211 FP-I-Homeless supplies

214723 NEWELL PAPER COMPANY $729.79 1120 SM/M--Copy Paper (x23)

214724 MS COAST SUPPLY INC $468.56 1120 SM/M--flanged rubber pipe

214725 MS COAST SUPPLY INC $44.14 1120 SM/M--SMHS--Mixing Valve

214726 FRASIERS NURSERY INC $287.57 1153 SMHS - Uhaul rental - Theatre

214727 SICILY S  PIZZA $74.88 1153 SMHS - Students of the Month

214728 BILOXI SCREEN PRINT CO $277.50 1153 SMHS - HOSA Competition shirts

214729 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $621.00 1120 SMHS - Drunk goggles (x6)

214730 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $395.90 1120 SMHS -Broadcasting microphones

214731 NEWKS $206.00 1120 Feb. Maint. Safety Meeting

214732 WARD INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS ($175.50) 1120 VACT-Repair Parts 

214733 MACHADO | PATANO, PLLC $2,060.40 3028 DO-SMAC RESTROOM RENOVATIONS

214734 MACHADO | PATANO, PLLC $4,050.00 3027 DO-SMH BASEBALL FIELD DRAINAGE

214735 MACHADO | PATANO, PLLC $1,521.00 3028 DO-VAC-RESTROOM RENOVATIONS

214736 JACK C.PICKETT,ATTORNEY AT LAW $500.00 1120 DO-RETAINER FY21-FY22

214737 JACK C.PICKETT,ATTORNEY AT LAW $3,159.36 1120 DO-LEGAL SERVICES

214738 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY OF GULFPORT $114.07 1120 DO/HVAC Tools

214739 ADAMS & REESE L.L.P. $145.50 1120 DO-LEGAL SERVICES

214740 SYNERGETICS DCS, INC $9,132.00 1925 IT/ECMS Promethean boards

214741 BILOXI HS ATHLETICS $210.00 1152 ECHS-Golf tournament fee

214742 JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $18.00 1152 ECHS-chromebook damage fee

214743 JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $113.00 1152 ECHS-chromebook damage fee

214744 AXI EDUCATION $32,936.09 1925 IT/VHS Promethean Boards x11

214745 GREERS FOOD TIGER $23.03 1120 DO--Bottled Water

214746 MISSISSIPPI COMMUNITY COLLEGE $750.00 1925 TECH- CFTTC Conference 2022

214747 TAYLOR PUBLISHING CO $12,957.23 1153 SMHS - Yearbooks

214748 JACKSON COUNTY UTILITY AUTH $150.00 1935 INSPECTION FEES

$800.00 1120 INSPECTION FEES

214749 PELICAN WASTE AND DEBRIS, LLC $16,069.06 1120 DO-WASTE MANAGEMENT FY-22

$76.64 1935 DO-WASTE MANAGEMENT FY-22

$178.83 2711 DO-WASTE MANAGEMENT FY-22
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214750 SOUTHERN LIGHT, LLC $17,825.21 1120 2021-22 INTERNET SERVICES

214751 SOUTHERN LIGHT $3,600.00 1120 2021-22 INTERNET SERVICES

214752 SINGING RIVER ELECTRIC $73,590.25 1120 2021-22 ELECTRIC UTILITY

214753 SINGING RIVER ELECTRIC $71,513.57 1120 2021-22 ELECTRIC UTILITY

$553.09 1935 2021-22 ELECTRIC UTILITY

$2,270.96 2711 2021-22 ELECTRIC UTILITY

214754 CENTERPOINT ENERGY $5,037.00 1120 2021-22 NATURAL GAS

$513.90 2711 2021-22 NATURAL GAS

214755 JACKSON COUNTY UTILITY AUTH $25,269.90 1120 2021-22 WATER AND SEWER

$160.00 1935 2021-22 WATER AND SEWER

214756 WEST JACKSON CO. UTIL DIST. $5,397.79 1120 2021-22 WATER AND SEWER

214757 A T & T 228 826-1675 001 0595 $1,129.80 1120 2021-22 TELEPHONE SERVICES

214758 A T & T  228-M25-0095-095-0597 $3,635.26 1120 2021-22 TELEPHONE SERVICES

214759 A T & T ONE NET 1001-202-8550 $674.90 1120 2021-22 TELEPHONE SERVICES

214760 C SPIRE WIRELESS #0001209996 $1,003.83 1120 2021-22 CELL PHONE

214761 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $43.20 2211 VUE--Math Bingo 

214762 SYNERGETICS DCS, INC $27,396.00 1925 IT/VHS Promethean boards

214763 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $299.00 2811 FP-IV-SME Stem Virtual Headset

214764 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $201.98 2811 FP-IV-SMEE Stem supplies

214765 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $1,495.00 2811 FP-IV-SMEE Stem Headsets

214766 ELLSWORTH PUBLISHING CO INC $890.40 2711 ECMS-Keyboard. Online License 

214767 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $560.41 1120 ECMS-Nurse-Office Supplies

214768 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $28.80 1120 VMS - Science - Gloves

214769 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $58.27 1120 VMS - Library Books/Pencils

214770 MS STATE TAX COMMISSION-MOTOR $12.00 1120 DO-TAGS FOR 3 BUSES

214771 MS STATE TAX COMMISSION-MOTOR $12.00 1120 DO-TAGS FOR 3 BUSES

214772 MS STATE TAX COMMISSION-MOTOR $12.00 1120 DO-TAGS FOR 3 BUSES

214773 MS COAST SUPPLY INC $465.00 1120 SM/M--SMHS--faucet

214774 MS COAST SUPPLY INC $455.12 1120 SM/M--Expansion Joint

214775 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $28.98 1120 VUE--Flag and key 

214776 NASP INC $285.00 1153 SMHS - Archery supplies

214777 BOUND TO STAY BOUND BOOKS, INC $2,633.18 1120 VLES 174 lib bks list 101499

214778 GREERS FOOD TIGER $37.14 2110 CN - FEBRUARY MANAGER MEETING

214779 EXPRESS SERVICES INC $4,425.37 2110 CN - CAFETERIA SUB SERVICES

214780 DUNCAN, SANDRA $201.00 1120 2021-22 BUS DRIVER INSURANCE

214781 MIZELLE, REBECCA $201.00 1120 2021-22 BUS DRIVER INSURANCE

214782 BREEDLOVE, TERRY $412.00 1120 2021-22 BUS DRIVER INSURANCE
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214783 MCANNALLY, CYNTHIA $201.00 1120 2021-22 BUS DRIVER INSURANCE

214784 PERKINS, JAMES M. $201.00 1120 2021-22 BUS DRIVER INSURANCE

214785 MCMILLAN, REGENA $201.00 1120 2021-22 BUS DRIVER INSURANCE

214786 HOLLOWAY, DWIGHT $201.00 1120 2021-22 BUS DRIVER INSURANCE

214787 GEISSINGER, MARK S. $412.00 1120 2021-22 BUS DRIVER INSURANCE

214788 WALTERS, MATT $163.36 1154 VAC- AD CONFERENCE MEALS

214789 OPENSHAW, LIAM $200.00 1154 VAC- FUEL REIMBURSEMENT

214790 KNIGHT, DONNA $269.96 1120 ECU-mileage 

214791 LEPOMA, DEAN $57.97 1154 VAC- ADMIN MILEAGE REIM

214792 HARPER, MARTHA $244.53 1120 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

214793 WILLIAMS, KIMBERLY $70.20 1120 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

214794 BLACKMAN, ASHLEY $136.40 1120 ECLE/Principal Mileage

214795 PARKER, MADELINE $135.72 1935 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

214796 STRYCKER, JOHN $285.32 1120 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

214797 LEBATARD, CHRISTY $152.32 1120 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

214798 HEFFNER, GENA $389.20 2711 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

214799 WARE, SONYA $71.06 1120 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

214800 FULTON, SUZANNE $80.14 1130 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

$80.15 2721 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

214801 ROBINSON, JAYME B $497.01 2610 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

214802 KUHN, SHANNON $238.68 2610 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

214803 RAYNOR, LINDSAY $201.25 2610 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

214804 HAMBURG, KATELYN $147.42 2610 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

214805 RAMSAY, ANGELA $107.06 2610 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

214806 HUCKABY, STEVEN $190.13 2610 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

214807 EWING, CHRISTINA ANNE $199.49 2610 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

214808 SUMNER, DANA $64.94 2610 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

214809 BAXTER, ALICIA $112.32 2610 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

214810 BERTOLINO, DODIE $164.97 2610 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

214811 COLLINS, CHRIS $319.08 1925 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

214812 SUMNER, DANA $715.94 2599 SPED--CEC CONFERENCE

214813 BAXTER, ALICIA $254.00 2599 SPED--CEC CONFERENCE

214814 STALLWORTH, GWENDOLYN $279.56 2599 SPED--CEC CONFERENCE

214815 BARTOS, SARAH $184.27 1153 SMHS - Fuel for travel

214816 NELSON, SUSAN D. $65.00 1120 ECAC--CDL RENEWAL

214817 MIZELLE, REBECCA $110.00 1120 VCAC--CDL MEDICAL EXAM

214818 LANDSTREET, ROBERT $85.00 1120 VCAC--CDL MEDICAL EXAM
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214819 BAILEY, KARLA $125.00 1120 SMAC--CDL MEDICAL EXAM

214820 BARAGAR, SHEILA $48.00 1120 VCAC--CDL MEDICAL EXAM

214821 WEIL, STEPHEN $110.00 1120 VCAC--CDL MEDICAL EXAM

214822 GRANT, GARRY $110.00 1120 SMAC--CDL MEDICAL EXAM

214823 HENRY, MICHAEL $25.00 1120 SMAC--CDL MEDICAL EXAM

214824 JOHNSON, BRANDY $1,251.08 2811 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

214825 PATRICK, DEBORAH $1,213.70 2811 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

214826 VUYOVICH, REBECCA $824.30 2811 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

214827 MIXON, HOLLY $254.68 2211 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

214828 VUYOVICH, REBECCA $82.78 1925 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

214829 CHASTAIN, LINDA $16.09 1120 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

214830 MIXON, HOLLY $304.99 2211 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

214831 BOSARGE, AUBREY BOGNER $1,084.94 1120 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

214832 SUAREZ, KRISTEN $1,141.75 1120 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

214833 WILSON, VICTORIA $280.00 1120 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

214834 DAVIES, COURTNEY $280.00 1120 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

214835 JOHNSON, BRANDY $280.00 1120 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

214836 CARROLL, JENNA $325.37 1120 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

214837 SWINEY, STACY $122.80 1120 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

214838 WILLIAMS, KIMBERLY $854.37 2290 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

214839 WESTFAUL, PENNY $29.70 1120 ACT CONFERENCE

214840 BREWER, ASHLEY $29.70 1120 ACT CONFERENCE

214841 BENSON, SAMANTHA $29.70 1120 ACT CONFERENCE

214842 NORWOOD, HILARY $29.70 1120 ACT CONFERENCE

214843 BONILLA, ELIZABETH $29.70 1120 ACT CONFERENCE

214844 MARKOS, MORGAN $29.70 1120 ACT CONFERENCE

214845 JOHNSON, BRANDY $29.70 1120 ACT CONFERENCE

214846 FESSLER, ANGELA $29.70 1120 ACT CONFERENCE

214847 GASAWAY, CHRISTINA $500.00 1120 MASTER TEACHER CERTIFICATION

214848 NOBLES, CONSTANCE $500.00 1120 MASTER TEACHER CERTIFICATION

214849 SOMERS, KIMBERLY $1,000.00 1120 MASTER TEACHER CERTIFICATION

214850 NGUYEN, TRAN $2,000.00 1120 MASTER TEACHER CERTIFICATION

214851 WRIGHT NATIONAL FLOOD $16,732.00 1120 FLOOD INSURANCE

214852 BXS INSURANCE $1,273.06 1120 PROPERTY INSURANCE

214853 BXS INSURANCE $975.00 1120 DO--PUBLIC OFFICIALS BOND

214854 BXS INSURANCE $19,736.00 1120 AUTO & GL INSURANCE

214855 RENAISSANCE LEARNING,INC. $450.00 2211 SMU - AR Training
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214856 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $149.98 2211 FP-I-EL headphones

214857 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $32.66 2211 ECLE/Flash Cards x5

214858 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $31.98 2211 VUE--Ivory Parchment Paper

214859 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $168.00 2811 FP-IV-VHS STEM printer spools

214860 LAMINATOR . COM $274.82 2211 SMU - Laminating Film

214861 GENERATIONS SELF STORAGE $130.50 1925 IT--STORAGE UNIT RENTAL

214862 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $19.95 1120 VUE--cotton swabs, lip balm

214863 KEITHCO PETROLEUM INC. $2,720.00 1120 VCU-1000GAL DIESEL

214864 KEITHCO PETROLEUM INC. $2,730.00 1120 VUE-1000GAL DIESEL

214865 WARING OIL COMPANY $3,070.00 1120 VC-1000GAL DIESEL

214866 WARD INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS $2,713.82 1120 SM/T-Compressor, Oil Drain

214867 WARING OIL COMPANY $8,010.00 1120 SMM-2200GAL DIESEL/400GAL GAS

214868 BILOXI PAPER COMPANY $385.98 1120 SM/M--SMU Janitorial supplies

214869 KEITHCO PETROLEUM INC. $3,264.00 1120 EC-1200GAL DIESEL

214870 KEITHCO PETROLEUM INC. $1,104.00 1120 SMNE-400 GAL DIESEL

214871 KEITHCO PETROLEUM INC. $6,725.00 1120 SMM-2500GAL DIESEL

214872 HOWARD TECHNOLOGY SOL INC. $20,882.66 1925 TECH. SERVICES AGREEMENT

214873 STEWART CONSTRUCTION  COMPANY $370,500.00 3027 EC-RESTROOM RENOVATIONS

214874 STARKS CONTRACTING CO. INC $85,275.28 3027 VC-RESTROOM RENOVATIONS

$91,592.72 3028 VC-RESTROOM RENOVATIONS

214875 D N P INC $428,882.68 3028 SM-RESTROOM RENOVATIONS

$100,600.20 3027 SM-RESTROOM RENOVATIONS

214876 BSN SPORTS $3,028.92 1154 VAC- HS/ MS GIRLS BKB SHOES

214877 GUITAR CENTER STORES INC $4.89 1154 VMS- BAND SUPPLIES

214878 FRANK P. CORSO, INC $844.21 1154 VHS- DECA STORE SUPPLY

214880 BILOXI HS ATHLETICS $210.00 1154 VAC- GIRLS GOLF TOURNAMENT FEE

214881 POSEY, GLENN $200.00 1154 VAC- BASEBALL ASSIGNER FEES

214882 T & N FEED AND PET SUPPLIES $37.96 1120 SM/M--Weed & Feed

214883 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $68.20 1120 VMS - Nurse--Disinfectant

214884 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $62.07 1120 VUE--Tablet Cases

214885 JONES SCHOOL SUPPLY CO., INC. $700.77 1120 ECLE/Award Medals 

214886 FROG PUBLICATIONS $1,170.40 1120 ECLE/Workbooks X56

214887 SEAS EDUCATION INC $5,802.00 2610 SPED IEP Maintenance

214888 MSBA P&C TRUST $6,067.50 1120 EMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

214889 WARING OIL COMPANY $4,725.00 1120 ECAC-1500GAL DIESEL

214890 KEITHCO PETROLEUM INC. $1,590.00 1120 SMM-600GAL GASOLINE

214891 RUSSELL, JENNIFER $133.13 1120 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT
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Claim No. Claimant Name Claim Amount Fund Description

214892 HUGHEY, JIM $80.64 1120 ECHS- PRINCIPAL TRAVEL 

214893 HUGHEY, JIM $142.74 1120 ECHS- PRINCIPAL TRAVEL 

214894 EAGLE ENERGY, INC. $3,110.00 1120 VUE-1000GAL DIESEL

214895 KEITHCO PETROLEUM INC. $2,280.00 1120 VUE-1000GAL DIESEL

214896 KEITHCO PETROLEUM INC. $2,860.00 1120 VC-1000GAL DIESEL

Docket Total: $2,932,376.87
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Claim No: 000000000 To 999999999

Claim Status: Open

Total Expenditures By Fund

Fund Description Claim Amount

1120 DISTRICT MAINTENANCE $1,152,880.76

1130 SPECIAL EDUCATION $11,634.76

1152 EAST CENTRAL ACTIVITY $45,285.02

1153 ST MARTIN ACTIVITY $60,848.58

1154 VANCLEAVE ACTIVITY $27,093.01

1155 JCTC ACTIVITY $451.86

1901 MEDICAID SBAC FUND $3,160.17

1925 TECHNOLOGY FUND $132,668.35

1935 FAB LAB JACKSON COUNTY $1,764.33

2110 SCHOOL FOOD SERVICE $244,454.73

2211 TITLE I - A $22,245.13

2213 TITLE I-1003(a) SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT $5,711.60

2290 TITLE I COST POOL $8,426.92

2410 EEF - BUILDINGS AND BUSES $623.20

2597 CTE ESSER $3,130.30

2599 IDEA B (ARP) $1,249.50

2610 IDEA PART B $7,725.27

2711 VOCATIONAL EDUCATION $41,832.31

2721 VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION $80.15

2811 TITLE IV, PART A $49,900.16

2980 SPARKLIGHT $2,967.90

3027 CONTRUCTION AND IMPROVEMENTS $584,186.06

3028 3 MILL CONSTRUCTION 2019 $524,056.80

Total for Funds $2,932,376.87

Total Expenditures By Unit

Unit Description Claim Amount

01 DISTRICT WIDE $349,756.78

02 EAST CENTRAL UPPER ELEMENTARY $132,903.98

04 EAST CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL $153,024.73

06 EAST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL $305,287.43

10 ST. MARTIN NORTH ELEMENTARY $76,998.79

11 ST. MARTIN HIGH SCHOOL $177,083.84
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Total Expenditures By Unit

Unit Description Claim Amount

13 ST. MARTIN UPPER ELEMENTARY $206,445.94

14 ST. MARTIN EAST ELEMENTARY $35,986.49

16 VANCLEAVE UPPER ELEMENTARY $70,062.98

18 VANCLEAVE MIDDLE SCHOOL $83,770.10

20 VANCLEAVE HIGH SCHOOL $160,130.74

22 EAST CENTRAL LOWER ELEMENTARY $34,747.62

24 ST.MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL $391,726.60

26 VANCLEAVE LOWER ELEMENTARY $76,948.38

30 VANCLEAVE ATTENDANCE CENTER $199,344.80

50 EAST CENTRAL ATTENDANCE CENTER $281,963.53

70 ST. MARTIN ATTENDANCE CENTER $153,445.35

90 VOCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY CENTER $42,748.79

Total for Units $2,932,376.87

APPROVED THIS THE ________ DAY OF ___________________ , _________

PRESIDENT SECRETARY

___________________       ___________________       ___________________
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Jackson County School District  
Office of Operations and Support 

  Department of Technology 
   

 
To: Jackson County School Board 

From: Chris Collins 

Re: Approval to Advertise and Bid 

Date: February 14, 2021 

 

The current contract with Uniti Fiber for internet connects to the field houses in St. Martin and 
Vancleave is ending. The district would like to advertise and bid to renew the contract for these 
connections. 
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January 21, 2022 
 
 
Jackson County School District  
4700 Colonel Vickery 
Vancleave, MS 39565 
 
 
Dear Chairman of the Board, 
 
Jackson County School District is currently purchasing telecommunications services for 
connectivity for the District’s Fieldhouses and Athletic Facilities from Southern Light.  The 
District’s contract with Southern Light for Wide Area Network (WAN) Circuits to the Athletic 
Facilities expires June 30, 2022.   
 
Rodabough Education Group recommends that the District post an E-Rate Form 470, RFP, 
Agency Bid Bank and follow all E-Rate and State Procurement Law for procurement of E-Rate 
eligible services utilizing E-Rate Category 1funding.  
 
The RFP will provide the right to reject any and all bids, will not obligate the district to purchase 
any services or equipment until funded by E-Rate and will require availability of the 20% of 
district funds at the time of E-Rate funding before moving forward with the services.  
 
Erate is currently paying 80% of the costs for E-Rate Category 1 services, with the District being 
responsible for 20% of the costs. 
 
Rodabough Education Group requests board approval to go to bid for E-Rate Category 1 
services. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Millie Rodabough 
Rodabough Education Group 
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Jackson County School District  
Office of Operations and Support 

  Department of Technology 
   

 
To: Jackson County School Board 

From: Chris Collins 

Re: Approval to Advertise and Bid 

Date: February 14, 2021 

 

The district would like to advertise and bid on cleaning up the wiring for the campuses. With the 
constant growth and changes the wiring of the campuses has been added on to as needed. The district is 
looking to have someone come in and clean up the wiring, make sure the wiring is still up to standard, 
and add additional wiring for the new intercom systems. This would be for the wiring closets as well as 
the classrooms.  
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January 21, 2022 
 
 
Jackson County School District  
4700 Colonel Vickery 
Vancleave, MS 39565 
 
 
Dear Chairman of the Board, 
 
The E-Rate program was revised in 2015 and updated to include funding for Category 2 products 
and services.  These products and services include Local Area Network (LAN) equipment, 
cabling and services. The District has the need to purchase Category 2 products and services for 
network infrastructure upgrades.  
 
Rodabough Education Group recommends that the District post an E-Rate Form 470, RFP, 
Agency Bid Bank and follow all E-Rate and State Procurement Law for procurement of E-Rate 
eligible equipment and services utilizing E-Rate Category 2 funding.  
 
The RFP will provide the right to reject any and all bids, will not obligate the district to purchase 
any services or equipment until funded by E-Rate and will require availability of the 20% of 
district funds at the time of E-Rate funding before moving forward with the project.  
 
Erate is currently paying 80% of the costs for E-Rate Category 2 products and services, with the 
District being responsible for 20% of the costs. 
 
Rodabough Education Group requests board approval to go to bid for E-Rate Category 2 
products and services. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Millie Rodabough 
Rodabough Education Group 
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Employee School/Dept. Position Replacing Hire Date Fiscal Year
Butler, Quida SMM ELA Teacher Melissa Courville 1/24/2022 2021-2022

Cowley, Margaret SMN ESSER Tutor ESSER I & ESSER II 2/1/2022 2021-2022
Duggan, Sarah SMN PT Tutor ESSER I & ESSER II 2/1/2022 2021-2022
Dunlap, John SMH Band Tech Assistant Vacant 2/15/2022 2021-2022

Dunnings, Jeremiah SMAC/Athlectics MS Boys Track Head 
Coach Jackie Cox 1/11/2022 2021-2022

Gollott, Ashley ECM Learning Strategies
Change in funding from 

District to District ESSER 
II

12/8/2021 2021-2022

Hillman, Yvette ECM Teacher Upgrade in License from A 
to AA 1/29/2022 2021-2022

Holland, Mark SMAC/Trans Reduction in Hours Reduction from 4 to 2 
hours 1/4/2022 2021-2022

Knighten, Shelby VHS PT English Tutor Jenny Johnson-
Newman/ESSER I 1/14/2022 2021-2022

Lee, Kimberly SMH Band Tech Assistant Vacant 2/15/2022 2021-2022

Moran, Crystina SMN National Board Supplement N/A 2/2/2022 2021-2022

Slider, Catherine ECU After School District Tutor District Funded 1/11/2022 2021-2022

Stokes, Leah ECM Learning Strategies Change from 3 years' 
experience to 2 years 1/3/2022 2021-2022

Whitehead, Eddie Wayne SMAC/Trans Increase in Hours Mark Holland 1/5/2022 2021-2022
Williams, Darlene SMN ESSER Tutor ESSER I & ESSER II 2/1/2022 2021-2022

See Attached: SMN District Tutors
See Attached: SMH After School Tutors
See Attached: SME PT District Tutors
See Attached: SME PT Title Tutors

Certified Employee Recommendations (all recommendations are subject to verified background checks and drug tests)
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Employe School/Dept. Position Resignation/Retirement Separation Date Fiscal Year
Balius, Kimberly ECH English Teacher Resignation 5/25/2022 2021-2022

Broussard, Neil SMH

PE/Health 
Teacher/Denfensive 

Coordinator/ Asst Football 
Coach

Resignation 5/25/2022 2021-2022

Brown, Rebecca ECU 3rd Grade Teacher Retirement 5/25/2022 2021-2022
Collins, Jamie VMS 6th Grade Science Teacher Resignation 5/25/2022 2021-2022
Corley, Brenda ECH Guidance Counselor Retirement 6/9/2022 2021-2022

Courville, Melissa SMM National Board Supplement Resignation 12/17/2021 2021-2022
Eaker, Stephen VUE Phyical Education Teacher/ Resignation 5/25/2022 2021-2022

Loewen, Jeanette VHS Math Teacher Retirement 5/25/2022 2021-2022
McLeod, Valarie ECL Nurse Resignation 2/9/2022 2021-2022
Miller, Melinda SMU Sped Teacher Resignation 2/4/2022 2021-2022
Newman, Lacey VLE 1st Grade Teacher Resignation 5/25/2022 2021-2022
Phillips, Killian SMH  English Teacher Resignation 5/25/2022 2021-2022

Tapp, Jerry VMS

8th Grade Social 
Studies/7th Grade Head 

Football/ Asst. MS 
Baseball Coach/Certified 

Bus Driver

Resignation 2/4/2022 2021-2022

Young, Charlene SME Teacher Retirement 5/25/2022 2021-2022

Certified Employee Resignations
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Employee School/Dept. (From - To) Position (From - To) Effective Date Replacing Fiscal Year

Anderson, Shelley ECM to ECM Girls PE Teacher to 7th 
Grade Social Studies 08/01/200 Jennifer Johnston 2022-2023

Barnaby, Vanessa VMS to VMS Sped Interventionist to 
Sped Inclusion 2/7/2022 Kristen Suarez 2021-2022

Capers, Tricia VUE to VUE District Tutor to             
Title 1 Tutor 2/14/2022 Change in Funding 2021-2022

Coursey, Rebecca VMS to VMS 8th Grade English Teacher 
to Sped Interventionist 2/7/2022 Change in Funding 2021-2022

Doebler, Logan ECU to ECU ESSER ELA Teacher to 
District ELA Teacher 8/1/2022 Change in Funding 2022-2023

Gollott, Ashley ECM to ECM 6th Grade Learning 
Strategies to 6th ELA 8/1/2022 Yvette Hillman 2022-2023

Guaggenti, Lauren EMS to ECH Guidance Counselor to 
Guidance Counselor 7/18/2022 Brenda Corley 2022-2023

Job, Scott JCTC/FABLAB to VMS

FABLAB 
Manager/Instructional 
Specialist to Assistant 

Principal

2/14/2022 John Mundy 2021-2022

Johnston, Jennifer ECM to ECM 7th Grade Social Studies to 
Sped Inclusion 8/1/2022 Michelle Diillaha 2022-2023

Kibby, Ashley ECM to ECM SIG Interventionist to 6th 
Grade Learning Strategies 8/1/2022 Ashley Gollott 2022-2023

Miller, Jodie Diane VMS to VMS 8th Grade Inclusion to 8th 
Grade Math 8/1/2022 Robin Buchanan 2022-2023

Mundy, John VMS to JCTC/FABLAB

Assistant Principal to 
FABLAB 

Manager/Instructional 
Specialist

2/14/2022 Scott Job 2021-2022

Certified Employee Transfers (informational purposes only)
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Murphy, Daniel VMS to VMS
7th Grade Learning 

Strategies to 8th Grade 
Social Studies

2/7/2022 Jerry Tapp 2021-2022

Owenby, Ashley ECM to ECL/ECH Nurse 2/10/2022 Valarie McLeod 2021-2022

Pait, Shelia ECL to ECL District Day Tutor to Title 
1 Day Tutor 2/16/2022 Change in Funding 2021-2022

Deborah Patrick DO/IT to DO/IT
Instructional Tech 

Specialist to Instructional 
Tech Specialist

1/3/2022
Change in 

Funding/Melissa 
Smith

2021-2022

Raynor, Amber SMH to DO/Curriculum SMH to DO/Elementary 
Instructional Coach 1/24/2022 New Position/ESSER 

III 2021-2022

Seymour, Beth VUE to JCTC 4th Grade ELA to Teacher 
Academy 8/1/2022 Gena Heffner 2022-2023

Suarez, Kristen VMS to VMS Sped Inclusion Teacher to 
8th Grade English Teacher 2/7/2022 Rebecca Coursey 2021-2022

Wages, Rebecca VHS to JCTC Guidance Counselor to 
Guidance Counselor 7/18/2021 Connie Goff 2022-2023

Employee School/Dept. Position Replacing Hire Date Fiscal Year
Barnett, Wesley SMM Covid Substitute New Position/District 1/18/2022 2021-2022

Belton, Kimberly VCAC/Trans FT Bus Driver Melissa Foster & Willard 
Boedecker 1/18/2022 2021-2022

Byrd, Sabrina VLE Custodian Carol Biddle 2/4/2022 2021-2022

Collier, Rose Anna CN/SME Child Nutrition Worker Change years of experience 
from 0 to 10 years 12/1/2021 2021-222

Davis, Kera VMS Covid Substitute Jennifer Stringfellow 
/ESSER II 1/14/2022 2021-2022

Dickerson, Megan ECAC Bus Driver Linda Valentine 2/1/2022 2021-2022
Eriquezzo, Johnny SMAC/Athletics Boys Powerlifting Christopher Hodgson 2/15/2022 2021-2022

Non-Certified Employee Recommendations (all recommendations are subject to verified background checks and drug tests)
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Lane, Shana VCAC/Trans Permanent Substitute Bus 
Driver Charles Wheatley 1/18/2022 2021-2022

Langston, Duncan ECAC Maintenance II Clarence Bosarge 1/31/2022 2021-2022
MacFadden, Brandi SME Covid Substitute Skyiesha Moss 1/26/2022 2021-2022

Newberry, Ryan DO/IT Infrastructure Tech 1 Shawn Botma 2/1/2022 2021-2022
Orr, Dakota ECAC Maintenance II Nicholas Graham 1/18/2022 2021-2022

Payne, Nicholas SMH Covid Substitute Gemar Johnson 1/18/2022 2021-2022

Pry, Haley DO/HR Secretary Change in Funding ESSER 
III to District 9/22/2021 2021-2022

Vaughan, Bridgett DO/HR Summer Worker Change in Funding ESSER 
III to District 8/2/2021 2021-2022

Williams, Ashley SMH Covid Substitute Ashley Ahern 1/18/2022 2021-2022
Wilson, Brandy VUE District Covid Substitute Ashley Gollott 1/27/2022 2021-2022
Wilson, Vera ECH Custodian Deborah Davis 1/20/2022 2021-2022

Employee School/Dept. Position Resignation/Retirement Separation Date Fiscal Year
Carroll, Amy CN/VMS FT Child Nutrition Worker Resignation 1/7/2022 2021-2022

Cox, Jackie SMAC/Athletics MS Boys Track Head 
Coach Resignation Never Worked 2021-2022

Flinkea, Angela VLE Custodian Change last day worked 1/24/2022 2021-2022

Hammock, Brandi ECH Covid Substitute Resignation 1/14/2022 2021-2022
Hodgson, Christopher SMAC/Athletics Boys Powerlifting Resignation Never Worked 2021-2022

Odom, Gary DO/Facilities
Quesada, Lisa CN/ECH Cafeteria Manager Resignation 1/25/2022 2021-2022
Rogers, Mary SME TA-Title1 Retirement 5/24/2022 2021-2022

Seymour, Maxine CN/SME FT Child Nutrition Worker Retirement 5/24/2022 2021-2022
Simpson, Nelda CN/VUE FT Child Nutrition Worker Retirement 5/24/2022 2021-2022

Tanner, Lisa CN/ECL FT Child Nutrition Worker Retirement 5/24/2022 2021-2022
Teer, Nicholas ECAC Mechanic I Resignation 2/4/2022 2021-2022

Non-Certified Employee Resignations 
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White, Edith ECL Teacher Assistant Retirement 5/24/2022 2021-2022
Williams, Clemencia SMN Title 1 1st Grade TA Resignation 2/11/2022 2021-2022

Wilson, Kiley VHS Custodian Resignation 1/6/2022 2021-2022

Employee School/Dept. (From - To) Position (From - To) Effective Date Replacing Fiscal Year

Bowen, Ruby CN/ECL to CN/ECL
PT Child Nutrition Worker 

to FT Child Nutrition 
Worker

1/18/2022 Patricia Warren 2021-2022

Burdette, Crystal SME to SMAC/Trans Sped TA to Sped Bus Aide 1/31/2022 Ryan Shields 2021-2022

Calton, Bambi VCH to VMS
PT Child Nutrition Worker 

to FT Child Nutrition 
Worker

2/1/2022 Amy Carroll 2021-2022

Harper, Martha DO/BO to DO/HR District Bookkeeper to    
HR Receptionist 2/1/2022 Connie Elliott 2021-2022

Hicks, Ashton VLE to VLE Title 1 1st Grade TA to K 
TA 2/1/2022 Julie Rouse 2021-2022

Long, Kayla VLE to CN/ECM Custodian to FT Child 
Nutrition Worker 2/4/2022 Shaina Whitehead 2021-2022

Moore, Brandi VUE/CN/VUE Custodian to FT Child 
Nutrition Worker 1/26/2022 Yolanda Smith 2021-2022

Mora, Amber SME to SME Title 1 TA 3rd Grade to FT 
Title 1 Tutor 1/20/2022 Patti Fleming 2021-2022

Moss, Skyeisha SME to SME Covid Substitute to Sped 
TA 1/28/2022 Crystal Burdette 2021-2022

Nicholson, Jennifer VMS to VMS Covid Sub to School Nurse 8/1/2022 Deborah Salter 2022-2023

Roach, Robin CN/ECM to CN/ECH FT Child Nutrition Worker 
to Cafeteria Manager 2/7/2022 Lisa Quesada 2021-2022

Non-Certified Employee Transfers (informational purposes only)

91



Rouse, Julie VLE to VLE KTA to Title 1 1st Grade 
TA 2/1/2022 Ashton Hicks 2021-2022

Stringfellow, Shelia CN/ECL to CN Cafeteria Manager to CN 
Secretary 2/1/2022 Janine Jackson 2021-2022

Swetman, Cassie VLE to VLE Covid Sub to ESSERII 
Interventionist 1/18/2022 Marilyn Wallen 2021-2022

Walker, Angela VUE Title 1 TA 4th & 5th Grade 
to TA 2/14/2022 ESSER II 2021-2022

Whitehead, Shaina CN/ECM to CN/ECL FT Child Nutrition Worker 
to Cafeteria Manager 2/1/2022 Shelia Stringfellow 2021-2022

Administrator Recommendations (all recommendations are subject to verified background checks and drug tests)

Employee School/Dept. Position Replacing Hire Date Fiscal Year

Employee School/Dept. Position Resignation/Retirement Separation Date Fiscal Year

Employee School/Dept. (From - To) Position (From - To) Effective Date Replacing Fiscal Year

Employee School Board Date

Administrator Resignations

Administrator Transfers (informational purposes only)

Personnel Corrections
Correction/Change
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Smith, Bria SMN 1/10/2022

Employee Fiscal Year
Arguelles, Azlyn
Barnett, Wesley

Bruno, Sue
Callegari, Terral

Cowley, Margaret
Davis, Kera

Duggan, Sarah 
Hammond, Cesaley

Howell, Jeff
Job, Scott

Jones, Robert
Lane, Shana

Langston, Duncan
Morgan, Kevin

Murphy, Augusta
Parrish, Holly

Payne, Nicholas
Robbins, Jonathan

Roll, Somer
Smith, Emma

Tremonte, Victor
Williams, Joseph

Change last day worked to 12/20/2021

Substitutes (added to sub list since previous board meeting)

93



ADA
# Distance 
Learners Actual ADA

ECL 532 0 532 323 60.7% 354 66.5%
ECU 495 0 495 461 93.1% 340 68.7%
ECM 581 0 581 200 34.4% 366 63.0%
ECH 752 4 748 243 32.5% 419 56.0%

ECAC 2360 4 2356 1227 52.1% 1479 62.8%
SMH 1189 4 1185 252 21.3% 596 50.3%
SMM 942 1 941 291 30.9% 670 71.2%
SMU 615 7 608 284 46.7% 458 75.3%
SMN 513 0 513 257 50.1% 389 75.8%
SME 636 1 635 221 34.8% 425 66.9%

SMAC 3895 13 3882 1305 33.6% 2538 65.4%
VL 649 1 648 270 41.7% 471 72.7%
VU 334 2 332 134 40.4% 241 72.6%
VM 523 0 523 170 32.5% 357 68.3%
VH 680 1 679 107 15.8% 324 47.7%

VCAC 2186 4 2182 681 31.2% 1393 63.8%
TOTAL 8441 21 8420 3213 38.2% 5410 64.3%

ECAC 52.10% SMAC 65.40%
Lower Elementary: ECL 60.70% Lower Elementary: SMN 75.80%
Upper Elementary: ECU 93.10% Upper Elementary: SMU 75.30%
Middle School: ECM 34.40% Middle School: SMM 71.20%
High School: ECH 32.50% High School: ECH 56.00%

Jackson County School District
Child Nutrition Department
Average Daily Participation

January 2022

Average Daily AttendanceSchool 
Name

Breakfast 
ADP

Breakfast 
ADP %

Lunch 
ADP

Lunch 
ADP%

Highest Breakfast Participation: 
Attendance Center:  

Highest Lunch Participation: 
Attendance Center:  
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School Name Total % Total % Total % Total %
East Central Lower 566 350 61.84% 164 28.98% 52 9.19% 216 38.16%
East Central Upper 523 313 59.85% 156 29.83% 54 10.33% 210 39.96%
East Central Middle 612 389 63.56% 160 26.14% 63 10.29% 223 36.44%
East Central High 800 572 71.50% 161 20.13% 67 8.38% 228 28.86%
EC Attendance Center 2501 1624 64.93% 641 25.63% 236 9.44% 877 35.07%
St. Martin High 1255 635 50.60% 472 37.61% 148 11.79% 620 49.40%
St. Martin Middle 999 502 50.25% 400 40.04% 97 9.71% 497 49.95%
St. Martin Upper 649 334 51.46% 266 40.99% 49 7.55% 315 48.54%
St. Martin North 545 261 47.89% 249 45.69% 35 6.42% 284 52.11%
St. Martin East 667 369 55.32% 228 34.18% 70 10.49% 298 44.88%
SM Attendance Center 4115 2101 51.06% 1615 39.25% 399 9.70% 2014 48.94%
Vancleave Lower 679 424 62.44% 205 30.19% 50 7.36% 255 37.56%
Vancleave Upper 353 196 55.52% 126 35.69% 31 8.78% 157 44.48%
Vancleave Middle 549 337 61.38% 164 29.87% 48 8.74% 212 38.62%
Vancleave High 711 452 63.57% 207 29.11% 52 7.31% 259 36.43%
VC Attendance Center 2292 1409 61.47% 702 30.63% 181 7.90% 883 38.53%
District Totals 8908 5134 57.63% 2958 33.21% 816 9.16% 3774 42.37%

Jackson County School District 
Child Nutrition Department

Free and Reduced Percentages
January 2022

Free Reduced Free + ReducedSchool 
Enrollment

Paid
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Section: G   Personnel 
Policy Code: GFABM   Job Description: Coordinator, Positive Behavior Intervention & 
Support 
                                                                  
Policy: 
 
QUALIFICATIONS: 

● Valid Professional License from MDE or other State Agency. (Bachelor’s degree or 
higher) 

● 3 years classroom experience in the elementary or secondary classroom. 
● A background in counseling, social work or related areas is a plus. 

 
REPORTS TO: 
Director of Curriculum 
 
DUTIES: 
Knowledge of practices related to the school-wide Positive Behavioral Interventions and 
Supports Program.     
Facilitate sustainability and expansion of the PBIS Program school-wide 
Ability to work collaboratively with various groups and gain consensus related to project 
implementation and problem-solving. 
Strong interpersonal skills with individuals, teams, groups, parents, teachers, administrators, 
and support staff.   
The ability to plan and conduct training/professional development introducing and maintaining 
the school-wide PBIS Program.. 
Provide and facilitate training at all three tiers of PBIS: Universal, Secondary, and Tertiary when 
needed. 
Oversee site-level data collection, management, analysis, and usage thereof for research based 
positive interventions. 
A strong knowledge base of best practices of classroom management . 
Excellent oral and written communication skills. 
The ability to meet and establish time-lines.   
Train and provide ongoing technical and data analysis support to staff who use school-wide 
data. 
Train and provide ongoing technical and data analysis support to staff with secondary/tier II data 
collection. 
Participate in district-wide PBIS training. 
Have a strong knowledge-base of district-wide databases to track and analyze student discipline 
including office discipline referrals, suspensions, team implementation,  social emotional 
learning programs, and climate survey patterns. 
Have a strong knowledge of the MDE MTSS/RTI Assessment System.      
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TERMS OF EMPLOYMENT: 
187 days employment, salary to be based on teachers pay scale and certification level. 
 
EVALUATION: 
Performance in this position will be evaluated annually, by the Director of Curriculum, in 
accordance with provisions of the Board's policies on evaluation. Additionally, State approved 
evaluation as applicable. 
 
ESSER funded positions are temporary positions that will only be available through December 
2024. 
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Section: I Instructional Program 
Policy Code: IDDHB Section 504 Procedures (Students) 

Policy: 
 

Section 504 Procedures Students 
 

Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 prohibits discrimination against persons with a handicap in any program 
receiving Federal financial assistance. No discrimination against any person with a disability will knowingly be permitted in 
any of the programs and practices of the school system. Under this policy, a student with a disability is one who (a) has a 
physical or mental impairment that substantially limits one or more major life activities; (b) has a record of such an 
impairment; or (c) is regarded as having such an impairment (34 C.F.R. Section 
I 04.3). Students may be disabled under Section 504 and this policy even though they do not require services pursuant to the 
Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (IDEA), In accordance with Section 504 and the American with Disabilities 
Amendment Act of2008 (Amendments Act) the following is a non-exhaustive list of examples of one or more major life 
activities. 

 
The list of one or more major life activities under Section 504 includes, but is not limited to, the activities listed below. 

I. caring for oneself 
2. bending 
3. performing manual tasks 
4. speaking 
5. seeing 
6. breathing 
7. hearing 
8. learning 
9. eating 

10. reading 
11. sleeping 
12. concentrating 
13. walking 
14. thinking 
15. standing 
16. communicating 
17. lifting 
18. working 

Major bodily functions are also major life activities under the law, and these major bodily functions include functions of the 
bowel, bladder, and brain; normal cell growth; and the immune, endocrine (for example, thyroid, pituitary, and pancreas), 
respiratory, reproductive, circulatory, digestive, and neurological systems. 

 
To ensure the District's compliance with Section 504 as it applies to students with handicaps, the following procedures have been 
adopted. 

1. If a student claims that he/she has been subjected to discrimination on the basis of a handicapping condition,  in violation  
of Section  504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, or if the District has reason to believe that a student has a handicap 
which substantially limits one or more major life activities of a student, the District shall convene a team of people 
who are knowledgeable of the student's educational needs to review and consider all pertinent information related to the 
suspected handicap. This meeting shall be convened within ten 
(10) working days after the District receives a written statement describing the specific discriminatory conduct or the 
District becomes aware of the student's handicap affecting the student's ability to learn. 

2. Section 504 Identification and Referral Process: The Multidisciplinary 504 Team described in paragraph 1. above 
shall determine whether the student is handicapped under Section 504 and whether that handicap substantially limits 
one or more major life activities. If such a determination is made, the team must further determine what 
accommodations, if any, are required to allow the student an equal opportunity to participate in school and school-
related activities. If the student's parents disagree with the District's conclusion and recommendations, the parents shall 
be informed of their right to ask for an impartial hearing to decide the matter. Hearing requests shall be made in writing 
to the superintendent giving specific reasons describing the discriminatory actions by the District and why the District's 
accommodations are not appropriate. 

3. The District shall publish its policy of nondiscrimination on the basis of handicap and shall inform parents of their 
rights under Section 504, including the right to examine records relevant to their child, the right to an impartial 
hearing with representation by counsel and the District's review procedure. 

4. Each school has a Team in place to review all 504 requests. Parents should contact the principal of their respective 
schools if their child has a handicap which substantially limits one or more major life activities of a student. 99



Grievance Procedures 

1. An impartial hearing shall be held within ten (10) days of receipt of the written request. The District shall obtain as a 
hearing officer an individual who is not an employee of the District and who is knowledgeable of Section 504. The 
parent and student may take part in the hearing and have an attorney represent them at their own expense. The District 
also may be represented by counsel. NOTE: The District could obtain the services of the Section 504 Coordinator of 
an adjacent school district to conduct the hearing. 

2. The hearing officer shall conduct the hearing so as to give the parents an opportunity to present evidence supporting 
their claim that their child has been subjected to discriminatory treatment in violation of Section 504. The District shall 
be given the opportunity to present evidence supporting its position with respect to the student. A tape recording of the 
hearing will be made by the District, a copy of which will be provided the parents. NOTE: The impartial hearing can 
be informal with the hearing officer controlling the flow of information from each party. For example, the hearing 
officer could ask the parties to make statements and present their evidence without resorting to attorneys conducting 
direct examination, cross examination, opening statements, closing arguments, etc. 

3. The hearing officer shall make a decision within ten (10) days after the conclusion of the hearing. The decision shall 
be given in writing to the District's 504 coordinator and the parents. 

4. If either parents or the District is aggrieved by the decision of the hearing officer, the aggrieved party may 
request that the Superintendent of the district review the decision. Such review shall take place within ten (10) 
days of the request for a review. 

5. The Superintendent may overrule, modify or uphold the hearing officer's decision. The review committee shall make its 
decision within ten (10) days of beginning deliberations on the matter and shall provide a written response to both 
parties. 

6. If either party is aggrieved by the action of the Superintendent, an appeal may be taken to the Board of Education of 
the District at its next regularly scheduled meeting. The board, in its discretion, may allow a statement to be made by 
the parents and a representative of the District. 

 
SECTION 504/AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT COMPLAINT PROCEDURES 

 
Any person who believes that he/she has been subjected to discrimination by the Jackson County School District 
as prohibited by Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 or the Americans with Disabilities Act may file a 
complaint pursuant to the procedures set forth below. All persons are encouraged to file grievances to resolve any 
disputes arising under these laws to provide for a prompt and early resolution of complaints. Filing a complaint 
will not subject the complainant to any form of adverse action, reprimand, retaliation or otherwise negative 
treatment by school district  personnel. 

1. Within ten (10) school days of when a complainant knew or should have known of discriminatory 
conduct, a complaint shall be given in writing to the District's Section 504 Coordinator. The complaint 
shall describe specifically the facts supporting the claims raised as well as any supporting documentation 
or witnesses. The Section 504 Coordinator shall, within ten (10) school days of receipt of the complaint, 
conduct or cause to be conducted a thorough investigation including questioning of all parties involved 
in the complaint. After the investigation is complete, the Section 504 Coordinator shall meet with the 
complaining party and give a full report of the findings. 

 
2. If the grievance or complaint is not satisfactorily resolved at Step 1, the complainant shall have ten 

(10) school days to appeal the Step 1 findings to the Superintendent. The complainant shall present the 
appeal in writing, describing the reasons for his/her dissatisfaction with the results of Step 1 and 
offering a proposed resolution. The Superintendent or his/her designee shall review all aspects of the 
appeal and complete an additional investigation as necessary. The Superintendent shall respond to the 
complainant in writing within ten (10) school days of receipt of the written appeal. 

 
3. If the complainant is not satisfied with the results of Step 2, the complaining party shall have  ten (10) 

school days from receipt of the Superintendent's decision to appeal the Superintendent's decision to the 
school board. The appeal shall be in writing, describing the reasons for complainant's dissatisfaction 
with the results of Steps 1 and 2. The complainant shall have the opportunity to present an oral statement 
to the board before the board makes its decision. The board's decision shall be rendered within fifteen 
(15) school days after receipt of the appeal. 

 
LEGAL REF.: Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973/Americans with Disabilities Act 
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PROCEDURES AND TRAINING MANUAL 

 
SECTION 504 OF THE REHABILITATION ACT OF 1973 AND AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT 
 
PROCEDURES FOR STUDENTS 

 
WHAT THE LAW SAYS: 

No otherwise qualified individual with a disability in the United States, as defined in section 705(20) of this title 
shall, solely by reason of her or his disability, be excluded from the participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be 
subjected to discrimination under any program or activity receiving federal financial assistance or under any 
program or activity conducted by any executive agency or by the United States Postal Service. 29 U.S.C. § 794. 
 
INTRODUCTION 
 
Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act has been with us since 1973. For many years its main thrust has been in the 
area of employment for individuals with disabilities. However, within the last several years, the Office for Civil 
Rights (OCR), charged with enforcement of Section 504, has become proactive in the field of education of 
students with disabilities. Advocacy organizations and the legal system likewise have increasingly focused on 
Section 504's requirements to ensure the education system provides students with a free appropriate public 
education through the provision of the full range of special accommodations and services necessary for students 
with special needs to participate in and benefit from public education programs and activities. 
 
All individuals who are eligible under the Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (IDEA) are also protected 
under Section 504. However, all individuals who have been determined to be eligible under Section 504 may not 
be eligible under IDEA. 
 
The students who have been determined eligible under Section 504 but not eligible under IDEA  require a response 
from the regular education staff and curriculum. Section 504 protects from discrimination all students with 
disabilities, defined as those having any physical or mental impairment that substantially limits one or more major 
life activities. Some examples of possible disabilities under Section 504, which may not be IDEA eligible, include 
attention deficit disorder (ADD or ADHD), hemophilia, juvenile arthritis, epilepsy, diabetes, drug or alcohol 
dependency, AIDS, allergies (including food allergies), emotional/behavioral difficulties, etc.  These disabilities, 
while possibly not rising to the level of IDEA eligibility, may cause "access" issues for  the student and should be 
addressed through an accommodation plan. (However, if the accommodations are such that you would make for 
any student, regardless of the presence of a disability, you may or may not determine the child to need 504 
protections). 
 
The educational program of this District shall be equally accessible to all students at each grade level. All 
programs must be designed and scheduled so the location of the facility will not deny students with disabilities 
the opportunity to participate on the same basis as non-disabled student. This includes both academic programs 
and extracurricular programs, including athletics. 
 
If standard accommodations/modifications provided by district personnel are sufficient, then the student may not be 
eligible for services under Section 504. 
 
Students who are experiencing disability harassment may be protected under Section 504. Disability harassment 
occurs when a student with any type of disability (currently eligible or not currently eligible under Section 504) 
is harassed by another individual because of the student's disability. Schools must address this type of 
harassment by actively investigating complaints and  being proactive in attempts to prevent it from occurring in 
future situations. 
 
If a student is facing disciplinary action such as expulsion or out-of-school suspension, and the parent claims the 
student's actions are a result of a disability, the district must determine if it had knowledge that the student had a 
disability under 504 or IDEA prior to the behavior occurring. In this situation, the student's records must be 
reviewed to determine if there has been a request for an evaluation by the parent, if the teacher or other personnel 
have expressed concern about the behavior or performance of the child, or if the behavior or performance of the 
child has demonstrated the need for services. 
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In the case of a parent's claim regarding disciplinary action as a result of a child's disability, the district must 
initiate the process to determine eligibility for IDEA and/or Section 504. If the district did indeed have prior 
knowledge and appropriate services were not provided, disciplinary action may not be taken. Steps should begin 
immediately to conduct an evaluation to determine if the student is indeed eligible. If no prior knowledge is evident, 
however, the district may proceed with disciplinary action and conduct an evaluation in an expedited manner. 
 
In summary, it is important to keep in mind that some students who have physical or mental conditions that limit 
their ability to access and participate in the educational program are entitled to  protection under Section 504, 
even though they may not fall into IDEA categories. It is also important to realize that Section 504 is not an 
aspect of "special education." Rather, it is the responsibility of the comprehensive general public education 
system.  As such, local superintendents and building administrators are responsible for its implementation within 
the school district. 
 
The principal is responsible for working with the general education teacher(s) to ensure the teacher: 
 

1. Is aware of the requirements of the law 
2. Makes appropriate accommodations in the instructional program and classroom environment to ensure 

that the student is given equal opportunity to participate in the educational objectives of his/her 
program. Examples of accommodations could include but are not limited to: 

a.  Reorganizing of the classroom 
b.  Preparing alternate lesson plans 
c.  Changing daily schedules 
d.  Rearranging the classroom/students 
e.  Communicating with parents 
f.  Planning alternate methods of instruction 
g.  Providing positive behavioral interventions 
h. Administering medication 

3. Understands the needs of the students and is knowledgeable of how to meet those needs      through 
instruction 

 

DETERMINING ELIGIBILITY UNDER SECTION 504 
 
Any student who needs or is believed to need special education or related services that are not available through 
existing programs in order to receive a free appropriate public education may be referred by a parent, teacher, or other 
certified school employee to the 504 Coordinator or designee to begin the process for identification and evaluation of 
the student's individual education needs. 
 
If the District has reason to believe that a student may be eligible under Section 504 as a result of a disability that is 
impacting the student's education, and that the student may be in need of special accommodations or related services 
in the regular education setting in order to participate in the school program, the district must first follow its 
procedures for a comprehensive evaluation for IDEA, including the requirement to implement the Three-Tier 
Intervention Process (reference JCSD Policy IEI). If the student is found ineligible for IDEA, then the student shall 
be considered for eligibility under 504.  One exception to this rule is that the student may be considered for 504 
without going through the Three-Tier Intervention process if chronic health problems exist (reference section 
below), or if the school and parents agree that the student has a disability that would likely qualify the student for 
IDEA services and interventions would have little or no impact. Otherwise, the school must follow the Three-Tier 
Process as mandated by the Mississippi State Board of Education. 
 
The above process also applies to a student who transfers to the District with a current 504 eligibility from either 
out-of-state or from another school district within the State.  The District has a right to conduct its own evaluation 
and will take steps in a timely manner to determine if the student is a student with a disability who requires the 
provision of reasonable accommodations that cannot be accomplished without a 504 Plan. A meeting will be held 
with the parents and District personnel to determine what accommodations are needed during the pendency of the 
evaluation process. 
 
Students currently engaged in the illegal use of drugs are not eligible for services under Section 
504. This exemption does not apply to alcohol and does not include students who are participating in or who have 
completed a supervised drug rehabilitation program and are no longer using illegal drugs. Services should be 102



terminated if it is later revealed that the student is a current user of illegal drugs. 
 
A school district may take disciplinary action pertaining to the use or possession of drugs or alcohol against any 
student with a disability who currently is engaging in the illegal use of drugs or in the use of alcohol to the same 
extent that such action is taken against non-disabled students. Therefore, if a student eligible under Section 504 is 
caught using or possessing drugs or alcohol on  campus or at a school function, the school may discipline the student 
using the same procedures that apply to non-disabled students. 
 
STEPS FOR EVALUATION 
 
Step 1: Multi-Tiered System of Support (MTSS)/ Teacher Support Teams (TST)  
 
Reference JCSD Policy IEI Instructional Intervention for specific process. This process is the same as that 
mandated for use in the referral to placement process for IDEA. 
 
Step 2: Local Survey Committee (LSC) 
 
Following the implementation of the MTSS process, if the committee recommends that a student be considered for 
a comprehensive evaluation for IDEA, the LSC reviews all data provided by the school, teacher and parent and decides 
regarding the need for a comprehensive assessment. The LSC may suggest that: 1) the interventions being 
implemented by the school continue; 2) further information  is needed before a determination about assessment can 
be made; 3) the student remains in the regular education setting without an assessment or; 4) the student receives a 
comprehensive assessment to determine IDEA eligibility.  
 
Step 3: Comprehensive Evaluation 
 
If the LSC determines that the student needs a comprehensive evaluation, all the necessary paperwork will be 
completed in order to conduct the evaluation. The evaluation should be conducted and a determination about 
eligibility for IDEA made within applicable timelines.  
 
Step 4: IDEA Eligible 
 
Following the comprehensive evaluation and eligibility determination meeting, if the student is found eligible for services 
under the IDEA, the student must be served under IDEA. Once the District finds a student to have a disability within the 
meaning of the IDEA and develops an IEP in accordance with the IDEA, parents cannot refuse to accept the IDEA 
services as specified therein and instead require the school district to develop an accommodation plan under Section 504. 
A rejection of the services offered under an IEP that complies with IDEA requirements amounts to a rejection of services 
under Section 504 as well. 
 
Step 5: IDEA Ineligible 
 
Following the comprehensive evaluation and eligibility determination meeting, if the student is found ineligible for 
services under IDEA the student should then be considered for services under Section 504. This may be determined at the 
eligibility team meeting when the results of the evaluation are discussed, if any additional members needed to comprise 
the 504 Committee are available. If not, the 504 Committee (team of knowledgeable people) will convene in a timely 
manner to review the evaluation and decide about eligibility. 
 
The following data should be reviewed/considered by the 504 Committee: information provided by the student's 
teacher(s), cumulative record, standardized test results, samples of student's work, medical reports, teacher and parent 
checklists, results of the comprehensive evaluation if conducted, other test results from other professionals, school records 
from other states or districts, descriptions of interventions tried in regular class, response to interventions, and any other 
pertinent data. After review of the above data, the Committee will decide regarding eligibility for protections under 
Section 504. 
 
The Office for Civil Rights has interpreted its regulations to require notice when a district declines to conduct an 
evaluation requested by the parents. 
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CHRONIC HEALTH PROBLEMS 
 
Long term/chronic health impairments (cancer, food allergies, epilepsy, heart disease, diabetes) that require 
accommodations/modifications beyond those normally available in the regular education environment should be referred 
to the 504 Coordinator or designee so that a meeting can be arranged for 504 consideration. If the student needs services 
under IDEA (there is evidence that his/her disability adversely impacts his educational performance), the student should 
be referred to the LSC. This student would not go through the school's intervention process because interventions would 
not change the status of the student's chronic impairment. 
 
The District routinely provides appropriate modifications/adaptations for any student who experiences chronic medical 
problems such as arthritis, diabetes, epilepsy or cancer. In these situations, when the needs of a student are met with 
modifications that are routinely provided in the regular education setting to any student, regardless of the presence of a 
disability, it is not necessary to determine eligibility under Section 504 or IDEA. However, procedural safeguards, 
including the right to request an impartial hearing, are available for parents to utilize under both statutes when 
disagreements occur. 
 
If a comprehensive evaluation was not conducted to determine that the student has a disability, there must be medical 
reports from physicians that indicate the disability. 
 
When the 504 Coordinator or designee is contacted regarding the need to consider protection under Section 504 for the 
student with chronic health problems, the 504 Coordinator or designee will schedule a meeting of the 504 Committee. 
The school's 504 Committee will determine whether a student has a physical or mental impairment that substantially 
limits one or more major life activities and how that impairment impacts the child's educational performance. The 504 
Committee at the local school should consist of the principal or designee, counselor, student's teacher(s), parents (if 
possible), the District 504 Coordinator or designee, and other school or district personnel with knowledge of the student. 
 
The following information, if available, should be reviewed by the 504 Committee: information provided by the student's 
teacher(s), cumulative record, standardized test results, samples of student's work, medical reports, teacher and parent 
checklists, results of the comprehensive evaluation if conducted, other test results from other professionals, school records 
from other states or districts, descriptions of interventions and responses tried in regular class and any other pertinent 
data. 
 
PLAN FOR SERVICES 
 
The 504 Accommodation Plan - Upon determination of eligibility under Section 504, a team of individuals who have 
knowledge regarding the child's needs as well as factors relating to the disability shall be responsible for determining 
what special services are required to provide the student with a free appropriate public education. In making this 
determination, the team shall consider all available relevant information including parent input and comprehensive 
assessments conducted by the District. The parent or guardian must be invited to attend any meetings where services for 
the student will be determined, and must be given an opportunity to examine all relevant records. 
 
The Section 504 Committee will notify the parents or guardian in writing of its decision concerning the services to be 
provided. In addition, all school personnel who work with the student must be informed of the plan. 
 
If the local school's 504 Committee determines that a child is eligible under Section 504, an Accommodation Plan must 
be written and implemented. The plan should be designed for the provision of reasonable accommodations and 
modifications in order to meet the individual educational needs of the student with disabilities as adequately as the needs 
of a non-disabled child are met. 
 
Designated 504 personnel will monitor the progress of the student with disabilities regarding the effectiveness of the 
student's education plan to determine whether the services are appropriate or whether they continue to be necessary. 
 
REEVALUATION 
 
Periodic reevaluations of students eligible under Section 504 must occur. Although there is no specific time frame for 
conducting the reevaluation, it is suggested by the Office of Civil Rights that one should be conducted at least every three 
years in accordance with IDEA regulations.  
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PROCEDURAL SAFEGUARDS 
 
The parents or guardian shall be notified in writing of all District decisions concerning the identification, evaluation, or 
educational placement of students eligible under Section 504. Procedural safeguards under Section 504 will be given at a 
minimum each time parents are notified that a 504 meeting or evaluation is to be conducted for their child and at any time 
there is a disagreement between the parents and school personnel regarding identification, evaluation, placement, and/or 
the provision of services under Section 504. 
 
DEFINITIONS 
 
ACCOMMODATION 
 
An accommodation alters the academic setting or environment and enables the student to accurately demonstrate what is 
known. Provisions are made so that a student can access information or demonstrate mastery of a standard. 
 
DISABILITY HARASSMENT 
 
Disability harassment under Section 504 is intimidation, abusive behavior, or any conduct directed toward a student based 
on disability that creates a hostile environment by interfering with or denying a student's participation in or receipt of 
benefits, services, or opportunities in the school's program. Harassing conduct may take many forms, including verbal 
acts and name-calling, as well as nonverbal behavior, such as graphic and written statements, or conduct that is physically 
threatening, harmful, or humiliating. 
 
HAS A RECORD OF SUCH AN IMPAIRMENT 
 
Has a history of, or has been classified as having, a mental or physical impairment that substantially limits one or more 
major life activities. (34 C.F.R. Part 104.3) 
 
INDIVIDUAL WITH DISABILITIES 
 
Any individual who: 
 
1. Has a physical or mental impairment that substantially limits one or more of such person's major life activities; 
2. Has a record of such impairment; or 
3. Is regarded as having such an impairment. (29 U.S.C. §. 706 (8)) 
 
NOTE: Unless a student actually has a disabling condition, the mere fact that he/she has a "record" or is "regarded as" 
disabled is insufficient by itself to trigger 504's protections that require a free appropriate public education or reasonable 
accommodation. 
 
INTERVENTION 
 
An intervention consists of specific strategies and techniques to assist a student to acquire a specific skill and is 
considered part of the District's standard procedure to assist a student to improve his or her educational performance. If 
ongoing interventions are successful, there is no need to refer a student for an evaluation under Section 504 or IDEA. 
When interventions do not provide for a student's educational progress, then a referral should be made for evaluation. 
Careful consideration should be given prior to providing substantial accommodations and modifications prior to 
formalizing the eligibility process. 
 
IS REGARDED AS HAVING AN IMPAIRMENT 
 
1. Has a physical or mental impairment that does not substantially limit major life activities but is treated by a 

recipient as constituting such a limitation; 
2. Has a physical or mental impairment that substantially limits major life activities only as a result of the attitudes 

of others toward such impairment; or 
3. Has none of the impairments defined but is treated by a recipient as having such an impairment. (34 C.F.R. Part 

104.3) 
 
LOCAL SURVEY COMMITTEE (LSC) 
 
The Local Survey Committee is comprised of the student's teacher, a chairperson who has knowledge of the special 105



education process, and other individuals who have knowledge of the regular education curriculum requirements for the 
grade level or subjects of the student under review. The LSC is one of the multidisciplinary teams involved in 
determining a student's individual educational needs. 
 
MAJOR LIFE ACTIVITIES 
 
Functions such as caring for one's self, performing manual tasks, walking, seeing, hearing, speaking, breathing, learning 
and working. (34 C.F.R. Part 104.3). 
 
MODIFICATION 
 
A modification alters the work or activity required in some way that makes it different from the work required of other 
students in the same class or activity. Modifications change the expectation of what or how the student is to learn. 
 
Some examples of modifications and accommodations are: use of tape recorders, use of calculators, "buddy system" for 
note taking, peer tutoring, subdivision of objectives, allowing extra time to work, classroom seating position, giving 
parents a set of texts, increase/decrease the opportunity for movement, provide for administration of medication, reduce 
stimuli, change teacher or teaching styles, address child's learning style, or special diet. 
 
PHYSICAL OR MENTAL IMPAIRMENT 
 

1. Any physiological disorder or condition, cosmetic disfigurement, anatomical loss affecting one or more of 
the following body systems: neurological; musculoskeletal; special sense organs; respiratory; including 
speech organs; cardiovascular; reproductive; digestive; genitourinary; hemic and lymphatic; skin; and 
endocrine. 

 
2. Any mental or psychological disorder, such as mental retardation, organic brain syndrome, emotional or 

mental illness, and specific learning disabilities. (34 C.F.R. Part 104.3). 
 
SUBSTANTIALLY LIMITS 
 
An impairment is substantially limiting if it renders a student unable to perform a major life activity that the average 
student in the general population can perform. (29 C. F. R. § 1630.20 (1) (i)-(ii) (2001)). Decisions regarding whether a 
student has an impairment that substantially limits a major life function, must be made on a case-by-case basis. If the 
student has a disability but does not qualify for services under IDEA and needs substantial modifications and/or 
accommodations to the classroom or curriculum as a result of his/her disability, then the student may be entitled to 
services under Section 504. If standard modifications that are routinely provided in the regular education setting are 
sufficient, then the student may not be substantially limited by the impairment and may not qualify under Section 504. 
 
TEACHER SUPPORT TEAM PROCESS (TST) 
 
A team of people at the local school that consists of the student's teacher, the school counselor, and other school 
personnel, as needed, who writes interventions to help students referred with academic and/or behavioral difficulties. 
 
 

Original Adopted Date: 11/15/2007 

Approved/Revised Date: 7/15/2019 
 

Status: Adopted 

Record Id: 272100 
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Section: I Instructional Program 
Policy Code: IDDH Section 504 -- Americans With Disabilities Act – Non-Discrimination 

Policy: 

Section 504 - Americans with Disabilities Act Non-discrimination 

The Jackson County School District will not discriminate on the basis of disability in admission or access to, or treatment or employment in, 
its programs and activities to the extent provided by law. 

The following person has been designated as the Section 504 /Americans with Disabilities Act Coordinator and will handle inquiries 
regarding the Jackson County School District's non-discrimination policies, the filing of grievances, and requests for copies of grievance 
procedures covering discrimination on the basis of disability. 

Name of Coordinator, Section 504/ADA: 
Personnel: Laura McCool 
Students: Kimberly Williams School Penny Westfaul 
District Name: Jackson County School District 
School District Address: 4700 Colonel Vickery Road, Vancleave, MS 39565 
Telephone: 228-826-1757 228-283-3000 Fax: 228-826-3393 

LEGAL REF.: Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 
CROSS REF.: Policies 1B - Instructional Goals IDDFAA - District Assurance for Children with Disabilities JAA - Equal Educational 
Opportunities 

 
Original Adopted Date: 8/12/2019 

Approved/Revised Date: 

Status: Adopted 

Record Id: 272097 
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Job Description: Guidance Counselor

QUALIFICATIONS:

1. Master’s degree with major in guidance
2. AA Certification as a Guidance Counselor

REPORTS TO:

Principal and Director of Federal Programs and Student Services

JOB GOAL: 

Assist students with personal, educational, and emotional goals 

AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY:

1. Testing programs for students in grades K-12
2. Maintaining permanent record files
3. Transcripts (sending and receiving)
4. Career programs
5. Class Scheduling
6. Student Scholarships
7. Group and individual counseling

JOB DUTIES:

1. Refer children with suspected emotional problems to qualified personnel for assistance
2. Assist teachers with students who are discipline problems
3. Assist all college-bound seniors with registration for A.C.T.
4. Assist students in career planning
5. Schedule students for classes that will best suit their educational needs
6. Assist in preparing and presenting drug education materials to students
7. Assist students in obtaining scholarships and grants
8. Provide individual and group counseling
9. Perform other such duties as may be assigned by the principal

TERMS OF EMPLOYMENT: 

Guidance personnel shall be employed for ten (10) months (207 days), unless specified otherwise by 
the school board. Salary to be based on base pay for length of employment and regular teaching 
supplement of the district. 

EVALUATION: 

Performance in this position will be evaluated annually, by the Principal and Director of Federal 
Programs and Student Services in accordance with provisions 

District: Jackson County School District
Section: G - Personnel

Policy Code: GFBCF - Job Description: Guidance Counselor

of the Board’s policies on evaluation.
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Registrar Job Description 

Summary: 

Registrar is responsible for the maintenance of student records at the campus level, processing of 
enrollment, transfers, and withdraws from the campus. Works independently in the performance 
of all functions necessary to maintain an efficient and organized office in a professional and 
confidential manner. 

Essential Functions: 

1. Keeps an accurate account of all cumulative records
2. Requests records as necessary
3. Sends records when requested
4. Makes a record for new students entering from another school
5. Records pertinent data on cumulative records (test scores, grades, etc.)
6. Assists counselors with necessary record keeping and related correspondence
7. Prepares diploma order (high school only)
8. Compiles immunization forms and related data
9. Keeps certain records and class schedules of students (address, phone numbers, declaration of
legal residence, copy of marriage license for married students, grades, withdrawal grades, etc.)
10. Sends transcripts of students
11. Drops students
12. Sorts mail pertinent to student records
13. Assists teachers in the operation of standard office equipment
14. Answers telephones
15. Sends messages to students and staff
16. Receives visitors in the office
17. Send up monthly MSIS student data files and other reporting
18. Township & Range report
19. Maintain all required monthly MSIS reporting and documentation
20. Performs other duties as assigned

Ability to understand written or oral instructions: read, analyze and interpret complex 
documents, instruction manuals, policies and procedures is essential. Excellent communication 
skills are required. Strong interpersonal skills are essential to maintain effective working 
relationships with others. The ability to work effectively and efficiently, under stressful 
conditions, to ensure deadlines are met is essential. 

Reporting: 

This position reports to the Principal and Director of Federal Programs and Student Services. 

Education and/or Experience: 

110



High school diploma or equivalent and secretarial or related office experience, preferably in an 
educational setting. 

Advanced computer skills are required to perform the essential functions of this position. 

A valid Mississippi driver’s license is required. 

Physical Demands 

This position is required to sit and stand for moderate periods of time and the ability to see and 
hear. 

Working Environment 

This position typically works in a well-lit, climate controlled, and adequately ventilated office 
environment and requires observance of safe work practices, fire regulations, and avoidance of 
falls, trips, and similar office work hazards. The stress level for this position is moderate and the 
noise level for this position is low to moderate normally. 

Terms of Employment 

To be employed for 185 days per year. Salary to be established by school board policy GGBH. 

Evaluation 

Performance in this position will be evaluated by the Principal and Director of Federal 
Programs and Student Services.   
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District:      Jackson County School District
Section:     G - Personnel
Policy Code:     GGBB - Salary Scale Supplement Scale

Position
Regular
Season Days Play-off

Athletic Director See Note 1 *

Head Coach $2,000.00 111 $18.02
Director See Note 1 $12,000.00 95 $126.32
Assistant Director $3,000.00 95 $31.58
Technical Assist. See Note 2 $2,000.00 95 $21.05
Director $3,000.00 N/A
Assistant Director $1,500.00 N/A
Head Coach See Note 1 $8,400.00 87 $96.55
Assistant Coach (2) $4,000.00 87 $45.98
Head Coach $3,000.00 N/A
Assistant Coach $2,000.00 N/A
Head Coach See Note 1 $8,400.00 116 $72.41
Assistant Coach $4,000.00 116 $34.48
Head Coach $3,000.00 N/A
Head Coach $2,000.00 N/A
Head Coach $1,500.00 N/A
Head Coach See Note 1 $8,400.00 116 $72.41
Assistant Coach $4,000.00 116 $34.48
Head Coach $3,000.00 N/A
Head Coach $2,000.00 N/A
Head Coach $1,500.00 N/A
Head Coach $2,000.00 N/A
Head Coach $2,000.00 73 $28.00
Head Coach $3,500.00 95 $36.84
Assistant Coach $1,500.00 95 $15.79
Head Coach $1,500.00 N/A
Director $3,000.00
Director $2,000.00 N/A
Head Coach $2,000.00 N/A
Head Coach $2,000.00 N/A
Head Coach $3,000.00 95 $31.58
Head Coach $1,500.00 N/A
Head Coach $2,000.00 N/A
Head Coach See Note 1 $8,400.00 87 $96.55
Assistant Coach (2) $4,000.00 87 $45.98
Head Coach $3,000.00 N/A
Assistant Coach $2,000.00 N/A
Head Coach See Note 1 * 95 $168.42
Offensive Coordinator See Note 1 $7,700.00 95 $81.05

Dance Middle School
eSports High School

Fast Pitch Middle School/9th
Fast Pitch Middle School/9th
Football High School
Football High School

Cross Country Boys High School
Cross Country Girls High School

Dance High School

Fast Pitch High School
Fast Pitch High School

Cheerleader High School
Cheerleader High School
Cheerleader Middle School

Choral High School
Choral Middle School

Basketball Girls High School
Basketball Girls High School 9th
Basketball Girls Middle School 8th
Basketball Girls Middle School 7th

Bowling High School
Bass Fishing High School

Basketball Boys High School
Basketball Boys High School 9th
Basketball Boys Middle School 8th
Basketball Boys Middle School 7th
Basketball Girls High School

Baseball High School
Baseball High School
Baseball Middle School/9th
Baseball Middle School/9th

Basketball Boys High School

Sport/Activity Level
Athletic Director High/Middle

School
Archery High School

Band High School
Band High School
Band High School
Band Middle School
Band Middle School

Jackson County School District Page 1 of 4
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Defensive Coordinator See Note 1 $7,700.00 95 $81.05
Assistant Coach (3) (4) 
4A, (5) 5A, (6) 6A

$4,500.00 95 $47.37

Head Coach $3,500.00 N/A
Assistant Coach $3,000.00 N/A
Head Coach $3,000.00 N/A
Assistant Coach $2,500.00 N/A
Head Coach $2,000.00 84 $23.81
Head Coach $2,000.00 84 $23.81
Head Coach $1,000.00 109 $9.17
Head Coach $1,000.00 109 $9.17
Head Coach $4,000.00 95 $42.11
Assistant Coach $2,000.00 95 $21.05
Head Coach $4,000.00 95 $42.11
Assistant Coach $2,000.00 95 $21.05
Head Coach $1,500.00 N/A
Head Coach $1,500.00 N/A
Head Coach $2,000.00 84 $23.81
Head Coach $2,000.00 77 $25.97
Head Coach $2,000.00 81 $24.69
Head Coach $2,000.00 81 $24.69
Head Coach $1,500.00 N/A
Head Coach $1,500.00 N/A
Head Coach $4,000.00 88 $45.45
Assistant Coach $2,000.00 88 $22.73
Head Coach $1,500.00 N/A
Head Coach $2,000.00 N/A $2,000
Sponsor $2,500.00 N/A N/A
Sponsor $1,000.00 N/A N/A
Sponsor $1,000.00 N/A N/A

$700.00
$500.00
$335.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,600.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$250.00

$28.00 per hr
$28.00 per hr
$100 per day

Administrative Assistants
Professional Development Coordinators (High, Middle, Elementary) or 5 days of sick leave
Professional Development Coordinators (Vo-Tech & Alternative) or 3 days of sick leave
LSC Chairperson
Distance Learning Teacher (per course)
Webmaster (High, Middle, Elementary)
Webmaster (Technology Center)
Webmaster (Alternative School)
Speech & Debate Sponsor (1 per High School)
Mock Trial Team Sponsor (1 per High School)
STEM / Extra Curricula Coaches (5 per HS, 4 per MS, 3 per Elem)

Volleyball Middle School

Yearbook High School
Yearbook Middle School
Yearbook Elementary School

District Supplement

Wrestling High School

Track Girls High School
Track Boys Middle School
Track Girls Middle School
Volleyball High School
Volleyball High School

Soccer Boys Middle School
Soccer Girls Middle School
Swim Coach High School

Tennis High School
Track Boys High School

Power Lifting Girls High School
Soccer Boys High School
Soccer Boys High School
Soccer Girls High School
Soccer Girls High School

Football Middle School 7th
Football Middle School 7th

Golf Boys High School
Golf Girls High School

Power Lifting Boys High School

Football High School

Football Middle School 8th
Football Middle School 8th

Football High School

Tutoring (Certified Teacher)
Curriculum Development Stipend
New Teacher Training

Jackson County School District Page 2 of 4
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$5000.00
$1000.00Title I Facilitator (1 per Title I School)

Number of Band Members Band Technical Assistants Per Season

Up to 100 4
100+ 5

For this policy the term “Band Member” includes both musicians and color guard members; “Season” is defined as Fall 
(marching/competition) and Spring (concert/indoor).

Any supplement that decreases as a result of this policy revision will be frozen at current rate as long as the current coach 
remains in that position.

An assistant Band Director at the middle school will be allocted for 150 or more students.

Up to 50 2
Up to 75 3

Note 1: Duties for select supplemental positions will be included in the employee’s yearly teaching contract. Employee 
performance is these positions will be evaluated under the terms and conditions of the teaching contract. All other 
employees, who fill supplemental positions, will be considered “At Will Employees”. Positions included in teaching 
contracts will be: (1) Athletic Director; (2) High School Head Football Coach; (3) High School Offensive Coordinator; (4) 
High School Defensive Coordinator; (5) High School Band Director; (6) High School Head Baseball Coach; (7) High 
School Head Softball Coach; (8) High School Head Boys Basketball Coach; (9) High School Head Girls Basketball Coach.

Note 2: The Band Director shall be responsible for selecting/hiring Band Technical Assistants to target and improve 
specific skill sets as determined necessary by the Band Director.  Individuals who fill these supplemental positions will be 
considered “At Will Employees.”   The number of Band Technical Assistants allocated for each attendance center will be 
based on the number of band members from the previous year in the following manner:

*Beginning with new employees hired for the 2016‐2017 school year and after, all other employees not listed above 
understand that the coaching position may be contingent upon the employee's teaching position and the teaching position 
may be contingent upon the employee's coaching position. In the event that an employee is non‐renewed, discharged, or 
released from either the coaching or teaching position, s/he may also be relieved from all positions in the district. If the 
employee elects to submit a resignation from either his/her teaching position or the new coaching position, the employee 
may be released from both positions.

Fab Lab Community Outreach
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Adopted Date: 09/15/2008
Approved/Revised Date: 07/19/2021

High School Band Director 
The high school band director will receive 15 days per diem of the regular salary compensation. (Summer Programs, Band 
Camps, etc.).
The high school band director will receive the per diem playoff performance compensation. The high school band director 
will be eligible for the district academic performance pay.
An Assistant Band Director at the middle school will be allocated for 150 or more students.

Head Football Coach
Base Salary $75,000 (up to 25 years of teaching experience).
Starting at year 26, the head football coach would begin receiving the teacher step raise based on Policy GGBC appropriate 
to his certification level.
Additionally, the head football coach will receive the per diem playoff performance compensation.
The head football coach of a 6A team will receive an extra $1000 due to a longer regular season. The head football coach 
will be eligible for district academic performance pay.
NOTE: Any current head football coach adversely effected by this change will be frozen at the higher salary.

EFFECTIVE - July 1, 2018

PER DIEM SCALE

Coaches whose teams qualify for the playoffs will be compensated at a per diem rate of their supplement for the number of 
school/practice/game days they are in the playoffs. *SEE CHART BELOW
The per diem amount will be determined by dividing the total amount of the supplement by the number of official days in 
the regular season (including the first day of practice is allowed) as set forth by the Mississippi High School Activities 
Association.

The AD will be eligible for district academic performance pay.NOTE: Any current athletic director adversely effected by 
this change will be frozen at the higher salary.

6A, Per Diem Football Playoffs (6A only has 4 rounds in football and this makes it balance out in the end)

4A, 5A, Per Diem Football Playoffs
Round 1 x 1 x 6 days
Round 2 x 1.5 x 6 days
Round 3 x 2 x 6 days

Round 4 x 2.5 x 6 days
Round 5 x 3 x 6 days
Round 5 x 3 x TBD days

Round 1 x 1.25 x 6 days
Round 2 x 2 x 6 days

Round 3 x 3 x 6 days
Round 4 x 3.75 x 6 days

All other eligible sports based on Policy GGBB will receive the playoff per diem supplement using the following 
scale. The number of days will vary per sport based on the structure of that sport’s playoff.

Round 1 x 1 x TBD days 
Round 2 x 1.5 x TBD days 
Round 3 x 2 x TBD days 

Round 4 x 2.5 x TBD days 
Round 5 x 3 x TBD days

Athletic Director (AD) 

Base Pay $81,000 (up to 30 years of teaching experience).
Starting at Year 31, the AD will begin receiving the teacher step raise base on Policy GGBC appropriate to certification 
level.
The AD will NOT receive the per diem playoff compensation.
The AD will be eligible for district academic performance pay.

Jackson County School District Page 4 of 4
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District:      Jackson County School District
Section:     G - Personnel
Policy Code:     GGBB - Salary Scale Supplement Scale

Position
Regular
Season Days Play-off

Athletic Director See Note 1 *

Head Coach $2,000.00 111 $18.02
Director See Note 1 $12,000.00 95 $126.32
Assistant Director $3,000.00 95 $31.58
Technical Assist. See Note 2 $2,000.00 95 $21.05
Director $3,000.00 N/A
Assistant Director $1,500.00 N/A
Head Coach See Note 1 $8,400.00 87 $96.55
Assistant Coach (2) $4,000.00 87 $45.98
Head Coach $3,000.00 N/A
Assistant Coach $2,000.00 N/A
Head Coach See Note 1 $8,400.00 116 $72.41
Assistant Coach $4,000.00 116 $34.48
Head Coach $3,000.00 N/A
Head Coach $2,000.00 N/A
Head Coach $1,500.00 N/A
Head Coach See Note 1 $8,400.00 116 $72.41
Assistant Coach $4,000.00 116 $34.48
Head Coach $3,000.00 N/A
Head Coach $2,000.00 N/A
Head Coach $1,500.00 N/A
Head Coach $2,000.00 N/A
Head Coach $2,000.00 73 $28.00
Head Coach $3,500.00 95 $36.84
Assistant Coach $1,500.00 95 $15.79
Head Coach $1,500.00 N/A
Director $3,000.00
Director $2,000.00 N/A
Head Coach $2,000.00 N/A
Head Coach $2,000.00 N/A
Head Coach $3,000.00 95 $31.58
Head Coach $1,500.00 N/A
Head Coach $2,000.00 N/A
Head Coach See Note 1 $8,400.00 87 $96.55
Assistant Coach (2) $4,000.00 87 $45.98
Head Coach $3,000.00 N/A
Assistant Coach $2,000.00 N/A
Head Coach See Note 1 * 95 $168.42
Offensive Coordinator See Note 1 $7,700.00 95 $81.05

Dance Middle School
eSports High School

Fast Pitch Middle School/9th
Fast Pitch Middle School/9th
Football High School
Football High School

Cross Country Boys High School
Cross Country Girls High School

Dance High School

Fast Pitch High School
Fast Pitch High School

Cheerleader High School
Cheerleader High School
Cheerleader Middle School

Choral High School
Choral Middle School

Basketball Girls High School
Basketball Girls High School 9th
Basketball Girls Middle School 8th
Basketball Girls Middle School 7th

Bowling High School
Bass Fishing High School

Basketball Boys High School
Basketball Boys High School 9th
Basketball Boys Middle School 8th
Basketball Boys Middle School 7th
Basketball Girls High School

Baseball High School
Baseball High School
Baseball Middle School/9th
Baseball Middle School/9th

Basketball Boys High School

Sport/Activity Level
Athletic Director High/Middle

School
Archery High School

Band High School
Band High School
Band High School
Band Middle School
Band Middle School
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Defensive Coordinator See Note 1 $7,700.00 95 $81.05
Assistant Coach (3) (4) 
4A, (5) 5A, (6) 6A

$4,500.00 95 $47.37

Head Coach $3,500.00 N/A
Assistant Coach $3,000.00 N/A
Head Coach $3,000.00 N/A
Assistant Coach $2,500.00 N/A
Head Coach $2,000.00 84 $23.81
Head Coach $2,000.00 84 $23.81
Head Coach $1,000.00 109 $9.17
Head Coach $1,000.00 109 $9.17
Head Coach $4,000.00 95 $42.11
Assistant Coach $2,000.00 95 $21.05
Head Coach $4,000.00 95 $42.11
Assistant Coach $2,000.00 95 $21.05
Head Coach $1,500.00 N/A
Head Coach $1,500.00 N/A
Head Coach $2,000.00 84 $23.81
Head Coach $2,000.00 77 $25.97
Head Coach $2,000.00 81 $24.69
Head Coach $2,000.00 81 $24.69
Head Coach $1,500.00 N/A
Head Coach $1,500.00 N/A
Head Coach $4,000.00 88 $45.45
Assistant Coach $2,000.00 88 $22.73
Head Coach $1,500.00 N/A
Head Coach $2,000.00 N/A $2,000
Sponsor $2,500.00 N/A N/A
Sponsor $1,000.00 N/A N/A
Sponsor $1,000.00 N/A N/A

$700.00
$500.00
$335.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,600.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$800.00

$1600.00
$500.00
$500.00
$250.00

$28.00 per hr

Administrative Assistants
Professional Development Coordinators (High, Middle, Elementary) or 5 days of sick leave
Professional Development Coordinators (Vo-Tech & Alternative) or 3 days of sick leave
LSC Chairperson
Distance Learning Teacher (per course)
Webmaster (High, Middle, Elementary)
Webmaster (Technology Center)
Webmaster (Alternative School)

Speech & Debate Sponsor (1 per High School)
Mock Trial Team Sponsor (1 per High School)
STEM / Extra Curricula Coaches (5 per HS, 4 per MS, 3 per Elem)

Volleyball Middle School

Yearbook High School
Yearbook Middle School
Yearbook Elementary School

District Supplement

Wrestling High School

Track Girls High School
Track Boys Middle School
Track Girls Middle School
Volleyball High School
Volleyball High School

Soccer Boys Middle School
Soccer Girls Middle School
Swim Coach High School

Tennis High School
Track Boys High School

Power Lifting Girls High School
Soccer Boys High School
Soccer Boys High School
Soccer Girls High School
Soccer Girls High School

Football Middle School 7th
Football Middle School 7th

Golf Boys High School
Golf Girls High School

Power Lifting Boys High School

Football High School

Football Middle School 8th
Football Middle School 8th

Football High School

School Test Coordinator (Elementary, Middle, Technology)
School Test Coordinator (High School)

Tutoring (Certified Teacher)
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$28.00 per hr
$100 per day

$5000.00
$1000.00Title I Facilitator (1 per Title I School)

Number of Band Members Band Technical Assistants Per Season

Up to 100 4
100+ 5

For this policy the term “Band Member” includes both musicians and color guard members; “Season” is defined as Fall 
(marching/competition) and Spring (concert/indoor).

Any supplement that decreases as a result of this policy revision will be frozen at current rate as long as the current coach 
remains in that position.

An assistant Band Director at the middle school will be allocted for 150 or more students.

Up to 50 2
Up to 75 3

Note 1: Duties for select supplemental positions will be included in the employee’s yearly teaching contract. Employee 
performance is these positions will be evaluated under the terms and conditions of the teaching contract. All other 
employees, who fill supplemental positions, will be considered “At Will Employees”. Positions included in teaching 
contracts will be: (1) Athletic Director; (2) High School Head Football Coach; (3) High School Offensive Coordinator; (4) 
High School Defensive Coordinator; (5) High School Band Director; (6) High School Head Baseball Coach; (7) High 
School Head Softball Coach; (8) High School Head Boys Basketball Coach; (9) High School Head Girls Basketball Coach.

Note 2: The Band Director shall be responsible for selecting/hiring Band Technical Assistants to target and improve 
specific skill sets as determined necessary by the Band Director.  Individuals who fill these supplemental positions will be 
considered “At Will Employees.”   The number of Band Technical Assistants allocated for each attendance center will be 
based on the number of band members from the previous year in the following manner:

*Beginning with new employees hired for the 2016‐2017 school year and after, all other employees not listed above 
understand that the coaching position may be contingent upon the employee's teaching position and the teaching position 
may be contingent upon the employee's coaching position. In the event that an employee is non‐renewed, discharged, or 
released from either the coaching or teaching position, s/he may also be relieved from all positions in the district. If the 
employee elects to submit a resignation from either his/her teaching position or the new coaching position, the employee 
may be released from both positions.

Curriculum Development Stipend
New Teacher Training
Fab Lab Community Outreach
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Adopted Date: 09/15/2008
Approved/Revised Date: 07/19/2021

High School Band Director 
The high school band director will receive 15 days per diem of the regular salary compensation. (Summer Programs, Band 
Camps, etc.).
The high school band director will receive the per diem playoff performance compensation. The high school band director 
will be eligible for the district academic performance pay.
An Assistant Band Director at the middle school will be allocated for 150 or more students.

Head Football Coach
Base Salary $75,000 (up to 25 years of teaching experience).
Starting at year 26, the head football coach would begin receiving the teacher step raise based on Policy GGBC appropriate 
to his certification level.
Additionally, the head football coach will receive the per diem playoff performance compensation.
The head football coach of a 6A team will receive an extra $1000 due to a longer regular season. The head football coach 
will be eligible for district academic performance pay.
NOTE: Any current head football coach adversely effected by this change will be frozen at the higher salary.

EFFECTIVE - July 1, 2018

PER DIEM SCALE

Coaches whose teams qualify for the playoffs will be compensated at a per diem rate of their supplement for the number of 
school/practice/game days they are in the playoffs. *SEE CHART BELOW
The per diem amount will be determined by dividing the total amount of the supplement by the number of official days in 
the regular season (including the first day of practice is allowed) as set forth by the Mississippi High School Activities 
Association.

The AD will be eligible for district academic performance pay.NOTE: Any current athletic director adversely effected by 
this change will be frozen at the higher salary.

6A, Per Diem Football Playoffs (6A only has 4 rounds in football and this makes it balance out in the end)

4A, 5A, Per Diem Football Playoffs
Round 1 x 1 x 6 days
Round 2 x 1.5 x 6 days
Round 3 x 2 x 6 days

Round 4 x 2.5 x 6 days
Round 5 x 3 x 6 days
Round 5 x 3 x TBD days

Round 1 x 1.25 x 6 days
Round 2 x 2 x 6 days

Round 3 x 3 x 6 days
Round 4 x 3.75 x 6 days

All other eligible sports based on Policy GGBB will receive the playoff per diem supplement using the following 
scale. The number of days will vary per sport based on the structure of that sport’s playoff.

Round 1 x 1 x TBD days 
Round 2 x 1.5 x TBD days 
Round 3 x 2 x TBD days 

Round 4 x 2.5 x TBD days 
Round 5 x 3 x TBD days

Athletic Director (AD) 

Base Pay $81,000 (up to 30 years of teaching experience).
Starting at Year 31, the AD will begin receiving the teacher step raise base on Policy GGBC appropriate to certification 
level.
The AD will NOT receive the per diem playoff compensation.
The AD will be eligible for district academic performance pay.
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	Agenda
	1. Call to Order
	2. Invocation
	3. Pledge
	4. Approve Consent Agenda Items
	5. Approve Agenda
	6. Minutes
	A. Approve January 10, 2022 Meeting Minutes

	7. Dr. John Strycker, Superintendent of Education
	A. Acknowledgements and Announcements (4.0)
	1. SME Teacher Recognition
	2. SMMS Recognitions
	3. SMHS Recognitions
	School Board Acknowledgement Feb 2022

	4. ECMS Acknowledgments-Robotics
	ECMS Acknowledgements-Ingalls Grant

	5. ECHS Acknowledgments-Michael Semrick
	ECHS Acknowledgements-Michael Semrick

	6. JCTC Student Recognitions
	Board Acknowledgement February 2022

	7. Acknowledgment of METP Scholarship Recipients
	METP Winners for Board Acknowledgement


	B. Board Member Recognition
	C. f.y.i. Superintendent Update
	1. Present Proposed Redistricting Schedule
	RedistrictingButlerSnowTimelineJan22


	D. f.y.i. Construction Update
	E. Ryan Earley - Business Manager (3.0)
	1. Approve Revision to Policy DJEA Purchasing Authority
	Proposal of Revisions to DJEA - Purchasing Authority

	2. f.y.i. - NIB Utilization Past 5 Fiscal Years
	NIB Utilization Past 5 Fiscal Years

	3. Award Base Bid for St Martin High Chiller Replacement to DNP Inc in the Amount of $257,200.00
	SMHS Chiller Replacement ESSER II

	4. Approve Request to Use NIB to Pay Bus Drivers for Pupil Transportation to Saturday Tutoring Sessions ($20,000.00)
	5. f.y.i. - Comdata Virtual Payment Program Spend and Rebate Report for 2021
	6. Present New Policy DJEJ - Prepaid Payment Procedures
	7. Approve Prepaid Claim Docket
	Docket of Prepaid Claims

	8. Discuss Monthly Financial Reports {MS 37-9-18}
	Bank Depository Summary - Month Ending December 31 2021
	Bank Reconciliations - Month Ending December 31 2021
	Budget Status Report - Month Ending December 31 2021
	Cash Flow Statement for District Maintenance - Month Ending December 31 2021
	NIB Balance Month Ending January 31 2022

	9. Approve Asset Surplus
	List of Assets

	10. Approve Open Claim Docket
	Docket of Open Claims


	F. David Besancon - Director of Operations and Support (4.0, 2.0)
	1. Approve Contract with Rodabough Education Group, LLC
	2. Approval to Advertise and Bid Internet to Field Houses (E-Rate)
	Board-rec-FH-21

	3. Approval to Advertise and Bid Wiring Clean-up and Additions (E-Rate)
	board-rec-wiring-21

	4. Approve Request to Advertise RFP for Custodial Services at St. Martin Attendance Center
	5. Approve Request to Advertise RFP for Security Services
	6. Approve Change Order 1 for ECMS Gym Roof Replacement

	G. Laura McCool/Christy LeBatard - Human Resources and Risk Management Director (5.0)
	1. Approve Bus Turnaround List
	2. Approve District Tutors
	District Tutors

	3. Approve February 2022 Personnel Changes
	February 2022 Board Agenda Items


	H. Ashley Harris - Food Service Director (5.0)
	1. f.y.i. January 2022 Average Daily Participation
	ADP   Average Daily Participation  Jan  020322  020422

	2. f.y.i. December 2021 Free & Reduced Percentages
	3. f.y.i. December 2021 Average Daily Participation
	4. f.y.i. January 2022 Free and Reduced Percentages
	January 2022 Free and Reduced


	I. Gwen Stallworth - Special Education Director (2.0)
	1. Approve MDRS Agreement
	2. Approve Contractual Services Agreement for Tawny McCleon Psychological Services
	3. Approve new policy Positive Behavior Intervention and Support Job Description (PBIS).
	PBIS Job Description approve 02-14-22
	PBIS Org Chart


	J. Dr. J.J. Morgan - Career and Technology Director (2.0)
	K. Dr. Penny Westfaul - Curriculum Director (2.0)
	1. Approve ACT ACE Training Contract and Addendum.
	2. Present Section 504 Procedures JCSD Policy IDDHB and Section 504 Americans With Disabilities Act - Non-Discrimination JCSD Policy IDDH
	Section 504 JCSD Policy IDDHB
	Section 504 JCSD Policy IDDH

	3. Present 2022-2023 School Calendar

	L. Dr. Kimberly Williams - Student Services/Federal Programs Director (2.0, 6.0)
	1. Approve Test Security Plan Addendum
	2. Present School Improvement Reports for TSI and ATSI Schools: ECM, SMU, SMM, SMH, VMS
	3. Approve changes to policy GFBCA Guidance Counselor Job Description.
	GFBCA Guidance Counselor Job Description approve 02-14-22
	Federal Programs - Student Services Organizational Chart

	4. Approve new policy Registrar Job Description.
	Registrar Job Description approve 02-14-22
	Federal Programs - Student Services Organizational Chart

	5. Present changes to policy GGBB Supplement Scale to remove Webmaster Supplement to go into effect for the 2022-2023 school year.
	GGBB Supplement Scale - Remove Webmaster present 2-14-22

	6. Present changes to policy GGBB Supplement Scale add School Test Coordinator Supplement to go into effect for the 2022-2023 school year.
	GGBB Supplement Scale add STC Coordinator present 2-14-22


	M. Dr. John Strycker - Superintendent
	1. Approve District Transfers
	2. Approve 2022-2023 Administration Annual Recommendation
	File_  22-23 Admin Rec.

	3. Approve 2022-2023 Certified Annual Recommendations
	ECAC
	VCAC
	SMAC
	District Office(a)

	4. Approve District Request for a License for Senior Master Sergeant Lawrence Dizon
	5. Approve Resolutions for ECAC, SMAC, VAC for Transportation Recognition
	Transportation Resolution

	6. Approve Personal Donation for SMHS Wrestling Team
	7. Approve VLE- Scholastic Book Fair- March 7-10, 2022 Fundraiser
	VLE- Scholastic Book Fair Authorization Form- March 7- 10, 2022

	8. Approve SMHS Fundraiser for HOSA
	SMHS HOSA fundraiser

	9. Approve SMHS FBLA T-Shirt Fundraiser
	FBLA t-shirt fundraiser

	10. Approve Fundraiser for SMHS FBLA for Travel Expense
	FBLA fundraiser

	11. Approve SMHS Fundraiser for Wrestling
	SMHS fundraiser

	12. Approve SMMS Fundraiser for Robotics
	SMMS fundraiser

	13. Approve Use of School Facility for SMHS Gym
	Use of facility SMHS gym

	14. Approve Fundraiser for SMNE PTO
	SMNE fundraiser

	15. Approve Fundraiser for SMHS AFJROTC/MS-20002
	fundraiser for SMHS

	16. Approve VHS eSports Fundraiser
	FUNDRAISER-eSPORTS 1-24

	17. Approve VHS Fundraiser with Chevron Match
	FR VHS HOME EC

	18. Approval of Robot Education Foundation Grant
	Robot Education Foundation Grant for approval

	19. Approve ECHS Key Club Fundraiser Authorization
	ECHS-Fundraiser Authorization Form-Key Club

	20. Approve ECHS Science Club Fundraiser Authorization
	ECHS-Fundraiser Authorization Form-Science Club

	21. Approve Chevron Match Donation- Football
	FR- VHS FB CHEVRON

	22. Approve Chevron Match Donation- Band
	FR- BAND 1-25

	23. Approve ECLE Yearbook Contract
	ECLE Yearbook contract

	24. Approve ECUE Yearbook Contract
	ECUE Yearbook contract

	25. Approve ECMS Yearbook Contract
	ECMS Yearbook contract

	26. Approve ECHS Yearbook Contract
	ECHS Yearbook contract

	27. Approve ECMS Fundraiser Authorization-Templeton Donors Choose
	ECMS Fundraiser Authorization -Templeton Donors Choose

	28. Approve ECHS Prom Photo Booth Contract
	ECHS Prom Photo Booth Contract

	29. Approve ECHS Prom DJ Contract
	ECHS Prom DJ Contract

	30. Approve VMS Fundraiser
	VMS FLOWER FLOUR FUNDRAISER

	31. Approve VHS Prom Contract
	VHS PROM CONTRACT W ADDENDUM

	32. Approve ECHS Prom Rental Contract
	ECHS Prom Rental

	33. Approve ECUE PTO Cookie Dough Fundraiser
	ECUE PTO Cookie Dough Fundraiser

	34. Approve ECMS Fundraiser Authorization-Kerri Brown
	ECMS Fundraiser Authorization-Kerri Brown

	35. Approve ECMS Fundraiser Authorization-Andrea Sherman
	ECMS Fundraiser Authorization-Andrea Sherman

	36. Approve ECUE Library-Book Fair
	ECUE Library-Book Fair

	37. Approve ECHS Fundraiser Authorization-Football Foundation
	ECHS Fundraiser Authorizaton-Football Foundation

	38. Approve ECHS Fundraiser Authorization- Touchdown Club
	ECHS Fundraiser Authorizaton-Touchdown Club

	39. Approve VMS Fundraiser Book Fair
	VMS BOOK FAIR

	40. Approve ECLE Fundraiser Authorization-PTO Donation
	ECLE Fundraiser Authorization-PTO

	41. 16th Section Leases (3.1, 4.0, 6.0)
	A. f.y.i. past due rent
	B. Approve Resolution Cancelling Lease for Non Payment
	C. Approve Assignment of Havard Lease


	N. Approve Trips (2.0, 6.0)
	1. Approve Travel Request (Personnel Substitution)
	2. Apprpove VMS- Travel Request -Aubrey Bosarge replacing Karen Glass for MDE Reflect, Reimagine, Reconnect- previously board approve 11/15/2021
	3. Approve Travel Request for SMHS FBLA Conference
	4. Approve VHS Travel- Honor Band
	5. Approve Travel Request- MAFEPD
	6. Approve Travel Request for MSBA New Board Members Conference
	7. Approve Travel Request for MSBA Conference for New Board Members
	8. Approve Travel Request-ECUE Math Mates
	9. Approve the Workshop Southeast Success and Innovation Symposium (i-Ready) for the Curriculum Department.
	10. Approve Travel Request for Crisis Prevention Renewal Conference
	11. Approve Travel for Child Outcome Summary Process Training
	12. Approve the Travel Request for Curriculum Workshop Innovative Leadership Summit SP22.
	13. Approve VHS Travel- R. Holmes
	14. Approve Travel for Ashley Harris to attend the SNA 2022 Legislative Action Conference
	15. Approve Travel Request for SMHS Richard Humphreys
	16. Approve Travel Request ECUE-Get Your Teach On
	17. Approve Travel Request ECUE-Amanda Cumbest
	18. Approve Travel Request for Operations Director to attend MSAPPA in Starkville
	19. Approve Travel Request for MSBA Continuing Education
	20. Approve Travel Request to MSBA Annual Conference
	21. Approve Travel for JCTC to HOSA State Leadership Conference
	22. Approve Travel for JCTC to SkillsUSA State Championship
	23. Approve Travel Request Modification for MECA

	O. Approve Consent Agenda
	P. Executive Session
	1. Student Discipline

45:21-22  VMS/DP

46:21-22 VHS/DP

47:21-22 SMMS/DP

48:21-22 SMMS/DP

49:21-22 SMHS/DP

50:21-22 SMHS/DP

51:21-22 SMHS/DP

52:21-22 ECMS/DP

53:21-22 ECMS/DP

54:21-22 ECHS/DP

55:21-22 ECHS/DP
	2. Legal/Personnel Matters
	3. f.y.i. Workers Comp Update
	A. f.y.i. - Safety Incident #12




